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1 Santa Anita OC50k/SAL50k

6ô Furlongs (Turf). (1:13¨) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $35,000 (plus $4,200 CBOIF -
California Bred Owner Fund) For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$50,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming $50,000 And Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Rail at 30 feet).

Post time: 1:00 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Pick 3 ($1), Early
Pick 5 ($.50 - 14% Takeout)

Beyer par: 80

1
6 - 1

Gold Council
Own: Madsen or Seifert
Green, White "Ag" In White Diamond On

AGUILAR A (87 5 11 5 .06) 2025: (378 36 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 88

Ch. g(09.14.23) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Passion for Gold (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Hollywood Queen (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Linda Madsen & Joy Seifert (Cal)
Tr: Garcia Antonio C(33 4 4 3 .12) 2025:(182 13 .07)

L 124

Life 10 1 2 0 $74,460 78

2026 3 0 1 0 $19,600 76

2025 2 0 1 0 $12,700 78

SAê 8 1 2 0 $73,460 78

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(250) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(308) 10 1 2 0 $74,460 78
Dstê(236) 1 0 0 0 $4,200 76

7à26=11SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :47 1:11§1:35§ 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 70 2 /10 5¨ô 6© 5§ô 5¦ö 5§ Herrera D A L122b 9.30 81=11 KthngThndr122É PrncDolc122ô WrmSnndBrw122ô Ins-2w,angled out uppr
14á26= 5SA fm Í6ôfê 22¨ :45 1:07¨1:13© 4ÎÐAlw 72000N1X 76 4 /9 7 6¨ô 6©ö 5§ô 4¦ô Herrera D A L122b 6.40 81=17 Stylishlycclimd122¦õ FrnkBulltt122Ç Infntum122É Bobbled,2w,3w into str
15â26= 3SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45§ :57 1:09¦ 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 6 /7 2 5¨ô 5¨õ 5§ô 2Ç Herrera D A L122b 15.00 88=10 Special Club122Ç Gold Council122Ç Bro Bro124ö 2w,angl out,bpd midstr
7ä25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 22© :45© :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 8 /8 5 6¨ 8¨ô 8©õ 7©ö Herrera D A L122b 3.70 87=11 TtncThompsn120§ö ChcksOnthWy122É ClvrClvr122ó 3deep turn,angled out
4å25= 1SA fm 6f ê C 21© :44¦ :55¨1:08 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 78 3 /11 8 10©ö 9© 7¨ö 2É Herrera D A L122b 46.30 94=05 CullenJ120É GoldCouncil122ó TitanicThompson120É Ins,tip out,rally btwn
Previously trained by Mulhall Kristin 2023: ( 95 15 18 11 0.16 )

16à24= 9SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :48 1:12¦1:36 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 74 3 /10 2¦ 2Ç 2ô 2ô 4§õ Frey K L124b 12.50 78=16 LhinFlvor124ö CribbenKing124¦õ SmoothSlute124É Prss outsd,duel,faltrd
15á24= 9SA fm 1°ê 49 1:13¨1:37¦1:49 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 70 8 /9 2¦ 4§ô 6¦ö 7¨ö 8ª Gonzalez S L124b 23.70 80=19 MegaMoon124ö SmoothSalute124ó LhinFlvor124É Brk out/bp,2w,3w,angld
19â24= 8SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45§ :57§1:09¨ 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k 74 2 /7 5 6¨õ 6§õ 4§ 4¦õ Gonzalez S L124b 26.20 84=11 NonLights124ó AwsomRhythm124ö CrbbgBord124ô Ins-2w,angled,willngly
18ä23= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 21¨ :43© :55§ 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 58 2 /9 7 8®ô 8¦¥ 9¦¨ 9¦§ Franco G L120b 21.20 87=06 Book Smart124¨ö Double Jab120ö Cribbage Board122ö 2-3wide, empty

6ä22= 5SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :57¨1:10¦ ÐMd SpWt 64k 51 3 /12 9 5§õ 3¦ 2ô 1§ Curatolo R 121b 18.40 82=12 Gold Council121§ More Try120ô Moon Ice120ö Bpd 1/4,brshd uppr,clr
WORKS: à2SA ú 4f fst :48¨ H 5/9 á8SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 10/31 á2SA ú 4f fst :48§ H 7/19
TRAINER: TurfSprints(28 .07 $1.01) Route/Sprint(19 .11 $1.52) Turf(91 .04 $0.83) Sprint(113 .08 $1.07) J/T 2025-26 SA(4 .25 $3.45) J/T 2025-26(13 .08 $1.06)

2
15 - 1

Bee Eye Gee
Own: Jay Em Ess Stable
Blue, Lime "Ms", Blue Bar On Lime

BELMONT C (46 3 4 4 .07) 2025: (9 2 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 72

Dk b/br g(06.06.24) 5 (Feb) FTCAYR22 $50,000
Sire: Mr. Big (Dynaformer) $5,500
Dam:B Positive (Thewayyouare)
Br: George Krikorian (Ky)
Tr: Koriner Brian(23 2 5 4 .09) 2025:(99 14 .14)

L 124

Life 7 1 1 0 $55,260 74

2026 1 0 0 0 $700 70

2024 5 1 1 0 $52,920 74

SAê 2 1 0 0 $33,100 70

D.Fst 4 0 1 0 $20,640 74

Wet(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(234) 3 1 0 0 $34,620 70
Dstê(322) 1 0 0 0 $700 70

1à26= 5SA fm 6ôfê 23§ :47¦1:10¦1:16§ 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k 70 1 /8 5 3¦ 4¦ö 4§ 5§ö Geroux F L124fb 17.30 83=13 ADytoRemember124ö ImOttrHr124¦õ ArticPowr124ó Up close inside,no bid

16ä24= 8Dmr fst 6f 21© :44¨ :56©1:09¦ 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 44 8 /10 4 5§ö 8«ô 9¦¦ 10¦¬õ Berrios Hector I L120fb 7.50 77=13 SmilngBst122Ç DvlAmongUs122¨ô AftrnoonNp122ó 3wd btwn,tight3/8-5/16
18å24= 7SA fst 6f S 21© :44§ :56©1:09¨ 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 69 1 /6 5 6¨ 6ªö 6¬ 4¬ô Berrios Hector I L119fb 4.20 84=15 ImRippd119§ô CliforniTigr124ö SpiritulAdvsor122©õ Crowded,climb1/2-7/16
8æ24= 8Dmr fst 6ôf C 21© :44¨1:10¦1:17 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 2 /12 4 5§ 2¦ 2ô 2É Berrios Hector I L119fb 40.20 88=13 TigerinMyTnk121É BeeEyeGe119§ô Windribbon124ö Aim2wd,dug in,denied
3Ý24= 3Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :46 1:10¦1:34© 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 69 6 /7 5©ô 4©ô 4¨ô 6« 5¤ Talamo J L118fb 12.00 83=12 Tlklsswrkmr125ó DntFghtthFd125© CrdffCrck123ô 3deep,2-3w,no response
9Þ24= 9SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 57k 63 1 /11 5 4¦ô 3¦ô 3ô 1É Talamo J L118b 8.80 85=12 BeeEyeGee118É JustaGraze118ó CapitlOutly118¦õ Stp slw,bpd uppr,game
13Ý23= 5Dmr fst 6f C 21© :46 :58©1:12 ÐMd SpWt 84k 39 8 /9 8 6ª 5§ô 4© 5¦¥ô Pereira T J 120b 8.00 69=15 DrNoNo120¤õ LastCallPul120¦ö StyOntheFence120É Off slow,3-4w,no rally
WORKS: à20SA 4f fst :49¦ H 27/35 à13SA 4f fst :49§ H 21/36 á21SA 5f fst 1:01 H 22/45 á14SA 5f fst 1:00© Hg 16/68 á4SA 5f fst 1:02© H 14/19 â25SA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 47/63
TRAINER: 2OffOver180(7 .00 $0.00) TurfSprints(30 .10 $1.01) Turf(61 .11 $1.34) Sprint(95 .14 $1.16) J/T 2025-26 SA(6 .17 $0.63) J/T 2025-26(6 .17 $0.63)

3
5 - 2

Legitimate
Own: Amerman Racing LLC
Navy, White Epaulets, White Bars On Navy

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 100 Late 76

$50,000

Dk b/br g(03.17.26) 4 (Apr) KEESEP23 $190,000
Sire: Authentic (Into Mischief) $15,000
Dam:Azara (More Than Ready)
Br: Bridlewood Farm (Fla)
Tr: McCarthy Michael W(101 18 10 13 .18) 2025:(476 75 .16)

û L 124

Life 8 1 0 1 $51,060 83

2025 3 1 0 0 $37,000 83

2024 5 M 0 1 $14,060 67

SAê 2 0 0 0 $1,000 73

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,580 71

Wet(339) 1 1 0 0 $36,000 83
Synth(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(274) 5 0 0 1 $13,480 73
Dstê(276) 1 0 0 0 $500 73

28ã25= 7SA gd Í6ôfê 21© :43©1:06¦1:12¨ 3ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 73 5 /12 3 6¨ 6¨ 10«õ 8« Ortiz J L L120 25.00 83=11 Proof He Rides124¦ Yacowlef124ô Ballyvaughan Gig124§ô 2wd,lost path 3/16
31å25= 1Dmr fst 1 S 22 :45¨1:10¦1:35¨ 3ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 71 10/11 1¦ 1ô 2§ 9¤ö 10¦§ô Prat F 120 7.30 84=03 Vodka Vodka125§ö Westwood120ô Brazenly125¦õ Clear pace, gave in
26â25=10SA wfø 1 ï 22¨ :46§1:10©1:37§ Md SpWt 60k 83 4 /6 1¨ô 1¨ô 1© 1ªô 1¦§ö Prat F L121 4.30 88=24 Legitimate121¦§ö Dettori121¨ô Soi Ngern121ô Open up early,widened
1ã24= 9Dmr fm 1 ê 23 :47©1:12¦1:35© Md SpWt 57k 67 9 /11 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ 3§ô 3ªö Velazquez J R 120 10.70 80=13 Charlie'stoBlame120¨ô Muscled120§õ Legitimate120É Rated 2w,bid3/8,svd3rd
27å24= 4SA fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57¨1:10¨ Md SpWt 54k 56 3 /5 2 3ô 4¨ô 5ªô 5¦¥ Espinoza V 122 12.20 77=15 SmoothCruisein122ô Mllncmp122§õ Journlism122¦õ Prss early,chs2-3w,wkn
5å24=10SA fm 1 ê 22¨ :46§1:11 1:35 Md SpWt 56k 62 9 /10 8¬ 7ªô 6¨ô 5© 6¨ö Rispoli U 120 19.10 81=13 Uncle Dude120Ç Curvino120ô Video Review120¦ 2w,3deep5/16,no rally
18Ý24= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 22¨ :47©1:12©1:37¦ Md SpWt 77k 51 9 /9 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 2ô 5§ Rispoli U 120 7.40 77=12 Ivan the Great120É Sabertooth120¦ Uncle Dude120ô Stalk,prss2w,vie btwn
27Û24= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 21© :46§1:12¦1:37§ Md SpWt 77k 43 4 /10 5§ô 5§ô 3¨ 5¬ 4«ö Rispoli U 120 3.60 71=15 ShowofForce120ö Sabertooth120ªõ GameWrrior120ö 2w,btw,traffic late2nd
WORKS: à20SLR5f fst 1:01¨ H 6/12 à14SLR5f fst 1:02§ H 27/27 òà7SLR4f fst :48¦ H 1/25 á28SLR4f fst :48© H 10/33 ã30SLR5f fst 1:03 H 27/32
TRAINER: 61-180Days(94 .15 $1.11) TurfSprints(55 .11 $0.56) Turf(352 .16 $2.03) Sprint(215 .13 $0.85) Claim(41 .22 $1.49) J/T 2025-26 SA(14 .21 $2.89) J/T 2025-26(14 .21 $2.89)
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4
9 - 2

I'm Otter Here
Own: Evan Trommer
Gray, Gray 'Et' On Black Shield, Black

BERRIOS HECTOR I (123 17 35 17 .14) 2025: (572 114 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 85

Ch. g(04.18.25) 4 (May) OBSAPR24 $77,000
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $45,000
Dam:Anya Ylina*Ire (Oasis Dream*GB)
Br: Moyglare Stud (Ky)
Tr: Koriner Brian(23 2 5 4 .09) 2025:(99 14 .14)

L 124

Life 9 1 1 1 $68,709 76

2026 1 0 1 0 $7,000 76

2025 3 0 0 0 $2,440 67

SAê 1 0 1 0 $7,000 76

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $1,445 51

Wet(426) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(365) 1 0 0 0 $720 65
Turf(319) 7 1 1 1 $66,544 76
Dstê(346) 1 0 1 0 $7,000 76

1à26= 5SA fm 6ôfê 23§ :47¦1:10¦1:16§ 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k 76 8 /8 8 8¨ö 8¨ö 6§ö 2ö Ayuso A L124b 18.50 85=13 ADytoRemembr124ö ImOttrHr124¦õ ArticPowr124ó Rub gate,3-5wd,rallied
Previously trained by Hiles Jeff A 2024: ( 107 15 15 15 0.14 )

22à25= 7GP fm 5f ê 21¨ :43¨ :55¦ TexsGlttrB102k 62 5 /7 7 6ª 6« 6« 6ªõ Alvarado J 118b 22.60 89=06 Incanto118É No Evidence118¦ Gabaldon120ö Off pace,2p,no bid
7à25= 8GP fst 5f ú 21¦ :43§ :55¦ OC 75k/N1X -N 65 3 /9 7 8ª 7ªö 6©ô 5«ö Gaffalione T L120b 17.20 91=06 MkeittoCheyenne120¨õ Incnto120ö MostHndsom120§ô Outside,3p,no threat
9á25= 4GP fm 1 ê 23© :47 1:10 1:33¨ OC 75k/N1X -N 67 4 /8 2¦ 2ô 2ô 5ªô 6¬ô Gaffalione T L120b 7.20 84=14 Forged Steel120¦õ Versus120¦õ Ready for Peace120¦ Bump st,2wd,tight 3/16
2ä24= 7CD fst 7f 22© :46 1:09¨1:22¦ OC 100k/N1X -N 51 7 /9 3 4¦õ 5§ 9¦© 9§¦õ Graham J 122b 21.55 71=12 Smoken Wicked122¤õ Heavenville117ô Big Boat122¦õ Stalk 3w btw,wknd 5/16
4å24= 5BAQ fm 6f ê 22¦ :45¦ :56©1:08© Futurity-G3 61 5 /7 7 7¨ö 6¨ô 6¤ 6¤ô Torres J A 120b 4.70 81=10 Mentee120¨ô Gate to Wire120ó Epitaph120§ Bumped, steady st
8æ24= 7KD fm 1 ê C 22¨ :44¨1:08¨1:34§ JuvMileL998k 55 5 /12 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 4¨ô 7¦¥õ Torres J A 120b 6.73 79=11 Tiztastic118ÉWest Beach118¨ö Ready for Peace120§ Inside,clear1/4, wknd
18Ý24= 1ElP fm 1 ê ÿ 22¦ :46 1:10§1:33© Md SpWt 71k 76 9 /10 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 1§ 1§ Torres J A 119b 2.67 90=09 I'm Otter Here119§ Reagan's Wit119ö Fleming119¨õ Press 2w,drew clr,drv
28Û24= 4ElP fm 5ôfê 21¨ :44¦ :55©1:02 Md SpWt 70k 54 7 /10 9 9ªõ 9«õ 7¨õ 3¦õ Torres J A 119b 7.79 90=05 ChasingLiberty119¦õ ZapdEtat119Ç ImOtterHere119¦ô Step slow,4-6p,rallied
WORKS: à21SA 4f fst :47¨ H 3/51 à14SA 4f fst :48¦ H 9/59 á22SA 4f fst :48¦ H 52/115 á15SA 4f fst :47§ H 3/110 á8SA 5f fst 1:00¨ Hg 13/64 á1SA 5f fst 1:00¨ H 5/71
TRAINER: 2OffOver180(7 .00 $0.00) TurfSprints(30 .10 $1.01) Turf(61 .11 $1.34) Sprint(95 .14 $1.16) J/T 2025-26 SA(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

5
6 - 1

Gordon's Legacy
Own: Ruis Racing LLC
Green, White "Wen-mick Racing" And

AYUSO A (207 29 23 33 .14) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 91 Late 66

Ch. c. 4 (May)
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:Teroda (Limehouse)
Br: Ruis Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Garcia Antonio C(33 4 4 3 .12) 2025:(182 13 .07)

L 124

Life 1 1 0 0 $21,000 76

2026 1 1 0 0 $21,000 76

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

SAê 1 1 0 0 $21,000 76

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(379) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(344) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(318) 1 1 0 0 $21,000 76
Dstê(361) 1 1 0 0 $21,000 76

22á26= 5SA fm 6ôfê 22¨ :45§1:09¦1:15© 4ÎMd 50000 76 1 /10 5 4© 3§ 2Ç 1¨õ Ayuso A L124fb 14.50 89=11 GordonsLegcy124¨õ SndBgger124¦ô Woodson124§ö Track ins-2w,going awy
WORKS: à21SA 4f fst :48 H 6/51 à15SA 4f fst :48 H 4/62 à8SA ú 4f fst :51¦ H 39/41 á15SA 4f fst :48¨ H 27/110 òá9SA 5f fst 1:00§ H 1/37 â30SA 5f fst 1:00© Hg 12/41
TRAINER: TurfSprints(28 .07 $1.01) 31-60Days(68 .09 $1.03)WonLastStart(18 .11 $1.61) Turf(91 .04 $0.83) Sprint(113 .08 $1.07) J/T 2025-26 SA(31 .13 $1.59) J/T 2025-26(50 .12 $2.01)

6
6 - 5

Decapo
Own: Hronis Racing LLC
Dark Green, White 'Hr', Dark Green Bars

FRESU A (90 19 13 11 .21) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 117 Late 65

$50,000

Dk. b or br c. 4 (Feb) KEESEP23 $100,000
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:Bet to Win (Pulpit)
Br: Curtis C Green (Ky)
Tr: Sadler John W(81 8 15 10 .10) 2025:(330 70 .21)

L 124

Life 5 1 1 0 $48,800 83

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,900 83

2025 3 1 1 0 $46,900 79

SAê 2 0 0 0 $5,300 83

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $27,500 79

Wet(393) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(327) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(307) 3 0 1 0 $21,300 83
Dstê(365) 2 0 0 0 $5,300 83

21á26= 9SA fm Í6ôfê C 21© :43¨1:06§1:12¨ 4ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 83 10/12 6 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ 5§õ Frey K L122b 14.40 87=11 Ycowlef124ö AnmerHll124¦õ LyleTheCrocodile124ó Ins-3w,bid,no late kck
2â26= 6SA fst 6f 21© :43© :56 1:08© 4ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 69 6 /9 7 2ô 2¦ô 5¨ô 7¦¥ô Frey K L122b 9.80 86=07 Red Flag124§ See Through It124É Simple Song122Ç Up close,2-3wd,faded
7ã25= 7LRC fst 6ôf 21§ :43©1:08¨1:15§ 3ÎMd SpWt 46k 79 1 /8 3 1ô 1§ô 1« 1¬ Frey K L122b *2.00 94=07 Decapo122¬ Attack Now122¦õ Broheim125ô Speed, powered away
30Ý25= 1Dmr fm 1 ê S 22¨ :47 1:11©1:35¨ 3ÎMd SpWt 82k 77 8 /10 3¦ 3§ 3¦ 2ô 2¦ Lopez P L121b *1.90 84=12 Tempus Volat121¦ Decapo121¨õ Artic Power121¦ Step slow,pull,bid1/8
30à25= 6SA fm 6ôfê 23 :46¨1:09¨1:15¨ Md SpWt 67k 69 1 /10 9 9ªõ 9«õ 6ªõ 4§ Hernandez J J L122b 7.10 88=10 KingStephen122¦ ìWrtoRemember122ó Hlicity122¦ Stp slw,stdy7/16,closd
WORKS: à20SA 5f fst 1:00¨ H 9/29 òà13SA ú 5f fst :59¦ H 1/7 òà6SA ú 4f fst :46 H 1/19 òá13SA ú 5f fst :58¨ H 1/5 á6SA ú 5f fst :59¨ H 2/16 â30SA ú 5f fst 1:00¨ H 9/14
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(65 .22 $1.38) TurfSprints(96 .24 $1.93) 31-60Days(159 .16 $0.98) Turf(260 .17 $1.56) Sprint(238 .21 $1.39) Claim(58 .22 $2.04) J/T 2025-26 SA(25 .16 $1.30) J/T 2025-26(37 .16 $1.31)
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2 Santa Anita Clm 10000N3L

6 Furlongs (1:06©) CLAIMING. Purse $20,000 For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000.

Post time: 1:33 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Rollingdouble ($2), Pick 3 ($1), Early Pick 4 ($.50) Beyer par: NA

1
5 - 2

Ya'll Come
Own: Mullins or Santamaria
Red AndWhite Blocks, Red AndWhite

PEREIRA T J (168 18 18 29 .11) 2025: (402 53 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 75

$10,000

Ch. g(02.14.25) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Smiling Tiger (Hold That Tiger) $7,500
Dam:Southern Drawl (Curlin)
Br: Harris Farms Inc Donald Valpredo & John Nicole (Cal)
Tr: Mullins Jeff(65 19 9 7 .29) 2025:(250 56 .22)

L 124

Life 11 2 1 5 $58,980 73

2026 3 0 0 1 $4,120 68

2025 8 2 1 4 $54,860 73

SA 5 0 0 2 $10,860 67

D.Fst 10 2 1 4 $55,860 73

Wet(419) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(378) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(278) 1 0 0 1 $3,120 68
Dst(384) 7 1 1 3 $32,560 73

28á26= 6SA fst 5ôf S 22§ :45© :57¨1:04¦ 4ÎClm c-10000N3L 66 4 /7 3 3ô 4¦ô 3¦ô 5¨ Pereira T J L124 4.20 89=11 Binging124ô BluegrassGoGo124¦ CupidsCrusder124É Up close3deep,no kick
Claimed from Campuzano, Lorenzo and Rubalcava, Tony for $10,000, Campuzano Lorenzo Trainer 2025: ( 42 2 8 2 0.05 )

25â26= 1SA fm 1 ê S 23¨ :48 1:12§1:35¦ 4ÎClm 25000N3L 68 2 /5 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ 3§ô 3¨ö Franco G L124 16.00 80=11 Cathal124É Pacific Quest124¨ô Ya'll Come124§õ Closest 2path, no bid
17â26= 6SA fst 6f 22 :44¨ :56§1:08© 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 65 2 /10 6 9ªô 9¤ 9®ö 8¦¨ Franco G L122 37.10 84=11 TitnicThompson124§ Rfocus124§õ MrMchupicchu122É 2-3wide, no impact
7ã25= 4LRC fst 5ôf 21¨ :45¦ :57¦1:03§ 3ÎClm 25000N2L 71 1 /7 3 7¬ö 7¤ 3¦ 1¦ô Franco G L122 5.70 95=07 YllCom122¦ô MgicConncton122¦ô BoltSuprmcy125¦õ Ins,angld widest,rally
8ä25= 6Dmr fst 6f 21© :44© :57 1:09§ 3ÎClm 10000N2L 73 2 /9 3 7©ö 8¬ 6ª 2¨ô Franco G L122 8.40 90=08 HorzonWldct122¨ô YllCom122ö NoMorDngDongs124¨ö Ins,angled,late effort
25å25= 9SA fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎClm 10000N2L 67 3 /14 9 12«õ 10«õ 6« 3ªõ Franco G L122 24.40 81=13 SelfSufficient124¨ô LastCallPaul124¦ö YllCome122§õ Inside-2wd,mild rally
3å25= 8SA fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :57©1:09© 3ÎClm 25000N2L 45 2 /9 4 8§ô 4© 6¬ 7¦ªõ Aguilar A L122b 30.00 77=12 CochCronn124§ô OnSmoknDud122§õ MrMchupcch117ªõ Stalked,inside,tired
12æ25= 8LRC fst 6f S 22 :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎMd c-12500 52 9 /11 4 2Ç 1ô 1ô 1ö Aguilar A L120b *.70 86=10 Ya'll Come120ö Springs120¦ö Irish Whiskey120© Duel ins,drftd5wd,best
Claimed from Harris Farms, Inc. and Nicoletti, John for $12,500, Pederson Dean Trainer 2025(as of 9/12): ( 53 12 7 9 0.23 )
7Ý25= 5Dmr fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:10§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 81k 49 1 /8 6 6§õ 4«ô 3¤ô 3¦¦ô Cedillo A L120b 2.80 77=16 Brunchndcrunch124ô RichRewrd120¦¦ YllCome120¨ô Drifted/bpd early turn
6Û25= 7LRC fst 6ôf 21© :44©1:10¦1:17§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 46k 60 6 /8 5 2§ 3§ô 3¬ 3©ô Aguilar A L118 *1.70 79=11 Day At the Track113ô Jack Fish118© Ya'll Come118ª Brk in/bpd,3-5w,no bid
1Þ25= 1SA fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 61k 66 7 /7 1 5§ 4§ 3¦ 3§õ Aguilar A L120 1.90 86=09 SilverIAm120ó KeithingThunder120§õ YllCome120¨ô Bid 4deep, outkicked
WORKS: à20SA 4f fst :48¨ H 18/35 à13SA 4f fst :50¨ H 30/36 á14SA 5f fst 1:01§ H 33/68 â10SA 4f fst :49¦ H 63/77 â4SA ú 4f fst :49§ H 36/77
TRAINER: 1stClaim(28 .25 $1.88) Dirt(111 .31 $2.26) Sprint(165 .28 $2.05) Claim(87 .20 $1.80) J/T 2025-26 SA(11 .18 $1.56) J/T 2025-26(13 .15 $1.32)

2
15 - 1

Lord Dunmore
Own: David Hinkins
Royal Blue, White "Af" On Front And

AGUILAR A (87 5 11 5 .06) 2025: (378 36 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 49

$10,000

B. g(04.26.25) 4 (Apr) FTDMAR25 $26,000
Sire: Sir Prancealot*Ire (Tamayuz*GB) $6,000
Dam:Good On Paper (War Front)
Br: W S Farish Ken Langone & Hronis Racing Stable (Ky)
Tr: Farias Adan(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(35 2 .06)

L 124

Life 7 M 2 1 $27,300 57

2025 5 M 1 1 $16,000 54

2024 2 M 1 0 $11,300 57

SA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 2 0 0 $12,435 25

Wet(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(331) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(369) 6 0 2 1 $26,800 57
Dst(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

24â26= 2LA fst 1000 :53.21 :55.31 3ÎClm 8000 34 2 /6 4 6©ô 6¦¥ 6¦¦õ Cruz D D L126fb 13.20 - Dial a Friend124ô RunAbboudyRun126¦õ GrazenSun126§ Bpd st,shuffled 3/8
20ã25= 3LA fst 1000 :53.21 :53.21 3ÎClm c-6250N2L 74 1 /6 1 1ô 1¦ 1ó Escobedo A L124b *.90 - Lord Dunmore124ó BettheOm124ªõ WhataRelief126¦ Speed,met bid,lasted
Claimed from Hanson, Michelle, Pearson, Richard C., Scott, George and Pimentel, Paul for $6,250, Hanson Ryan Trainer 2025(as of 12/20): ( 28 14 4 1 0.50 )

16ä25= 3LA fst 1000 :53.27 :53.27 3ÎMdn 11000 68 2 /5 1 1ö 1ö 1§ Escobedo A L124b *.30 - Lord Dunmore124§ Kiddo Light126¦ First to Fly124ô Led 2w,shook clr,best
31Û25= 8Dmr fst 5ôf ý 21§ :45 :57©1:04¦ 3ÎÐMd 50000 25 1 /11 5 3¦ô 3© 10®ö 11¦¬ö Ayuso A L120b 8.90 70=12 HrbrCd120©ô Smthwhskygndwn120§õ HrznWldct120ô 2wd,drifted turn,tired
7Þ25= 4SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45¦ :57¦1:09¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 62k 50 1 /10 4 2Ç 2¦ô 4§ô 6¬õ Berrios Hector I L120b 14.30 79=14 MilesFinch120¦ ScenebyMe120ô CurlinCommnd120§ Bpd st,vie ins,chsd2wd
18ß25= 9SA fm 6f ê 23 :46¦ :58 1:09© 3ÎÐMd SpWt 61k 52 1 /8 5 3¦ô 2§ 3¨ 3¤ô Berrios Hector I L118b 4.40 76=15 Flyover126¨ö Curlin Command118©ö LordDunmore118ô On heels erly,drft bit
Previously trained by Sadler JohnW 2024: ( 321 59 62 42 0.18 )

16á25= 1SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :57¦1:09© Md 50000(50-45) 52 3 /7 6 4¨ô 3§ 3¨ 2© Ayuso A L122b 3.10 81=07 Targaryis122© Lord Dunmore122¦ô Dirty Words122¦ Stmbl,ins-2w,drftd str
18â25= 1SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45¨ :57¦1:09§ ÐMd SpWt 61k 54 6 /8 1 1¦ 2Ç 3ô 5¨ Lezcano A L122b *1.40 84=12 ThreeGeorgs122ó HorizonWildct122¦ô Shpovl122É Speed,duel ins,weaknd
25å24= 5SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45 :56©1:09¦ ÐMd SpWt 55k 57 6 /8 5 2¦ 2§ô 2©ô 2¤ô Cedillo A 120b 3.60 78=14 ItsCinch120¤ô LordDunmore120ó ThreeGorgs120ó Sharp stmbl,2w,held2nd
23Ý24= 4Dmr fm 5f ê 22¦ :45© :57¨ Md SpWt 78k 46 3 /9 2 1ô 1¦ 2Ç 6¤õ Hernandez J J 120b 3.70 80=11 Kale's Angel120§ Cajun Gold120ô Coach Chuck120¦õ Pace ins,clear,weaknd
WORKS: à15LA 4f fst :48 H 3/17 á27LA 5f fst 1:01¦ H 7/7 á15LA 3f fst :35§ H 3/25
TRAINER: 61-180Days(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(34 .06 $3.95) Sprint(37 .05 $3.63) Claim(20 .05 $0.21) J/T 2025-26 SA(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

3
5 - 1

Cupid's Crusader
Own: Robert T Cannon
Red, Gold Cannon Emblem On Back, Red Cap

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 82

$10,000

B. g(01.13.22) 7 (May)
Sire: Cupid (Tapit) $5,000
Dam:Soul Crusader (Fusaichi Pegasus)
Br: Cannon Thoroughbred LLC (Ky)
Tr: Marquez Alfredo P(8 0 0 3 .00) 2025:(56 5 .09)

L 124

Life 25 2 2 7 $69,360 80

2026 4 0 0 2 $7,200 70

2025 11 1 0 4 $29,660 78

SA 11 2 0 5 $42,000 72

D.Fst 18 2 1 6 $58,940 75

Wet(395) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(301) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(259) 7 0 1 1 $10,420 80
Dst(333) 7 1 0 1 $22,700 72

28á26= 6SA fst 5ôf S 22§ :45© :57¨1:04¦ 4ÎClm 10000N3L 70 7 /7 7 5¦ö 5¨ô 5¨ 3¦ô Geroux F L124b 9.60 90=11 Binging124ô BluegrassGoGo124¦ CupidsCrusder124É 5deep,3w into str,angl
8á26= 4SA fst 1 23© :48¦1:13 1:39 4ÎClm 10000N3L 68 5 /6 3ô 2Ç 1ô 2ô 4§õ Geroux F L124b 8.00 77=17 BroadwayUnions124¦õ MlibuRocks124ô MightyKi124ô Vie3deep,3-2w,flatten
31â26= 2SA fst 6f 22© :45© :58 1:10¨ 4ÎClm 10000N3L 62 2 /6 6 6©ô 5ªõ 5¬ 4«ö Frey K L124b 10.10 81=10 CptnSprrow124§õ HorznWldct124É BrdwyUnns124©õ Off slw,2w,passd tired
2â26= 5SA fst 5ôf ý 22 :44© :56 1:01© 4ÎClm 10000N3L 70 2 /8 8 8®ô 8¦¥ 7® 3®õ Frey K L124b 16.70 95=07 DrtyWords124¤ BrodwyUnons124¦õ CupdsCrsdr124¦õ Bumped/steadied brk
14ä25= 8Dmr fst 6f 21¨ :44 :56¦1:09¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9) 49 4 /8 6 7©õ 8® 8¦¦ 8¦§ Berrios Hector I L120b 7.90 83=04 Geezer120¦õ Seager Man122§ô Raging Waters120¦ö Stdy bit,on heels erly
24å25= 9SA fm 6f ê C 22§ :45 :57 1:09 3ÎClm 25000N3L 62 5 /7 7 6¤ 7®ô 7¦¥ 7¬ö Berrios Hector I L124b 12.90 81=11 Minister Shane124ö The Old Nine124§õ Belly Up124É Step slow,check early
3å25= 2SA fst 6f S 22 :44© :57§1:10 3ÎClm 10000N3L 72 4 /7 6 5§õ 4¦ô 4¦ö 3ö Berrios Hector I L124b 6.60 90=12 ZomboBombo124Ç MystcFlyr124ö CpdsCrsdr124§ô Waited,alterd out uppr
12æ25= 7LRC fst 5ôf 21¨ :45 :57§1:04 3ÎClm 20000N3L 55 3 /9 8 8¬õ 8«ö 5« 7¨ö Berrios Hector I L125b 5.40 88=10 YogiBoy125É Goldensunrise125ô BrodwyUnions125¦ 4-5w,tip out,no threat
18Û25= 3Dmr fst 6f 22 :45¦ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎClm 25000N3L 71 6 /8 8 8© 6© 5§ö 4© Berrios Hector I L124b 23.90 86=10 LeftHndMn124Ç ZomboBombo124§õ Invincible124¦ö Step slw,3-4w,no rally
30Ü25= 6SA fst 6f S 22¦ :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 16000B 69 5 /7 6 4¦ô 2ô 1Ç 1Ç Berrios Hector I L126b 1.90 86=13 CupidsCrusder126Ç Prtchett126¦õ GenrlJckson120§ô Bid3w,duel,bpd2x str
3Ü25= 3SA fst 5ôf ÿ 22¨ :45§ :57§1:03¦ 3ÎClm 16000B 70 5 /5 4 2Ç 2Ç 2ô 3¨ö Berrios Hector I L126b 3.10 95=06 ZomboBombo126¦õ LooksRr126§ô CupidsCrusdr126ª Outsd,btwn uppr,wknd
29à25= 7SA fst 1 23 :47©1:12©1:39§ 3ÎClm 16000B 62 5 /9 7© 8§ö 3§ô 2§ 4« Fresu A L126b 4.40 72=22 Supermax126¦ö Bowtie Boys126¨ Battle Cruiser126¦õ 2w,ins,tip out,flatten
WORKS: à21SA 4f fst :48 H 6/51 â18SA 4f fst :49¦ H 35/58 ã28SA 4f fst :48© H 20/52
TRAINER: Dirt(36 .11 $0.92) Sprint(35 .11 $0.94) Claim(35 .09 $1.20)
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4
1 - 1

NoMore Ding Dongs
Own: Silvia Soto
Purple, Gold AndWhite Cross On Front

BAUTISTA A L (35 3 1 5 .09) 2025: (209 16 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 55

$10,000

B. g(01.23.22) 5 (Jan)
Sire: Idiot Proof (Benchmark) $3,000
Dam:No More Twinkies (Jet West)
Br: Victory Rose Thoroughbreds (Cal)
Tr: Farias Jorge(7 3 1 0 .43) 2025:(82 16 .20)

L 119ª

Life 15 2 4 2 $92,830 77

2026 3 1 1 0 $14,900 74

2025 7 0 2 1 $19,200 76

SA 5 1 1 0 $17,540 74

D.Fst 13 2 4 1 $88,820 77

Wet(332) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(379) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(399) 2 0 0 1 $4,010 60
Dst(416) 8 2 2 1 $68,900 77

8à26= 5SA fst 6f 22¨ :45§ :58 1:11 4ÎClm 10000N2L 71 9 /10 1 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 1ô Bautista A Lª L119f 4.30 86=13 NoMorDngDongs119ô MgcCnnctn124§õ Nvnphb124ªô Outside,led,prevailed
7á26= 2SA fst 5ôf 22§ :47 :59§1:05© 4ÎClm c-10000N2L 45 3 /7 4 5§ô 5§ô 4¨ 5® Herrera D A L124 *1.00 75=14 ThrGorgs124ö MgcConncton124¦ô Novnophb124¦ô Chased 3-4wd,weakened
Claimed from Elison, Kenneth and Elison, Vicky Jo for $10,000, Treece Charles S Trainer 2025: ( 55 7 8 5 0.13 )

10â26= 7SA fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:09¨ 4ÎClm c-10000N2L 74 2 /7 5 4¦ö 2Ç 2ô 2ö Herrera D A L124 2.60 92=06 HndsomTckt124ö NoMorDngDngs124¨ö NblGry124ó Bid3wd,floated out str
Claimed fromMailloux, Rick and Mathis, Andy for $10,000, Mathis Andy Trainer 2025: ( 119 22 19 14 0.18 )

13ã25= 1LRC fst 6f ÿ 22 :45¦ :57 1:09 3ÎClm 12500N2L 75 1 /5 2 3§ 2¦ 2§ 2« Herrera D A L125 *1.10 91=09 DrtyWords122« NoMorDngDngs125¬õ LstCllPl125§ô 3-2w,angld,turned away
8ä25= 6Dmr fst 6f 21© :44© :57 1:09§ 3ÎClm 10000N2L 71 6 /9 5 3É 1ô 2ô 3©õ Herrera D A L124 2.90 90=08 HorzonWldct122¨ô YllCom122ö NoMorDngDngs124¨ö Vied inside, flattened
25å25= 9SA fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58§1:11 3ÎClm c-10000N2L 61 4 /14 11 8§ö 5¨ô 4©ô 4¬ô Frey K L124 3.90 78=13 SelfSufficient124¨ô LastCallPaul124¦ö YllCome122§õ Bumped/checked 7/16
Claimed from Three Kings Racing, Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. and Fasolino, Teresa for $10,000, McCarthy Sean Trainer 2025(as of 10/25): ( 90 9 18 10 0.10 )
3å25= 8SA fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :57©1:09© 3ÎClm 25000N2L 56 6 /9 9 9¨ô 7ªö 4ª 4¦¥ Rispoli U L124 5.80 82=12 CochCronn124§ô OnSmknDd122§õ MrMchpcch117ªõ Squeezed st,2-3wd turn
10Ý25= 8Dmr fst 5ôf ý 21§ :45§ :57¨1:03© 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 71 11/12 1 6¨ 6¦ö 6§õ 7ª Frey K L122 13.00 85=12 Sir Rocket124¦ Clever Clover122Ç Binging120§ Bmpd4w3/8,tipped out
18Û25= 9Dmr fst 6f 21¨ :44¦ :56¨1:10 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 71 1 /10 5 9ªõ 6¬ô 6«ô 7«õ Frey K L122 6.00 85=10 Pkrknghttvs118Ç TtncThmpsn118¦ö MnstrShn124ô Check turn,angl in,out
27Þ25= 8LRC fst 5ôf ý 21¨ :44© :56¨1:03 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 76 1 /10 9 9¤õ 9®õ 5«ô 2¦ö Frey K L124 10.50 95=07 HotBox126¦ö NoMoreDingDongs124§ RegalPatriot126ó 2-4wd, finished well
8æ24= 8Dmr fst 6ôf C 21© :44¨1:10¦1:17 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 65 12/12 7 7§ö 7¨õ 6¨ö 5©ô Talamo J L119 13.50 83=13 TigerinMyTnk121É BeeEyeGe119§ô Windribbon124ö 5wd into str,flattened
11Ý24= 2Dmr fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 76k 77 3 /7 1 3ô 1ô 1¦ 1©ô Talamo J L120 5.80 84=14 NMrDnDns120©ô SmkmIfUGttm120¦ö Omnfcnt120¦õ Prss ins,duel,drew off
WORKS: òà20LA 3f fst :35¨ H 1/6 à1LA 4f fst :51¦ H 14/16 á22LA 3f fst :39 H 6/6 á1LA 3f fst :37§ H 6/10 â25LA 4f fst :49§ H 13/23 â3SA ú 4f fst :49© H 27/36
TRAINER: WonLastStart(22 .27 $1.51) Dirt(107 .23 $1.80) Sprint(106 .24 $1.82) Claim(93 .23 $1.82) J/T 2025-26 SA(4 .75 $5.80) J/T 2025-26(30 .43 $3.88)

5
3 - 1

Bluegrass Go Go
Own: Ron Kalina
Black &White Quarters, Chartreuse 'K'

FRESU A (90 19 13 11 .21) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 43

$10,000

Dk b/br g(07.06.24) 6 (Feb) KEEJAN21 $30,000
Sire: Sharp Azteca (Freud) $15,000
Dam:Tiz a Teardrop (Tizdejavu)
Br: David Bloom (Ky)
Tr: Knapp Steve(102 13 13 14 .13) 2025:(396 58 .15)

L 124

Life 26 2 6 1 $63,164 77

2026 3 0 1 0 $5,000 72

2025 8 1 3 0 $21,196 72

SA 8 0 2 1 $19,960 77

D.Fst 22 2 6 1 $60,144 77

Wet(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(275) 1 0 0 0 $1,800 65
Turf(243) 3 0 0 0 $1,220 51
Dst(355) 15 2 2 1 $40,021 72

28á26= 6SA fst 5ôf S 22§ :45© :57¨1:04¦ 4ÎClm 10000N3L 72 5 /7 1 1ô 1ô 1ô 2ô Fresu A L124 4.50 91=11 Binging124ô Bluegrass Go Go124¦ Cupid's Crusader124É Inside, grudgingly
24â26= 1SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :44© :56©1:09 4ÎClm 25000N3L 32 2 /6 4 3ô 6«õ 6¦¥ 6¦¤õ Franco G L124 30.30 71=12 Player B124Ç The Old Nine124ô Belly Up124¦õ Press btwn, done early
Previously trained by Wright Blaine 2025: ( 191 28 36 28 0.15 )
2â26= 5SA fst 5ôf ý 22 :44© :56 1:01© 4ÎClm 10000N3L 62 7 /8 1 3ô 3¦ô 3ª 6¦§õ Franco G L124 6.70 92=07 DrtyWords124¤ BrodwyUnons124¦õ CpdsCrsdr124¦õ Prss3deep,chs3w,wknd
7ã25= 3LRC fst 5ôf 21© :45 :56§1:02© 3ÎClm 10000 72 4 /8 1 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ 2© Franco G L125 12.20 94=07 RgngWtrs125© BlugrssGoGo125¦õ WndsofFrdom122É Outside,led,held 2nd
7ä25= 4Dmr fst 1 S 22¦ :46§1:11§1:36¦ 3ÎClm 10000N3L 72 8 /8 2§ 2¦ 2Ç 3¦ 4©õ Cohen D L125 13.40 90=09 CryptoRide125ö Resemblance125¦ MongolinMx125§ô Bid btwn 2nd,flattened
17å25= 2SA fst 6f ÿ 22 :44© :57¦1:10 3ÎClm 25000N3L 54 4 /6 2 3¦ 4¨ 5¬ 5®ö Frey K L124b 17.60 81=12 JaguarJon122¦ö FarWestern122¦õ ArbinFlirt124©õ Stalked,3-4wd,weakened
Previously trained by Lucarelli Frank 2025(as of 8/29): ( 277 42 51 29 0.15 )

29Ý25= 5EmDfst 6f C 21¦ :44 :56 1:08¨ 3ÎClm 20000 65 4 /6 1 3© 4¦õ 4§ô 5¨ô Enriquez I D L122b 12.40 90=11 Fifty Cinco122ô Whiskeyjack122§ Elder Mack125ô 2,4-w, lacked rally
25Û25= 6EmDfst 6f 21© :44© :56¨1:08© 3ÎClm 25000(25-22.5)N3L 69 6 /7 2 4© 4¦ô 2¦ô 2ªô Enriquez I D L125b 4.06 87=13 Elder Mack125ªô Bluegrass GoGo125¦ Whiskeyjack125Ç 3-w, steady effort
12Û25= 8EmDfst 6f 21© :44¨ :56§1:08© 3ÎClm 25000(25-20) 72 3 /8 5 6§ö 4¦ô 4¨ô 4©ô Enriquez I D L122b 27.35 88=15 Prisoner122§ Whiskeyjack122¦ö Joe Don Looney120ö 4-w, evenly late
13Þ25= 4EmDfst 6ôf 21© :44 1:08 1:14§ 3ÎClm 25000(25-22.5)N3L 70 1 /7 6 5© 5¨ô 4¨ô 2© Enriquez I D L125b 11.31 93=11 Moneyshot117© Bluegrass GoGo125ö BallyvaughanGig122§ 2-w, strong finish
26Ü25= 3EmDfst 6f C 21© :44¨ :56©1:09§ 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 62 5 /7 2 2¦ô 2Ç 1¦ 1¦ö Enriquez I D L122b *1.42 90=08 BluegrassGoGo122¦ö Klinkerbrick117ö CpItDddy121ó Prompted, led, clear
31ã24= 7TuP fst 6f ÿ 22§ :45§ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎClm 15000(20-15)N2L 48 2 /7 1 1ô 1Ç 2§ô 4«ö Reyes L R L124b 6.80 77=11 South Coast Route124¨õ Renew124¨ Who Is Pavel121ô Led,2p,wkn
WORKS: à20SA 4f fst :47¦ Hg 3/35 à13SA 4f fst :47¨ H 4/36 á22SA 4f fst :49§ H 89/115 á14SA 4f fst :50 H 64/78 á5SA 4f fst :48§ H 5/29
TRAINER: Dirt(405 .15 $1.62) Sprint(346 .14 $1.38) Claim(233 .15 $1.57) J/T 2025-26 SA(24 .25 $1.42) J/T 2025-26(42 .21 $1.65)
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3 Santa Anita ÐçOC 20k/N1X

1° MILES (Turf). (1:43©) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $70,000 For California Bred Or
California Sired Fillies And Mares Four Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than
Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Or Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
$20,000 (Rail at 30 feet).

Post time: 2:05 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Rollingdouble ($2), Pick 3 ($1) Beyer par: 77

1
4 - 1

French Moonlight
Own: Brown Klein or Lebherz
Lime Green, Black "B" On Back, Black

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 74

Ch. f. 4 (Jan)
Sire: Liam's Map (Unbridled's Song) $50,000
Dam:Claire de Lune*Ire (Galileo*Ire)
Br: PT Syndicate #1 LLC (Cal)
Tr: Powell Leonard(80 9 16 13 .11) 2025:(254 38 .15)

L 122

Life 7 1 2 1 $86,200 62

2026 2 1 1 0 $56,000 62

2025 5 M 1 1 $30,200 62

SAê 5 1 1 0 $60,600 62

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(443) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(345) 7 1 2 1 $86,200 62
Dstê(378) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7á26= 1SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :48 1:12 1:36¦ 4ÎçÐMd SpWt 71k 62 3 /7 3¨ô 3§ô 3ô 2Ç 1¦ö Jaramillo E L124 *1.50 79=13 FrnchMnlght124¦ö JnnysWnGrl124¦ô SntryTm124¦õ Ins,bid3deep,edged clr
8â26= 1SA fm 1 ê ÿ 23¦ :48¦1:13 1:37¨ 4ÎçÐMd SpWt 72k 57 2 /9 5©ô 3§ 3¦ô 2¦ 2ö Jaramillo E L124 *1.70 71=22 GrenZon124ö FrnchMoonlight124Ç SuntoryTim124É Keen 1st,crowded late
12å25= 2SA fm 1 ê 21© :46§1:11 1:36 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 62k 58 10/10 6ª 5§ô 5¨ô 4¨ô 4¦ô Ayuso A L122 4.10 79=14 Ridegold122Ç WrmReception122¦õ Mperfection122Ç 2-3wide,lost crop 1/4
5æ25= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 22 :46§1:11§1:36¦ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 82k 60 6 /10 7ªô 7ªô 5©ô 4«ô 3¨ö Ayuso A L121 4.80 78=20 WethHobby121ô Ridgold121¨õ FrnchMoonlight121¦õ Bpd/crowded st,ins-2w
25Û25= 6Dmr fm 1 ê 22 :46©1:11©1:36¨ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 82k 62 1 /9 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 2§ô Ayuso A L120 9.70 77=15 LvndrLov120§ô FrnchMoonlight120ô WthHobby120ô Stalked inside,held2nd
24Ü25= 1SA fm 1 ê 23© :48§1:12©1:37§ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 61k 51 5 /7 4§ô 4¨ 4§ 5©ô 6ªõ Ayuso A L118b 6.70 68=20 LessIsMore118É Ridgold118§ô CliforniRocks121¦õ Tracked2wd,no response
26ß25=11SA gd 6f ê 22¦ :45© :58¦1:10© 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 63k 34 7 /11 11 11¦§ 11¦ª 10¦© 10¦©ö Ayuso A L118b 6.30 65=18 WindSpeed118ô Godavri118§ ClubhouseCutie120¨õ Step slow,impeded xing
WORKS: à19SA ú 4f fst :48§ H 2/4 òà11SA ú 4f fst :48¨ H 1/5 à1SA ú 4f fst :46© H 2/27 á22SA ú 4f fst :49¨ H 28/43 â29SA ú 4f fst :48© H 2/2 òâ2SA ú 4f fst :46© H 1/29
TRAINER: 31-60Days(131 .21 $2.77)WonLastStart(43 .12 $2.65) Turf(260 .15 $1.95) Routes(242 .14 $1.86) Alw(105 .13 $2.09) J/T 2025-26 SA(6 .17 $0.83) J/T 2025-26(6 .17 $0.83)

2
9 - 5

Quantum Innergy
Own: Frank Reynoso Jr
Black, White "1/st" Logo On Back, White

PEREIRA T J (168 18 18 29 .11) 2025: (402 53 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 100

Ch. m. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Clubhouse Ride (Candy Ride*Arg) $5,000
Dam:Wild Caroline (Wildcat Heir)
Br: James Shenouda (Cal)
Tr: Mullins Jeff(65 19 9 7 .29) 2025:(250 56 .22)

L 122

Life 23 3 3 7 $202,042 80

2026 3 0 1 1 $26,600 75

2025 10 0 1 5 $63,742 76

SAê 13 1 3 5 $123,460 76

D.Fst 5 2 0 0 $56,922 80

Wet(434) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(421) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(327) 18 1 3 7 $145,120 76
Dstê(371) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

27á26= 5SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :47¨1:11§1:35§ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 73 1 /10 10® 10¬õ 9©ô 5§ö 2ö Pereira T J L122b 3.20 82=13 Mayacama124ö QuantumInnergy122¦ö PvelsEtoile122ö Inside,2-5wd,gaining
31â26= 5SA fm 1 ê 23§ :48§1:12¨1:36¦ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 75 7 /7 7® 7ªô 6¨ 4§ 3Ç Pereira T J L122b 8.00 79=21 NanciGriffith124ó Mayacm124Ç QuntumInnergy122¦ Ins,2-3w,rally,missed
2â26= 7SA fst 1 ï ÿ 23 :46¦1:10¦1:36¦ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 63 2 /6 3¦ô 4§ 4¦ö 3§ô 4©ö Berrios Hector I L122b 2.90 88=08 StopDigging122Ç NncGrffth124©ô NothngIsForvr124É 2wd,ins-3wd,lost 3rd
8ä25= 7Dmr fm 1 ê 23© :48§1:13 1:37¦ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 66 5 /8 7¨ö 5© 5¦ö 4§ 5¨ô Berrios Hector I L123b *2.20 73=18 HeyDemps123ó ShesJoker123É LdyMndlssohn122ó Checked1st,4wide 2nd
28æ25= 8SA fm 1 ê 23 :48 1:12¦1:35¨ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 68 9 /11 8©õ 6§ 5©ô 3§ô 3¦ô Baze T C L123b 4.80 80=14 LvndrLov120¦ô WthHobby120ó QuntmInnrgy123¦õ Pulled btw,ins,miss2nd
31Ý25=11Dmr fm 1 ê 23 :47§1:12 1:36§ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 73 10/12 11¬õ11¤õ 11«ô 6§ö 3ô Baze T C L123b 8.10 80=18 Kikuride119É HeyDemps123É QuntumInnergy123¦õ 3-2w,ins,traffic upper
31Û25= 5Dmr fm 1 ê ý 22§ :46§1:11©1:36¨ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 73 8 /11 9¦¦ 9¦¥ 9ªõ 9©ö 3¦ Baze T C L123b 4.80 79=16 O K Rose123ô Kikuride118ô Quantum Innergy123ô Waitd ins,angl out str
21Þ25= 7LRC fst 6ôf ý 21¨ :44¨1:09©1:16¦ 3ÎçOC c-40k/N1X 54 4 /7 4 7©ô 7§ô 4©ô 5®ô Ayuso A L124b 2.30 80=11 LovnOnthRn124Ç OvtsHbby120¨ô InthArTnght120§ô Inside-7wd, weakened
Claimed from Innergy Racing Corp and Zephyr Racing LLC for $40,000, Garcia Antonio C Trainer 2025(as of 6/21): ( 80 8 5 9 0.10 )

24Ü25= 6SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :47§1:11§1:35© 3ÎçÐFrnsValtnB100k 73 7 /7 7ªô 7ª 6§ö 5¨ô 5© Smith M E 122b 19.50 77=20 ìSneker124§õ CornliFort124¦ Prncingthrupris122É Brush st,2w,angled4wd
Placed 4th through disqualification
2Ü25= 8SA fm 1 ê 23§ :47©1:12¦1:36 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 73 7 /9 9®ô 9¤õ 8© 3¦ô 3¦õ Ayuso A L124b 3.90 79=18 WinkndGrin118ö CornliFort126ô QuntumInnrgy124¦ Inside,2-5wd,outclosed
15à25= 4SA gd 1 ê 23 :47¨1:12¦1:36¨ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 76 5 /8 8«ô 8¬õ 5¨ô 3¦ 2ó Ayuso A L122b 5.60 77=23 UltmtHy124ó QuntmInnrgy122É PrncsDlTgr124¦ö Sqz brk,swung 5w,mssd
31â25= 7SA fm 1 ê 23§ :47§1:11¨1:35¨ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 75 6 /9 7ªö 7ªö 6§ô 4¦ 3¦ Ayuso A L122b 25.70 81=20 AshleysSndcstl122ô UltimtHy124ô QuntumInnrgy122¦ô Lack rm5/16,rail rally
WORKS: à22SA 4f fst :51 H 73/79 à15SA 5f fst 1:02¨ H 53/60 à8SA 4f fst :49 H 59/115 á21SA 4f fst :49 H 51/82 â23SA 4f fst :51¨ H 50/50 â15SA 4f fst :49© H 16/22
TRAINER: Turf(198 .20 $1.62) Routes(144 .19 $1.61) Alw(53 .23 $1.75) J/T 2025-26 SA(11 .18 $1.56) J/T 2025-26(13 .15 $1.32)

3
5 - 2

Going Deep
Own: Cady or Leatherman
Lime Green, White Stars On Back And

MALDONADO E (86 14 12 16 .16) 2025: (340 47 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 107 Late 66

$20,000

B. f. 4 (Feb) FTCAYR23 $10,000
Sire: Bodexpress (Bodemeister) $3,500
Dam:Quick Wampum (Indian Charlie)
Br: Richard Barton Enterprises & Robert Traynor (Cal)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(130 31 19 12 .24) 2025:(612 75 .12)

L 124

Life 13 3 3 0 $213,580 75

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,000 69

2025 7 2 1 0 $153,780 75

SAê 3 1 0 0 $37,600 69

D.Fst 9 1 3 0 $112,800 71

Wet(359*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(381) 4 2 0 0 $100,780 75
Dstê(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

21á26= 3SA gd 1 ê ý 22¦ :45©1:10§1:34© 4ÎçOC 50k/N1X 67 2 /10 5ªô 4ª 6¨ö 8©ö 9«õ Maldonado E L124 15.90 80=14 Miss Artois122Ç Resolve122¦ Baltic Fire124¦ Step slow,insd,weaknd
17â26= 9SA fm Í6ôfê 22 :44§1:06§1:12¨ 4ÎçÐSnMFMTSprB126k 69 4 /8 3 2¦ 2¦ 5© 8¬õ Maldonado E 122 19.10 82=11 GrndSlmSl124¦ô TkAnthrCrd124ö Prncnthrprs124¦ Drifted out xing,weakn
25ä25= 9Zia fst 1Â C 22¨ :46 1:11©1:46¨ çZiaPkOaksB300k 47 4 /6 2¦ 2ô 3¦ 5©ô 4¦§õ Maldonado E 119 4.30 63=14 AThousndMiles121¤ô Serphi118§ô Dontgiveupthefight117¦õ Chase,3p,faded
1æ25= 7Dmr fm 1Âê 24 :48©1:13©1:43§ çOC 80k/N1X -N 75 9 /9 1¦ô 1§ 1¦ô 1¦ 1Ç Maldonado E L121 41.80 81=17 Going Deep121Ç Ribbons121É Lila121Ç Ins,dug in late,lasted
25Û25= 7Dmr fst 7f C 21© :44¨1:10§1:23¦ çÐFleetTrtB152k 61 1 /10 2 2ô 2¦ô 3§ô 5¬ô Maldonado E 122 9.20 79=09 OmNJoy124©õ HotGirlWlk124¦ô LdyMendlssohn120É Ins,3w into str,weaknd
24Ü25= 7SA fst 1Â 23§ :48 1:12§1:45¨ çÐMelairB125k 71 4 /6 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 1§ô 2ô Maldonado E 120 15.80 80=23 OmNJoy120ô GoingDeep120§õ LdyMendelssohn120§õ Keen,outsd,clr,caught
3Ü25= 5SA fst 5ôf 22§ :45¨ :57©1:03© çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 48 4 /7 7 5§ 6¨ö 6¬ 6¤ô Maldonado E L122 2.40 87=06 SpottdHz122ö FibonccisRid122©ô GrcisBigDy117ó Hop,pulled,checked7/16
5ß25= 6SA fst 6ôf 22§ :45§1:11§1:17© çÐEveninJwlB126k 60 4 /7 3 2ô 3ô 5¦õ 4©ô Maldonado E 122b 7.30 78=14 OmNJoy120§ô SunsetGrazen124¦õ HotGirlWlk124ö Up close,bid3deep,wknd
3â25= 5SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :46¦ :57¨1:10¨ çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 65 8 /8 5 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ 1¦õ Maldonado E L122b 4.30 81=18 GoingDeep122¦õ NellsLegcy122Ç PrssYourLuck122¦õ Brsh st,ins,stayed clr
26ä24= 8Zia fst 6f 22 :44 :56 1:08¦ çZIAPrncssB100k 52 7 /10 5 2Ç 3¦ 4©ô 4¦¦ Maldonado E 118b 4.80 84=04 Reliable Source118¤ Clapping Trees118ö Stubby118§õ Duel,3p,gave way
31å24= 3Dmr fst 6f ÿ 22© :46¦ :58¨1:11© çÐMd SpWt 52k 59 1 /4 2 1ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1© Maldonado E 120b *.30 81=12 Going Deep120© Co Heart120¦ô Zoe's Candy120¨ô Bmpd st,3-2w,drew off
28æ24= 6SA fst 6f 21© :45§ :58¨1:12¦ çÐMd SpWt 57k 57 3 /12 5 1ô 1ô 1ô 2ô Maldonado E 120b *1.50 78=14 RizzleberryRose120ô GoingDeep120©õ CloudyRos120ö Ins,yielded grudgingly
WORKS: à21SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 7/18 à11SA 4f fst :49§ H 12/21 á12SA ú 5f fst 1:00¨ H 3/9 â31SA 4f fst :49¨ H 52/76 â10SA 5f fst 1:00§ Hg 24/62 ã31SA ú 5f fst 1:01§ H 4/8
TRAINER: 31-60Days(242 .14 $2.35) Turf(382 .12 $1.93) Routes(352 .12 $2.06) Claim(154 .21 $2.70) Alw(123 .15 $2.57) J/T 2025-26 SA(65 .09 $1.08) J/T 2025-26(88 .11 $2.09)

Daily Racing Form Santa Anita (3/27/2026)

SA, race 3, page:5 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.



4
8 - 1

Pavel's Etoile
Own: Reddam Racing LLC
White, Purple Hoop, White Bar On Purple

AYUSO A (207 29 23 33 .14) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 57

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Jan)
Sire: Pavel (Creative Cause) $4,000
Dam:La Premiere Etoile (Square Eddie)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Garcia Antonio C(33 4 4 3 .12) 2025:(182 13 .07)

L 122

Life 11 1 2 4 $103,004 70

2026 2 0 0 1 $9,800 70

2025 3 1 1 0 $50,760 66

SAê 5 0 1 3 $36,704 70

D.Fst 5 0 1 1 $30,300 60

Wet(339*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(254) 6 1 1 3 $72,704 70
Dstê(304) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

27á26= 5SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :47¨1:11§1:35§ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 70 9 /10 3¦ 4§ 4§ 4§ô 3§ô Geroux F L122b 14.80 80=13 Mayacm124ö QuntumInnergy122¦ö PvelsEtoile122ö Forward2w,2-3w,gain3rd
24â26= 9SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¦ :57¨1:09© 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 64 8 /9 1 6§ 4¦ô 5¦ö 5¨ Ayuso A L122b 17.10 82=12 Shzmisbhving124ô ChristlCln124¦õ GoodnightNlli124ö 2w,3w into str,flatten
5ã25= 6LRC fst 5ôf 22 :45¨ :57§1:04 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 59 5 /6 3 4ö 4ö 3§ 4©ö Herrera D A L122b 8.10 87=08 TinTurner122¨õ ClubhousBrid123É BrookysGl123¦õ Vied 3deep btwn,wknd
7ä25= 1Dmr fm 5f ê 23§ :46§ :58 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 60k 66 6 /6 5 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ 1¦ô Berrios Hector I L122b 3.70 87=11 PvelsEtoile122¦ô TigeroftheSe122ó SllysWish122É Aim 2-3wd,edged clear
27æ25= 1SA fm 6f ê 21© :44© :56§1:08¨ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 63k 66 6 /11 4 2¦ 2Ç 2¦ 2É Ayuso A L122b 12.20 91=09 MndlssohnsAngl122É PvlsEtoil122Ç TgrofthS122¦ô Bid2w,chsd,came again
26å24= 1SA fm 6f ê 22 :45 :57 1:09 çÐMd SpWt 55k 64 4 /8 5 5¨ô 5§ô 4¨ô 3ªö Gutierrez Mario 120b 3.30 82=15 YouDecide120ªô WetheHobby115É PvelsEtoil120ô Boxed turn, missed 2nd
28æ24= 6SA fst 6f 21© :45§ :58¨1:12¦ çÐMd SpWt 57k 46 8 /12 2 4§ 4§ 4§ô 4ªô Gonzalez R 120b 7.40 73=14 Rizzleberry Rose120ô Going Deep120©õ Cloudy Rose120ö 3wd into str, no bid
11Ý24= 5Dmr fst 5ôf 21¨ :45§ :58¨1:05¨ çÐMd SpWt 77k 52 8 /10 3 4§ 5¨ 3ª 4¨ö Gutierrez Mario 120b 5.00 77=14 Hot Girl Walk120¨ Lil' Boom Boom120É Om N Joy120ô 3wide, needed more
20Û24= 6Dmr fst 5f 22¨ :46 :58¦ çÐMd SpWt 77k 49 4 /9 2 2¦ 2¦ô 3§ô 3« Gutierrez Mario 120b 3.40 88=05 Cayucos120§ö Hot Girl Walk120¨õ Pavel'sEtoile120ªô Aim2-3w,floatd in uppr
13Þ24= 1SA fm 5f ê 21© :44¨ :56§ Md SpWt 57k 60 5 /7 4 3§ 3§ 3¨ 3¨õ Gutierrez Mario 118b 1.70 90=09 Tiz Happy118ó Dr Ruben M118¨õ Pavel's Etoile118¨ Stalked 3-2wd, no bid
26Ü24= 5SA fst 4ôf 22§ :46© :53¦ çÐMd SpWt 55k 60 2 /8 6 6©ô 5§ô 2ô Gutierrez Mario 118b *2.50 91=07 LilBitBossy118ô PavelsEtoile118ö SwiftHrmony118¦õ Off slow,2-3w,late bid
WORKS: à15SA 4f fst :50¦ H 49/62 à9SA 4f fst :50§ H 68/90 á15SA ú 4f fst :46© H 3/35 òá9SA 5f fst 1:00§ H 1/37 á2SA ú 4f fst :50 H 14/19 â18SA 4f fst :50¦ H 46/58
TRAINER: Turf(91 .04 $0.83) Routes(100 .08 $1.12) Alw(32 .03 $0.59) J/T 2025-26 SA(31 .13 $1.59) J/T 2025-26(50 .12 $2.01)

5
2 - 1

She's a Joker
Own: Gary Barber
Hot Pink, Black Epaulets, Black Circled

FRESU A (90 19 13 11 .21) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 98

B. m. 7 (Mar) OBSAPR21 $110,000
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $75,000
Dam:Hollywood Queen (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Linda Madsen & Joy Seifert (Cal)
Tr: Miller Peter(38 2 10 1 .05) 2025:(455 59 .13)

L 122

Life 27 4 2 8 $223,830 82

2026 2 0 0 0 $4,700 72

2025 9 0 2 2 $40,198 82

SAê 14 3 1 5 $149,020 82

D.Fst 4 0 0 1 $11,340 66

Wet(406) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(286) 23 4 2 7 $212,490 82
Dstê(337) 1 0 0 0 $500 70

27á26= 5SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :47¨1:11§1:35§ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 61 6 /10 8ªô 9ªö 10©ö 10ªö 9«ö Del-Cid V L122fb 6.30 76=13 Mayacam124ö QuntumInnergy122¦ö PvelsEtoile122ö Step slow,saved ground
31â26= 5SA fm 1 ê 23§ :48§1:12¨1:36¦ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 72 3 /7 4¨ô 5§ô 5§ 3¦ô 4¦õ Jaramillo E L122fb 3.70 78=21 NanciGriffith124ó Mayacama124Ç QuantumInnergy122¦ 2w,angled in str,bid
24ä25= 9Dmr gd 1 ê 23¨ :48§1:13 1:37© 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 73 8 /11 10ªö11¬ô 10«ö 10¬ô 8¨ Franco G L123fb 36.80 71=23 Candy Bar125Ç Miss Artois120Ç Eternal Reign123¦ô Bpd st,2w,3-4w,no rlly
8ä25= 7Dmr fm 1 ê 23© :48§1:13 1:37¦ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X 73 3 /8 8©õ 7ªô 4¦ö 3¦ 2ó Fresu A L123fb 2.80 77=18 HeyDemps123ó ShesJoker123É LdyMendlssohn122ó Rally,led briefly late
30å25= 5Dmr fm 1Âê 23 :48§1:13§1:43¨ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 78 7 /8 4ªô 4© 4§ô 4¦ô 4¦ Ortiz I Jr L123fb 8.10 79=18 CorporlViolett123Ç StrtsNow125ô DlightfulLur120ô In range 2wd,willingly
3å25= 9SA fm 1 ê C 22¨ :46 1:10 1:34© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X 70 4 /9 8¤ô 8ªö 7ªõ 4ª 3§ Rispoli U L123fb 3.00 84=12 IssaCourt125¦õ NanciGriffith125ö She'saJoker123Ç Bit slow,bmpd hard 1st
29Ý25= 1Dmr fm 1 ê C 22© :46©1:11¦1:35§ 3ÎçClm 25000(25-22.5) 76 7 /8 8®õ 8®ô 7©õ 6¨ 4§ô Rispoli U L121fb 5.90 83=25 CorporlViolette121É EmpressEllie123¦ DeMtron121¦õ Ins-2w,tip out,mildly
16Ý25= 6Dmr fm 1Âê C 23 :46©1:11¦1:42§ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 66 7 /10 8¬ 7¤ 9ªö 10¤ö 8®ö Gaffalione T L123fb 12.30 76=17 The White Lady125¦ Rugelach125¦õ Esmeray125¦ 2-3w,floatd6w into str
19Û25=11Dmr fm 1 ê 23¦ :47©1:12¦1:36¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 74 4 /11 5§ô 5§ô 4§ 4§ 7©ô Cheminaud V L123fb 6.50 77=15 HnnhBuckle123¦ö QuickBrownFox123É Definc123É 2wd btwn,mvd out str
12Þ25= 4SA fm 1 ê ÿ 23© :47 1:10§1:34§ 3ÎçOC32k/SAL25k-N 82 2 /5 4§ 3§ 3§ô 2¦ô 2¦õ Fresu A L124fb 4.50 87=16 Sareeha124¦õ She's a Joker124¦õ EmpressEllie126¨ö 2w,2w-ins,mvd out uppr
2Ü25= 3SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45¨ :57¦1:09¦ 3ÎçClm 32000 -W 76 5 /6 3 5© 3É 1Ç 3É Antongrgi III W L124fb 7.80 88=08 OverAttrcted124É SptmbrMgic126Ç ShsJokr124¨ô Bid3deep,led,outgamed
23Ý24= 8Dmr fm 1Âê 22© :47§1:11§1:42¦ 3ÎçClm 25000(25-22.5) 78 4 /9 5©ô 7©ô 7© 4¨ 1¦õ Rispoli U L121fb 3.80 87=11 ShesaJoker121¦õ Sareeh121¦ö Chsingserendipity121ô Ins-3w2nd,inhaled foe
WORKS: à20SLR5f fst 1:01¦ H 2/12 à13SLR5f fst 1:01§ H 5/12 á21SLR4f fst :48© H 2/5 á15SLR4f fst :49¦ H 7/15 â26SLR3f fst :37 H 1/1 â20SLR5f fst 1:01 H 3/3
TRAINER: Turf(226 .07 $0.84) Routes(210 .10 $1.19) Alw(96 .11 $0.99) J/T 2025-26 SA(25 .04 $0.17) J/T 2025-26(37 .05 $0.34)
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4 Santa Anita çClm 6250

6 Furlongs (1:06©) CLAIMING. Purse $17,000 For Fillies And Mares Four Yearsold And Upward. Weight, 124
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 27 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $6,250

Post time: 2:37 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Pick 3 ($1), Pick 6
Starts Races 4-9 ($2) C/o $58,868.80

Beyer par: NA

1
5 - 2

Rock N Roll Song
Own: Jesus J Uranga
Royal Blue, Orange "73" Horseshoe Emblem

PAYERAS E (9 1 0 1 .11) 2025: (250 51 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 53

$6,250

B. m. 7 (Feb)
Sire: Fighting Hussar (Rockport Harbor) $1,000
Dam:Heartless Honey (Holy Bull)
Br: BG Stables (Cal)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(14 3 0 1 .21) 2025:(176 25 .14)

L 122

Life 35 9 4 7 $79,385 64

2026 3 1 0 1 $7,770 58

2025 3 1 0 1 $11,420 64

SA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 46 11 8 7 $102,422 64

Wet(358*) 1 0 1 0 $2,630 -
Synth(265) 9 1 1 4 $18,720 45
Turf(235*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(301) 1 0 0 0 $840 43

28á26= 4LA fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¨ :52 3ÎçClm 5000 58 6 /7 2 4¨ 1ô 1ö Payeras E L123b *1.30 93=07 RockNRllSng123ö RmnEmprss118¨ GtwyChrm123¦õ Off duo3w,split1/8,drv
14á26= 1LA fst 4ôf 21§ :44© :51¦ 3ÎçClm 5000 54 6 /7 7 7¦¦ 6¬ô 4©ô Ramirez R S L123fb 6.30 92=07 Straker125§ Ur in Trouble120ö Queen of the Track120¦ö Took up sharply start
18â26= 1LA fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎçClm 5000 57 6 /6 2 3ô 4§ô 3§ Ramirez R S L123b 2.90 93=07 UrnTrobl118¦ö RhondsCokn126É RckNRllSng123¦ 3w,floatd uppr,outkckd
12ã25= 5LRC fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¦ :58¦1:04¨ 3ÎçClm 6250 45 5 /12 3 1Ç 1ô 3§ 5« Ramirez R S L125b 11.70 83=12 Outrageous125©õ ShesJustFluffy125ô MoTownGl125ó Dueled,led,weakened
1ä25= 1LA fst 1000-QH :52.67 :53.56 3ÎçClm 8000 61 6 /8 8 7ªô 5ªö 4©ö Ramirez R S L126b 15.20 - Miss Joannie126ô Shes JustFluffy126© LadyRun126É Off slw,2w,imprvd ins
12å25= 2LA fst 1000-QH :52.78 :53.20 3ÎçClm 8000 69 1 /7 4 5¦ö 5¦ô 3§õ Ramirez R S L126b 4.10 - ShsJstFlffy126¦ô SnstonlZZ124ö RockNRllSng126É Saved ground,mild rlly
14æ25= 6LRC fst 5ôf ÿ 22§ :45¨ :57¨1:04 3ÎçClm 6250 63 4 /7 1 1¦ 1§ 1ô 1Ç Ramirez R S L125b 3.00 92=08 RockNRollSong125Ç WoodbnWy125§ OutrSnst125©õ 3w,driftd str,prevaild
9Ý25= 3LA fst 1000-QH :52.39 :53.74 3ÎçSta 6250C 58 5 /5 5 5® 5« 4¬ Vargas S R L126b 6.00 - Uffda126¨ô Broken Circle126ô Rose of Jericho126¨ Awkward st,no threat
6Û25= 2LRC fst 5ôf 21© :45 :57©1:04¦ 3ÎçAlw 6250s 64 4 /6 1 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 3ö Aguilar A L126b 13.30 90=11 Outrageous126ô Auditory126É RockNRollSong126¨ Duel ins/2-3w,outkickd
29Þ25= 1LA fst 1000-QH :53.22 :54.05 3ÎçSta 8000 53 1 /7 1 5¦ö 4¨ô 4©õ Cruz D D L126b 5.00 - MissJoannie126ô HonorableGl126ö SqureTomtoes126¨ Stalkd ins,flattn uppr
8Þ25= 3LA fst 1000-QH :53.60 :53.60 3ÎçSta 5000 64 5 /5 2 3¦ 3ö 1ö Cruz D D L126b 10.80 - RockNRollSong126ö GdMyStps126É QnofthTrck126¨ Bpd st,2w,bid 3w,drv
17Ü25= 3LA fst 1000-QH :53.74 - 3ÎçClm 6250 63 3 /6 1 2É 1Ç 2É Payeras E L126b 7.60 - QunofthTrck126É RockNRollSong126¦ô Chollim126¦õ 3w,duel stretch,2d bst
Hand timed
WORKS: â9LA 4f fst :46¨ H 3/18
TRAINER: WonLastStart(32 .09 $0.57) Dirt(200 .17 $1.90) Sprint(180 .16 $1.87) Claim(178 .17 $1.65) J/T 2025-26(3 .33 $1.53)

2
4 - 1

A Rousing Babe
Own: Auyeung Sanchez Taylor et al
Blue, Road Runner On Back, Blue Cap

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 50

$6,250

B. m. 6 (Mar)
Sire: Rousing Sermon (Lucky Pulpit) $1,500
Dam:Book'em Babe (Johannesburg)
Br: Mr & Mrs Larry Williams (Cal)
Tr: McLean Bill(30 1 1 6 .03) 2025:(155 11 .07)

L 122

Life 44 5 11 8 $133,156 73

2026 4 0 0 0 $2,820 60

2025 8 0 2 1 $12,000 67

SA 5 0 1 0 $5,820 60

D.Fst 21 2 5 2 $49,550 70

Wet(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(396)22 3 6 6 $82,406 73
Turf(230) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 57
Dst(360) 22 3 5 6 $73,790 73

14à26= 2SA fst 1 S 24 :48¦1:12©1:39 4ÎçClm 10000 11 5 /5 4¨ 4¦ô 4© 5¦« 5¨¬õ Jaramillo E L122 10.70 42=19 LoveOurFmily122« PerfectLife124¨ô RousingJewel122ö 4-3wd,gave way str
13á26= 5SA fst 5ôf 21© :45§ :58¦1:04¨ 4ÎçClm 10000 45 3 /11 9 9¬ 8¬ö 6¤ 5¦¥ô Belmont C L122f 51.80 79=10 Outrageous122ö SensationalZZ122¬õ RousingJewel122§ Ins-2w,brf traffic upr
24â26= 4SA fst 5ôf 23 :45© :57¨1:03© 4ÎçAlw 6250sC 51 2 /6 5 4§ 4¨ 5¬ 5¦¨ö Ayuso A L124f 21.10 80=10 Uffda119©õ Auditory124§õ Outrageous124§ô In range,2-4w,weakened
10â26= 9SA fst 6f 22© :45© :58¦1:10 4ÎçClm 10000 60 6 /8 7 3ô 4¦ô 4§ô 4ª Demuro M L122 12.70 86=06 BrookysGl122¦ö RousingJwl122¨õ ShsSplndid122Ç Rushed up 3deep,3w-ins
12ã25= 5LRC fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¦ :58¦1:04¨ 3ÎçClm c-6250 48 1 /12 11 8©õ 7¨ 5¨ô 4©ö Gonzalez R L125 4.00 84=12 Outrgeous125©õ ShesJustFluffy125ô MoTownGl125ó Tracked inside,miss3rd
Claimed from Altamira Racing Stable for $6,250, Miller Peter Trainer 2025(as of 12/12): ( 438 57 55 56 0.13 )
5ã25= 6LRC fst 5ôf 22 :45¨ :57§1:04 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X 46 3 /6 4 2ô 2Ç 5¨ô 6¦¥ Gonzalez R L123b 9.40 82=08 TinTurner122¨õ ClubhouseBride123É BrookysGl123¦õ Vied between, faded
25å25= 8SA fst 6f 23 :46§ :59¦1:12¨ 3ÎçClm c-6250 55 2 /9 9 9© 6ªô 5©ô 2¨ö Gonzalez R L124b 4.20 74=13 RousingJewl124¨ö ARousingBb124É DnzingCt124§ô Step slw,check1/2,2-5w
Claimed from Blaine D. Wright Racing Stable LLC, Woodway Stables, and Sudo, Shawn for $6,250, Wright Blaine Trainer 2025(as of 10/25): ( 178 29 35 26 0.16 )

22Ý25= 2EmDfst 6ôf 22 :44¦1:09§1:16 3ÎçAlw 10000sC 43 2 /7 2 1Ç 1Ç 3¦ 5¤ö Krigger K L122b *.92 80=11 NanElizabeth122ô CoastalGirl125¦õ CodeRibbon122¨ Vied inside, weakened
3Ý25= 2EmDfst 6f ÿ 22§ :44¨ :56§1:09 3ÎçClm 25000(25-22.5)N2X 67 3 /4 3 2ô 2Ç 3¦ô 4« Duran F L122b 5.80 86=12 Fun Money125§ Avoir125ö Coastal Girl117¨õ Prompted, weakened
18Û25= 6EmDfst 6f C 21§ :44 :56§1:09§ 3ÎçClm 20000 65 1 /8 7 5© 5§ô 3¦ 3¦ Duran F L122b 9.68 89=13 Miss Dynamic122ô Kristin Lee122ô ARousingBabe122§õ Lacked room, rallied
13Þ25= 6EmDfst 6f 21© :43© :55©1:09 3ÎçClm 12500(15-12.5) 65 1 /7 3 3¦ 2ô 2Ç 2Ç Duran F L119b 8.94 92=11 SingHppySong125Ç ARousingBbe119©õ OurLylGrce122¦ô 2-w bid, game try
11Ü25= 4EmDfst 6f 22 :44§ :56¨1:09© 3ÎçAlw 10000sC 61 3 /6 4 2¦ô 2¦ 3¦ 5§õ Duran F L122b *2.39 86=10 BrookysGal125É SimplyGrcious122¦õ CodeRibbon122ö Prompted, weakened
WORKS: à21SA 5f fst 1:01§ H 32/63 à1SA 5f fst 1:02© H 62/73 â4SA ú 5f fst 1:01¨ H 33/62
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(10 .00 $0.00) Dirt(151 .07 $1.24) Sprint(128 .05 $1.86) Claim(107 .07 $1.12) J/T 2025-26 SA(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

3
15 - 1

Dress Rehearsal
Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
White, Blue "Autism Awareness" And Multi

HERRERA C (38 3 2 3 .08) 2025: (208 8 .04)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 61 Late 48

$6,250

B. m. 7 (Mar)
Sire: Many Rivers (Storm Cat) $3,000
Dam:Practising*GB (Rail Link*GB)
Br: Robert Creighton (Cal)
Tr: Vallejo Genaro(16 0 3 3 .00) 2025:(150 12 .08)

L 122

Life 26 4 0 4 $69,506 74

2026 2 0 0 1 $1,730 46

2025 2 0 0 0 $1,000 30

SA 2 0 0 0 $1,000 35

D.Fst 7 0 0 2 $6,030 63

Wet(398) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(353)17 3 0 1 $48,956 69
Turf(300) 2 1 0 1 $14,520 74
Dst(346) 6 0 0 1 $5,560 63

8à26= 1LA fst 4ôf ÿ 21§ :44¨ :51 3ÎçClm 5000 46 3 /3 3 3« 3ª 3ªô Payeras E L123b 7.20 92=05 Falabella118¨ô Shes Just Fluffy123§ Dress Rehearsal123 Never threatened
Previously trained by Calvario Samuel 2025: ( 218 9 23 18 0.04 )

10â26= 9SA fst 6f 22© :45© :58¦1:10 4ÎçClm 10000 35 5 /8 8 8¬ö 8¦¥ 8¦¦ 8¦«ô Franco G L122b 78.40 74=06 BrookysGl122¦ö RousingJewl122¨õ ShsSplndid122Ç Bmpd st,lagged,4-2wd
12ã25= 5LRC fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¦ :58¦1:04¨ 3ÎçClm 6250 30 4 /12 12 12¦¥ 12¦¥ 12¦¦ 8¦§ Lezcano A L125b 131.30 77=12 Outrageous125©õ ShesJustFluffy125ô MoTownGl125ó Crowded start, inside
25å25= 8SA fst 6f 23 :46§ :59¦1:12¨ 3ÎçClm 6250 23 9 /9 2 4¦õ 8¬ô 9¦§ 9¦¤ Garcia E L124b 58.70 60=13 RousingJewel124¨ö ARousingBabe124É DnzingCt124§ô In range,2-3wd,tired

24á24= 2GG fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:04 4ÎçClm 6250B 32 3 /6 6 6ªô 6ªô 6® 6¦§ Herrera C L125b 6.90 79=13 PrttyThirsty125ö TrulyFbulous125©ô SuprsonicFlyr125ó Trailed througout
7â24= 7GG fst 6f ú ý 22§ :45© :58©1:11¨ 4ÎçClm 6250B 44 4 /8 7 7«ö 7«ô 8ªö 7¤ Herrera C L125b 7.50 75=14 Tura Lura125¦õ Hersabiggirl125§ö Running Luck125¦ Sqzd st,2w,no rally
19ä23= 6GG fst 6f ú 22© :46 :58 1:10¦ 3ÎçClm 20000(20-18)N2X 53 5 /5 1 5¨ô 5© 4«ô 4«ô Herrera C L125b 15.80 83=11 LadysSermon125ô FriedAsprgus125« MjesticOops123ó Outrun, late interest
30å23= 2GG fst 5ôfú S 22© :46§ :58§1:04© 3ÎçClm 20000(20-18)N2X 57 2 /5 5 4§ô 5¨ 5¨ 4§ö Herrera C L125b 3.70 82=12 Pacific Zip125¦ô Majestic Oops123ö Blursday125ô Trckd btwn 2-3w,no bid
17æ23= 6GG fm 5f ê 21 :45 :57§ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 74 4 /6 5 5§õ 5§ô 5¦ö 1§õ Herrera C L123b 6.40 89=11 DressRehearsal123§õ TuraLura125ô SwiftNonni123¦ö Angld 5w,kicked clear
3Ý23= 5SR fst 1 S 25§ :50§1:14¨1:39¦ 3ÎçAlw 6250s 57 4 /5 4¨ 4§ô 4ö 5¨ 5©ö Herrera C L123b 3.20 92=02 Bold Daughter125¦ Light Up123¦ö Can'thelpfallin125ô Trckd 4-5w,gave way
Hand timed
9Û23= 9Pln fst 1Â 24§ :48§1:13¦1:45© 3ÎçÐAlw 37900N1X 45 4 /7 6©ô 7ªõ 7ª 7¤ô 6¦ªö Herrera C L125b 15.30 73=10 Belleo's Forest125ö Tamara Mine125¦ô Busker Allie125©õ Showed little
Hand timed

16Þ23= 3Pln fst 6f S 24§ :47§ :59 1:12 3ÎçClm 20000(20-18)N2X 63 2 /5 1 3¦ 4§ 3¦ 3¦ Herrera H L125b 4.20 84=09 CityGlitter125ô DontTellHydee125ô DressRehersl125¦õ Stlkd ins,outfinished
Hand timed
WORKS: à22LA 4f fst :48 H 2/14 á15SA 4f fst :50¦ H 90/110 á2SA 5f fst 1:04§ H 27/30 â3SA ú 4f fst :50¦ H 32/36
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(25 .12 $0.54) Dirt(151 .08 $1.12) Sprint(132 .09 $1.65) Claim(150 .09 $1.76) J/T 2025-26 SA(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(8 .00 $0.00)
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4
9 - 5

Honorable Gal
Own: Jaime Morfin
Teal, White "Sm" Horsehead Emblem Front

RAMIREZ R S (8 2 1 0 .25) 2025: (150 25 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 37

$6,250

B. m. 6 (Mar)
Sire: Honor Code (A.P. Indy) $20,000
Dam:Conquest City Girl (City Zip)
Br: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC (Ky)
Tr: Morfin Sergio(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(156 26 .17)

L 122

Life 21 4 2 5 $78,620 69

2025 5 0 0 3 $9,330 63

2024 11 2 2 2 $35,070 69

SA 4 0 0 2 $6,570 62

D.Fst 15 1 3 4 $35,055 69

Wet(389) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326)10 3 1 1 $50,560 65
Turf(310) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(353) 7 1 1 1 $19,810 68

9Ý25= 3LA fst 1000 :52.39 :54.03 3ÎçSta 6250C 53 2 /5 1 2ô 3© 5¤õ Ramirez R S L126f 4.00 - Uffda126¨ô Broken Circle126ô Rose of Jericho126¨ Duel ins,tired 1/8
4Û25= 2LRC fst 5f 21¨ :45¦ :57¨ 3ÎçClm 12500 63 3 /7 1 2ô 1ô 2ô 3¦ Ramirez R S L124f 3.60 92=13 EboksDrmGrl124ö RosofJrcho126É HonrblGl124É Outsd,led,game,lost2nd
29Þ25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.22 :53.28 3ÎçSta 8000 67 3 /7 5 1¦ô 1ö 2ô Payeras E L126f 2.70 - MissJoannie126ô HonorbleGl126ö SqureTomtoes126¨ Sent clr,dug in,bested
30Ü25= 2SA fst 6f S 22¦ :45 :57©1:10¨ 3ÎçËAlw 6250sC 62 1 /8 1 1¦ô 2Ç 2¦ô 4ªô Aguilar A L124 6.30 82=13 Auditory124© Rose of Jericho124ô RomanEmpress124¦ Ins,drifted1/4,yielded
11Ü25= 5LA fst 1000 :51.98 - 3ÎçAlw 14500N2M 60 4 /6 3 2ô 3© 4«õ Payeras E L126f 7.50 - Dial a Friend126¦õ GuideMySteps126¨ô CityGlitter126¦ô Press 2w,weakened
Hand timed
6ß25= 5LA fst 1000 :53.12 :53.23 3ÎçAlw 15500N1M 67 5 /7 4 1ö 1¦ô 2ô Payeras E L126 1.90 - City Glitter126ô Honorable Gal126¦õ Draw Me126ô Sent ins,overtakn late
17à25= 6SA fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :59¨1:13 4ÎçËOC c-6k/SAL5k 59 6 /11 3 2ô 2Ç 3¦ 3©ô Aguilar A L122b 6.90 71=23 LionsLair122©ô PerfectinGray122ó HonorbleGl122¦õ Prss,duel ins,miss2nd
Claimed fromMontini, Fred and Trujillo, Victor for $6,250, Trujillo Victor M Trainer 2024: ( 223 27 44 41 0.12 )

14á25= 5SA fst 6f 22© :46 :58¨1:12¦ 4ÎçËClm 20000(20-18)N2X 48 2 /7 5 4§ 5¬ 4¦¥ 4¦¨ Frey K L124b 4.30 67=22 Velocious124«ô UnionCoch124§õ BourbonGlz124©õ Brush st,chsd2-3w,wknd
19â25= 2SA fst 5ôf 22§ :46 :59§1:06 4ÎçËOC10k/SAL8k 61 7 /7 2 1ô 1§ 1¦ 3¦ô Frey K L122b 3.40 83=18 LdysSermon122¦õ CeestheImg115É HonorblGl122ô Outside,cleared,caught
30ä24= 3Pln fst 6f 23¦ :45¦ :57¦1:10¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 61 5 /5 1 4§ô 4§ô 4¦ô 2ô Jimenez Aburto L ML121b 4.60 97 - MorningAddiction123ô HonorableGal121¦ö Tamantri122ö 4w sustained rally
25å24= 3Pln fst 5ôf ÿ 22© :45© :57©1:04§ 3ÎçClm 20000(20-18) 60 1 /5 3 4§ô 4§ 4¨ô 4©ô Gomez A L121b 3.70 88=10 BroadwayTiger121ó TwilightEmpire122© Tamntri122ô Trckd inside,no kick
16Ý24= 4SR fst 6f 23¨ :46§ :59 1:10¨ 3ÎçClm c-(10-9) 68 5 /6 4 5© 4¨ 2Ç 1¦õ Gomez A L125fb 2.70 97=06 HonorbleGl125¦õ LdysSermon125ô KepYourCoil125É 3-4w,strong late rally
Claimed from Carter Reed for $10,000, Badilla Manuel Trainer 2024(as of 8/16): ( 120 27 17 25 0.23 )
WORKS: à21LA 5f fst 1:02 H 3/5 á24LA 5f fst :59¦ H 1/2 á13LA 4f fst :50¨ H 3/4 òâ29LA 3f fst :35¨ H 1/6 â20LA 3f fst :36¦ H 1/2
TRAINER: +180Days(7 .29 $1.31) Dirt(154 .18 $1.58) Sprint(150 .18 $1.62) Claim(112 .21 $2.08) J/T 2025-26 SA(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(14 .21 $5.97)

5
7 - 2

Respect the Crown
Own: Oscar Parra
Green, "Op" Inside Black Diamond On

AGUILAR A (87 5 11 5 .06) 2025: (378 36 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 66

$6,250

B. m. 5 (Feb)
Sire: Palace Malice (Curlin) $22,300
Dam:Anniversary Kitty (Tribal Rule)
Br: Mark Cohen (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Francisco(4 2 1 0 .50) 2025:(80 13 .16)

L 122

Life 21 3 4 4 $75,410 70

2026 1 1 0 0 $5,740 61

2025 4 0 2 0 $5,770 64

SA 6 1 1 0 $16,600 62

D.Fst 13 3 3 1 $39,510 64

Wet(380) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(319) 8 0 1 3 $35,900 70
Dst(378) 6 1 2 0 $19,960 62

15á26= 1LA fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52 3ÎçClm c-5000 61 4 /6 5 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç Ramirez R S L123 3.20 93=06 RespecttheCrown123Ç Falabell118¨ Stndforgrit123¨ô Vied ins,duel str,best
Claimed from Uranga Jesus J. for $5,000, Uranga Jesus J Trainer 2025: ( 176 25 35 16 0.14 )

16á25= 8SA fst 6f 22© :46§ :58©1:12 4ÎçËClm 8000N3L 58 7 /7 3 3¦ô 3ô 2ô 2ô Aguilar A L124 1.80 80=14 IcyMischief124ô RspctthCrown124§ SprdthRisk124©ö Bid3deep turn,duel str
8á25= 6LA fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52¨ 3ÎçClm c-3500 64 1 /7 6 6©õ 4ªô 2É Garcia E L125 *1.70 89=11 SwtTmpst123É RspctthCrown125§ô Somthngnfrs124ô Ins,wait turn,belated
Claimed from Bisharat, Souheil, Coman, Anne and Khoury, Khalil for $3,500, Stute Gary Trainer 2024: ( 65 10 12 10 0.15 )

19â25= 4SA fst 1 ÿ 23¦ :47¨1:12¦1:41 4ÎçClm 8000 57 5 /8 6« 6¤ô 6®ô 5©ô 5© Orantes W Rª L117 6.80 66=18 SweetHello122¦õ SoulofaWarrior122§õ WhyBehve122ô 3-2wd,2wd-ins,mildly
1â25= 6SA fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:10¨ 4ÎçOC12k/SAL10k 45 7 /7 1 3ô 4©ô 5¤ô 5¦ªô Carmona Sª L117 34.90 72=12 JubilantJonie124¤ö SolidTune122©ô Discrepncy117¦ö Prss3deep,chs3-4w,fade
13ã24= 1LRC fst 5f ý 21 :46 :59 3ÎçClm 8000 60 3 /5 5 4¦¦ 4¤ô 2§ 1¦ö Orantes W Rª L117 2.20 86=14 RspctthCrown117¦ö DncKid124¦õ QunofthTrck124¨ Stmbld,insd,closd well
10ä24= 5Dmr fst 6f C 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:11¨ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14)N2L 52 2 /9 2 7¨ô 8«ô 8« 6ªô Carmona Sª L117 33.50 76=14 IsbelLudlow124¦ö AmeliBlu117¦õ MistyMuppt122¦õ 2w,mvd out,no menace
18å24= 5SA fst 1 23¦ :47¦1:12¦1:38¨ 3ÎçClm 14000(16-14)N2L 35 7 /7 5¨ 6©ô 6¬ 6¦¦ 6§¥ô Baze T C L119 20.50 61=18 ButyNthBolt119¦§ô InYourLf121§õ Ifuntfrstrlst114©ô 4wide,3-2wd,tipped out
12å24= 4SA fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¨ :59¦1:05¨ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14)N2L 37 6 /7 6 7©ô 7« 6«ô 5¦¥ô Baze T C L121b 9.70 78=08 Sapadilla117¦ô Perfect in Gray121« Like No Other122¦õ 4-2-3wd, no menace
15æ24= 5LRC fst 6f S 23 :46¦ :58§1:11 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 52 4 /6 5 2¦ 4¨ 3©ô 2© Baze T C L120b 2.60 80=15 Discrpncy113© RspctthCrown120¦ö PrincssMgic126¦ö Awkwrd/bpd st,6-4wd
8æ24= 1Dmr fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58¨1:11¨ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14)N2L 50 1 /9 8 9§ô 7¨ö 5© 5©ô Pereira T J L121b 5.50 77=13 SmileBabySmile121§ô SkySailing121¦õ Sapadilla124ô Bobbl,climbed,tight3/8
28Û24= 6Dmr fst 6ôf C 22 :45¨1:12§1:19© 3ÎçClm c-12500N2L 52 5 /10 2 4¦ô 2¦ô 3© 3ª Pereira T J L120b 5.30 69=17 Danzing Cat124ô Sabres120©ô Respect theCrown120ó Chased 3wd, held 3rd
Claimed from Cohen Mark L. for $12,500, Mullins Jeff Trainer 2024(as of 7/28): ( 124 28 13 24 0.23 )
WORKS: à14LA 4f fst :49¨ H 8/10 á3LA 4f fst :47¨ H 4/9 òâ9LA 4f fst :46¦ H 1/18
TRAINER: 1stClaim(12 .25 $1.23) 2OffOver180(9 .11 $0.71) 31-60Days(32 .19 $1.23) Dirt(94 .21 $1.73) Sprint(82 .22 $1.80) Claim(94 .20 $1.72) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

6
6 - 1

Cee's the Image
Own: Hill or Hill
Red, Red "Fr" On White Ball, White

BAUTISTA A L (35 3 1 5 .09) 2025: (209 16 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 59

$6,250

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Southern Image (Halo's Image) $1,500
Dam:Cee's Joy (Etesaal)
Br: Laurie LeAnne Hill (Cal)
Tr: Rondan Felix(13 0 1 2 .00) 2025:(58 3 .05)

L 117ª

Life 24 3 3 3 $55,460 62

2026 3 0 0 0 $2,860 60

2025 5 0 1 1 $8,280 61

SA 7 0 1 1 $10,340 61

D.Fst 15 2 2 0 $37,160 62

Wet(346) 1 0 0 1 $2,400 60
Synth(335) 8 1 1 2 $15,900 54
Turf(281) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(342) 10 2 1 2 $27,090 60

15à26= 2SA fst 6f S 22¨ :45§ :58§1:11© 4ÎçOC16k/SAL12k-N 60 2 /4 1 4§ö 4©ö 4©ô 4©ô Bautista A Lª L117b 23.00 77=15 Outrgeous124¨ LeglFiction122ö UnbridldScholr122ö Chased trio inside-3wd
28á26= 4LA fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¨ :52 3ÎçClm 5000 43 3 /7 7 7¬ô 7«õ 4ª Bautista A Lª L118b 9.80 88=07 RockNRllSng123ö RmnEmprss118¨ GtwyChrm123¦õ Settled 2w,belatedly5p
13á26= 5SA fst 5ôf 21© :45§ :58¦1:04¨ 4ÎçClm 10000 36 9 /11 4 10¬ô 11®õ 10¦¨ 8¦© Bautista A Lª L117b 54.20 76=10 Outrageous122ö SensationlZZ122¬õ RousingJewel122§ Steadied early,4-5wide
25Ü25= 7SA fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :58 1:11¨ 3ÎçClm v-10000 45 2 /5 1 5©ô 5« 5¤ô 4¤ö Orantes W Rª L119b 4.90 74=10 TwilightEmpire124ô StellarCap117¬ GypsyLynn124¦õ Ran up/clip heels turn
26ß25= 8SA wfø 6f 22 :45¨ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎçOC10k/SAL8k-N 60 3 /10 1 3¦ 5¨ 5« 3ªô Bautista A L¬ L119b 35.00 79=14 ChmpgneCmie124ª Discrepncy124ô CeesthImg119ö Bmpd5/16 & 1/4,gain3rd
8à25= 6SA fst 6f 23 :46¦ :58§1:11 4ÎçËOC10k/SAL8k-N 58 7 /8 2 1¦ 1ô 1¦ 1§õ Bautista A L¬ L115b 15.50 86=09 ìCeestheImage115§õ HrneyLne122¦ô BrookysGl119¦ 2-3wd,lost crop upper
Disqualified from purse money
8á25= 6SA fst 6f 23 :46 :58¨1:11¨ 4ÎçËOC10k/SAL8k-N 58 4 /7 2 1ô 2ô 3¦ 4§ô Bautista A L¬ L116b 9.40 80=13 TwilightEmpire122ö HarneyLne122¦ RosesRBlue122ö Speed outside,kept on
19â25= 2SA fst 5ôf 22§ :46 :59§1:06 4ÎçËOC10k/SAL8k-N 61 1 /7 3 3¦ô 4©ô 5¨ 2¦õ Bautista A L¬ L115b 33.10 84=18 LdysSermon122¦õ CeestheImge115É HonorblGl122ô Ins-2w,angl widest str
8ã24= 4Pln fst 5ôf 22§ :45¦ :58¦1:04¨ 3ÎçClm 8000(8-7)B 52 1 /5 4 3§ô 4¨ 4¨ 4¨ö Rivera S L123fb 4.60 88=07 RosesRBlue125Ç SwiftNonni125ö GretfulAttitude123¨ Trckd inside,no kick
25å24= 1Pln fst 6f 23 :46 :59§1:13 çClm 8000(8-7) 55 5 /5 5 5© 5©ö 2ô 1« Rivera S L120b 3.80 84=10 CeestheImage120« IrishPrncer121¦ô Pondergting121ó 4-5w rally,drew away
5å24= 8Fno fst 5ôf 22§ :46§ :58©1:05¨ çClm 8000(8-7) 55 4 /9 8 8¬ô 7ª 7ªô 4¨ö Americano Mª L113b 12.10 83=16 BronzGirl123Ç HppyChppy120Ç RosofJricho118¨ô Step slow,3-4w,gaining
14æ24= 5Fno fst 5ôf 22¨ :46© :58 1:04¦ çClm 8000(8-7) 50 5 /8 8 8®ô 8® 8®ô 4¬ Castellanos A L120b 13.60 87=08 Brookys Gal122¨ Leedsthesky118¨ô Irish Prancer121ô Swung 6w,mild rally
WORKS: á5SA 4f fst :50§ H 25/29 â19SA 3f fst :37¨ H 7/13 â12SA 5f fst 1:01§ H 17/29 ã29SA 5f fst 1:00© H 28/104
TRAINER: Dirt(56 .05 $1.22) Sprint(61 .05 $1.12) Claim(9 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 SA(16 .06 $3.60) J/T 2025-26(29 .03 $1.99)
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5 Santa Anita Md 50000

1 MILE (Turf). (1:31¨) MAIDEN CLAIMING. Purse $35,000 For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Rail at 30 feet).

Post time: 3:07 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Pick 3 ($1), Late
Pick 5 ($.50), All Turf Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% Takeout)

Beyer par: NA

1
5 - 2

Saharian
Own: Dutch Girl Holdings LLC or Irving Ven
Black, Orange &White Diamonds, Orange

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 89

$50,000

B. g(07.16.25) 3 (Apr)
Sire: Blame (Arch) $25,000
Dam:Miss Prudence (Discreetly Mine)
Br: David Hager II (Ky)
Tr: Mullins Jeff(65 19 9 7 .29) 2025:(250 56 .22)

L 122

Life 3 M 0 0 $1,500 62

2026 1 M 0 0 $500 62

2025 2 M 0 0 $1,000 54

SAê 2 0 0 0 $1,000 62

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(386) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(309) 3 0 0 0 $1,500 62
Dstê(351) 1 0 0 0 $500 54

25â26= 9SA fm 1°ê 47¨ 1:11 1:35¦1:47§ Md SpWt 72k 62 9 /9 9«ö 9®õ 9¬ô 8®õ 7«ô Hernandez J J L122b 16.70 86=11 Army Man122ö Dinkum122ô House of Mischief122§õ 3-2w,2w-ins,no factor
29ã25= 9SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :48 1:12§1:35© Md SpWt 72k 54 6 /10 7© 9ª 8ªõ 8«ö 6«ö Herrera D A 122b 45.60 74=18 Medici122ô HousofMischif122§ö ChrlisCurlin122Ç 2wd,2wd-ins,no menace
2ä25= 3Dmr fm 5f ê 22© :45© :57¦ Md SpWt 61k 39 5 /8 8 8ªô 7©ô 8« 8¤ Herrera D A 122b 30.30 83=06 Track Tiger122§ô Cactus Charlie122ô Diaghilev122ô Off slow,saved ground
WORKS: à16SA ú 5f fst 1:02§ H 11/11 à9SA ú 4f fst :49§ H 9/15 à2SA ú 5f fst 1:02§ H 13/13 á21SA ú 4f fst :48§ H 10/36 á14SA ú 5f fst 1:01¦ H 10/14 á6SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 2/7
TRAINER: 61-180Days(65 .17 $1.62) MSWtoMCL(8 .12 $0.42) Turf(198 .20 $1.62) Routes(144 .19 $1.61) MdnClm(35 .17 $1.55) J/T 2025-26 SA(3 1.00 $4.67) J/T 2025-26(3 1.00 $4.67)

2
12 - 1

Wicked Spud
Own: Williamson Racing LLC
Orange, YellowW-hoops, Orange Bars On

PEREIRA T J (168 18 18 29 .11) 2025: (402 53 .13)

$50,000

Ch. c. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Grazen (Benchmark) $6,000
Dam:Lady Crocker (Curlin)
Br: Williamson Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Dunham Daniel(11 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(23 3 .13)

÷ 122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

SAê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(446) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(391) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(335) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dstê(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: à21SLR5f fst 1:01¨ H 16/22 à14SLR5f fst 1:01© Hg 18/27 à3SLR4f fst :48§ H 3/4 á23SLR5f fst 1:01¨ H 5/9 á14SLR5f fst 1:01 H 13/18 á6SLR5f fst 1:02§ H 1/3
â31SLR4f fst :49§ H 15/18 â24SLR4f fst :49© H 13/19 òâ17SLR3f fst :35© H 1/13 â10SLR3f fst :37¦ H 5/12 ã30SLR2f fst :24§ H 1/3 ã19SLR2f fst :24¨ H 1/2

TRAINER: 1stStart(5 .20 $16.40) 1stTurf(5 .20 $16.40) DebutMCL(2 .00 $0.00) Debut>=1Mile(2 .00 $0.00) Turf(19 .16 $6.22) Routes(21 .10 $1.72) J/T 2025-26 SA(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

3
8 - 5

Gallatin
Own: Stetson Racing LLC
Navy Blue, Lime Green AndWhite

KIMURA K (177 34 29 28 .19) 2025: (715 89 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 135 Late 38

$50,000

B. c. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Authentic (Into Mischief) $15,000
Dam:Shared Secret (Uncle Mo)
Br: Stetson Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Thomas Jonathan(32 8 4 8 .25) 2025:(138 30 .22)

Blinkers ON

L 122

Life 1 M 0 0 $500 55

2026 1 M 0 0 $500 55

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

SAê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $500 55

Wet(356) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(281) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dstê(357) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7à26= 6SA fst 6ôf C 22¦ :44 1:08©1:15¦ Md SpWt 72k 55 7 /9 4 3ô 5§ô 8¦¥ 9¦«ô Ayuso A L122 30.70 79=03 CrudeVelocity122É CivilLiberty122ªô DukSilvr122¦õ Press3deep,tired turn
WORKS: à20SA 5f fst 1:00§ H 6/29 à14SA ú 4f fst :48 H 7/17 òá28SA 4f fst :46© H 1/68 á21SA 5f fst 1:00 H 6/45 á14SA 5f fst 1:00¦ Hg 5/68 á8SA 5f fst 1:00¨ H 13/64
TRAINER: Mdn2ndStart(9 .22 $2.96) MSWtoMCL(7 .43 $2.71) 1stTurf(18 .17 $2.96) 1stBlink(9 .11 $0.42) Dirt/Turf(6 .17 $3.24) BlinkOn(12 .08 $0.32) J/T 2025-26 SA(9 .22 $4.00) J/T 2025-26(12 .17 $3.00)

4
9 - 5

Prime Artist (Fr)
Own: Rancho Temescal Thoroughbred Partners
Red, White Horse In White Circle, Maroon

AYUSO A (207 29 23 33 .14) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 100

$50,000

B. g(07.26.25) 3 (Mar)
Sire: Churchill*Ire (Galileo*Ire) $25,900
Dam:Slumming Angel*Ire (Exceed And Excel*Aus)
Br: SCEA Haras de Gratte Panche M Michel Dardenne M (Fr)
Tr: Powell Leonard(80 9 16 13 .11) 2025:(254 38 .15)

L 122

Life 5 M 0 1 $20,930 65

2026 2 M 0 1 $8,400 65

2025 3 M 0 0 $12,530 57

SAê 2 0 0 1 $8,400 65

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(235) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(351) 5 0 0 1 $20,930 65
Dstê(288) 2 0 0 1 $4,700 65

27á26= 9SA fm 1 ê 22§ :45©1:10¦1:34 Md 50000 65 6 /9 5©ô 5©ö 5§õ 3¨ô 3¨õ Ayuso A L122 3.80 87=13 Biggibiggibiggi122¨õ MndlsTun122Ç PrmArtst122§ö Ins,ins-3wd,edged 2nd
25â26= 9SA fm 1°ê 47¨ 1:11 1:35¦1:47§ Md SpWt 72k 65 2 /9 8ªö 8¤õ 8¬ 6¬ 5©ö Ayuso A L122 18.30 88=11 Army Man122ö Dinkum122ô House of Mischief122§õ Inside,tip out,improvd
Placed 4th through disqualification

30å25= 1Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :47§1:12¦1:36§ Md SpWt 61k 57 8 /8 8ªô 8© 7ªõ 6©ô 6¬ Murphy O 122 13.40 74=18 Iriseach122É Army Man122¦ö Medici122§ö Bit slow, saved ground
18æ25 Naas (Ire) yl 7f ê LH 1:34© Irish EBF Auction Series 16 6©õ Ryan J J 133 3.50 Madbadanddangerous127Ç Duke of Cumberland133§ô Alphecca124ó
Timeform Rating: 66 Maiden 29500

14æ25 Curragh (Ire) yl 6f ê Str 1:20© Tattersalls Ireland Super Auction Sal 16 4ª Ryan J J 129 33.00 Alparslan133¨ô Magny Cours124¦õ Blingy's Sister124É
Timeform Rating: 71 Alw 293400
WORKS: à21SA ú 4f fst :46© H 3/18 à14SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 8/17 á21SA ú 4f fst :49 H 17/36 á15SA ú 4f fst :48¨ H 21/35 á8SA ú 4f fst :49¨ H 23/31 â18SA ú 4f fst :47© H 4/21
TRAINER: Turf(260 .15 $1.95) Routes(242 .14 $1.86) MdnClm(23 .04 $0.31) J/T 2025-26 SA(53 .17 $2.41) J/T 2025-26(77 .13 $1.78)

5
10 - 1

It's Time
Own: California Racing Partners Buffer or
Royal Blue, Gold &White "California

ESCOBEDO A (50 5 6 6 .10) 2025: (238 25 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 50

$50,000

Dk b/br g(02.06.26) 3 (Feb) EASMAY25 $85,000
Sire: Twirling Candy (Candy Ride*Arg) $75,000
Dam:Concinnous (El Corredor)
Br: Bridlewood Farm (Fla)
Tr: Hanson Ryan(62 4 15 7 .06) 2025:(183 20 .11)

û L 122

Life 4 M 0 1 $7,800 62

2026 2 M 0 0 $2,260 62

2025 2 M 0 1 $5,540 45

SAê 2 0 0 0 $1,200 62

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $6,600 43

Wet(379) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(353) 2 0 0 0 $1,200 62
Dstê(372) 1 0 0 0 $700 62

30â26= 4SA fm 1 ê ÿ 23¨ :47§1:10©1:34¨ Md 50000 62 2 /7 4¨ô 5¨ 3©ô 3« 5¬õ Maldonado E L122 14.00 80=14 Classico122§ Biggiebiggiebiggie122¦ Keagman123¨õ Svd ground, weakened
18â26= 2SA fst 5ôf S 22§ :46§ :58©1:05¨ Md 32000 21 1 /4 2 1Ç 1Ç 3§ 4¬ö Baze T C L122fb *.80 77=11 OriginlOn122¦õ TxsWildct122«ô MximumGldtor122Ç Duel inside, weakened
8ä25= 4Dmr fst 6f 22 :44© :57 1:09© ËMoc 62500N 43 2 /7 3 4¦ô 6¬ 3¦¥ 3¦¨ô Baze T C 122fb 39.10 78=08 Captivator122¦¥õ Sharons Angels122¨õ It's Time122ô 2wd-inside, gained 3rd
12å25=10SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09§ Md SpWt 63k 45 4 /11 2 6¨ö 7©ö 8ªô 8«ô Baze T C 122fb 26.70 80=08 Migo122¦ Green Screen122ô Cactus Charlie122ö Paused early,2w,no bid
WORKS: à12SA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 10/14 à2SA 4f fst :47¦ H 5/64 á23SA 4f fst :48¦ H 24/59 â9SA 4f fst :49 H 23/35 ã31SA 4f fst :47§ H 5/35
TRAINER: 31-60Days(78 .13 $1.34) Turf(105 .09 $1.94) Routes(86 .07 $2.04) MdnClm(54 .11 $0.94) J/T 2025-26 SA(66 .14 $1.50) J/T 2025-26(95 .14 $1.27)

6
12 - 1

Dreamrider
Own: Thor-Bred Stables LLC
Sky Blue, Blue And Yellow 8 Pointed Star

MALDONADO E (86 14 12 16 .16) 2025: (340 47 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 80 Late 62

$50,000

Ch. c. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Irish Surf (Giant's Causeway) $5,000
Dam:Niko's Dream (Central Banker)
Br: Thor-Bred Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Drysdale Neil(29 2 1 0 .07) 2025:(124 12 .10)

L 122

Life 4 M 0 0 $4,900 63

2026 2 M 0 0 $2,600 63

2025 2 M 0 0 $2,300 37

SAê 2 0 0 0 $2,600 63

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $2,300 37

Wet(343) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(322*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(190) 2 0 0 0 $2,600 63
Dstê(231) 2 0 0 0 $2,600 63

27á26= 9SA fm 1 ê 22§ :45©1:10¦1:34 Md 50000 54 8 /9 4§ 2¨ 3¦ô 5ªô 7® Herrera D A L122b 14.70 81=13 Biggibiggibiggi122¨õ MndlsTun122Ç PrmArtst122§ö Stalked 2wd,weakened
30â26= 4SA fm 1 ê ÿ 23¨ :47§1:10©1:34¨ Md 50000 63 6 /7 5¨ö 4§ô 5ª 4«ô 4«õ Ayuso A L122b 11.10 81=14 Classico122§ Biggiebiggiebiggie122¦ Keagman123¨õ Step slow,2wd,3deep
6ã25= 7LRC fst 6ôf 22§ :44¨1:09 1:15¨ Md SpWt 46k 37 6 /8 5 5¨ô 6® 6¦© 6¦® Ayuso A 122b 39.60 74=09 GreenwichVillage122ô EasyCompny122¬ FlconJet122¦ö 3-4wide, no menace
20æ25= 4LRC fst 6ôf 21© :44¨1:09¨1:16 Md SpWt 46k 30 5 /7 5 7¤ô 6¦¦ 5¦§ 4¦¬öñAyuso A 122b 38.10 73=07 Bust Out122¨ Track Tiger122¦öMigo122¦¨ 3-5wide, no menace
WORKS: à20SA ú 5f fst 1:00 H 3/5 à13SA ú 5f fst 1:01 H 5/7 à6SA ú 3f fst :36© H 1/3 á22SA ú 5f fst 1:02§ H 24/27 á14SA ú 3f fst :37 H 4/4 á6SA ú 3f fst :37§ H 1/3
TRAINER: Turf(132 .11 $1.17) Routes(84 .07 $0.92) MdnClm(13 .08 $0.26) J/T 2025-26 SA(5 .40 $7.16) J/T 2025-26(8 .25 $4.47)
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6 Santa Anita Clm 25000

5ô Furlongs (1:01¨) CLAIMING. Purse $35,000 For Three Year Olds. Weight, 122lbs. Non-winners Of A Race
Since January 27 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000

Post time: 3:37 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Pick 3 ($1), Late
Pick 4 ($.50)

Beyer par: NA

1
6 - 1

Original One
Own: BG Stables
Light Blue, Red "Bg" Front & Back, Red

AYUSO A (207 29 23 33 .14) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 52

$25,000

Ch. r. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Originaire*Ire (Zoffany*Ire)
Dam:One Eyed Mama (Good Journey)
Br: BG Stables (Cal)
Tr: Palma Hector O(28 2 5 2 .07) 2025:(121 13 .11)

L 120

Life 1 1 0 0 $15,600 41

2026 1 1 0 0 $15,600 41

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

SA 1 1 0 0 $15,600 41

D.Fst 1 1 0 0 $15,600 41

Wet(357) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(301) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(290*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(266*) 1 1 0 0 $15,600 41

18â26= 2SA fst 5ôf S 22§ :46§ :58©1:05¨ Md 32000 41 3 /4 3 3§ô 3§ 1ô 1¦õ Jaramillo E L122f 1.60 85=11 OriginlOn122¦õ TxsWildct122«ô MximumGldtor122Ç Bpd st,bid3w,best late
WORKS: à18SA 4f fst :47© H 3/10 à11SA 4f fst :50¨ H 21/21 à4SA 4f fst :47© H 12/28 á23SA 4f fst :48¦ H 24/59 á14SA 4f fst :48¦ H 14/78 á5SA 4f fst :49§ H 14/29
TRAINER: 61-180Days(17 .00 $0.00)WonLastStart(17 .24 $3.22) Dirt(89 .07 $1.27) Sprint(119 .08 $1.37) Claim(83 .08 $1.74) J/T 2025-26 SA(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .00 $0.00)

2
3 - 5

Sendit Mo
Own: Roncelli Family Trust Kagele or Roney
Red, White 'R' On Back, White Stripes On

FRESU A (90 19 13 11 .21) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 115 Late 41

$25,000

Dk b/br g(10.10.25) 3 (Apr) OBSMAR25 $180,000
Sire: Yaupon (Uncle Mo) $60,000
Dam:Mighty Souper (War Front)
Br: Dominique Damico (Fla)
Tr: Miller Peter(38 2 10 1 .05) 2025:(455 59 .13)

Blinkers ON

L 120

Life 7 1 1 1 $40,300 72

2026 2 0 1 0 $7,700 72

2025 5 1 0 1 $32,600 71

SA 2 0 1 0 $7,700 72

D.Fst 5 1 1 1 $39,300 72

Wet(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(358) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(259) 2 0 0 0 $1,000 34
Dst(418) 3 1 0 1 $31,600 71

6á26= 6SA fst 6ôf 22 :44¨1:10 1:16§ OC50k/SAL50k-N 58 3 /7 3 2¦ 2¦ô 2« 5¦« Geroux F L122 2.50 74=12 LiamSmith122¦¦ FumnosMgic122¨ô WhtGift122ö Chased2wd-ins,weakened
9â26= 5SA fst 6f ÿ 22 :45 :57 1:09 OC50k/SAL50k-N 72 2 /5 5 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 2ó Belmont C L122 *.60 96=03 MrcosPrformnc122ó SndtMo122¤ö CortfAppl122¨õ Step slw,ins,outnodded
28ä25= 6Dmr fst 5ôf S 21© :45 :57§1:03© OC50k/SAL50k 71 1 /6 3 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1¦õ Belmont C 119 2.80 90=12 Sendit Mo119¦õ L Rankin122¦ô Fumano'sMagic122¦ö Brk in,met bid,cleared
4å25=10SA fm 5f ê ý 21¦ :44 :55© SpkeasyL103k 34 12/12 2 5¦ô 7ªô 12¤ö 12¦¦ö Franco G 120 34.80 84=05 LterThnPlnned122ô Bcio122¦ô TwilightDlight122¦õ In range4deep,wkn turn
7æ25= 6Dmr fst 5ôf 21¦ :43© :56 1:02¨ Md SpWt 82k 63 5 /10 5 2ô 2§ 3¬ 5¦¦ô Silvera R 122b 9.00 84=08 Boyd122ªö CactusCharlie122ªõ SharonsMaxfield122ó Bp st,sent outsd,faltr
16Ý25= 3Dmr fst 5ôf 21§ :44© :57¦1:03¨ Md SpWt 81k 62 6 /7 4 1¦ 1¦ô 2ô 3«ô Gaffalione T 122b 10.80 84=13 Litmus Test122ö Falcon Jet122ªö Sendit Mo122«ô Brk in/bpd,inside,wknd
1Ý25= 3Dmr fm 5f ê 22¨ :45§ :57¦ Md SpWt 85k -0 6 /6 2 2ô 3© 5¦¥ 6§§ô Hernandez J J 122fb *1.20 68=09 Proletariat122ô Arkadelphia122¤õ ìB G Bullet122§õ Came in erly,bid3w7/16
WORKS: òà21SLR4f fst :47§ Hg 1/16 à14SLR5f fst 1:02 H 25/27 à7SLR5f fst 1:00§ H 6/21 á28SLR5f fst 1:01¦ H 6/16 á22SLR4f fst :49¦ H 6/12 â27SLR5f fst 1:01© H 3/3
TRAINER: BlinkOn(32 .12 $2.12) 31-60Days(187 .18 $1.70) Dirt(304 .18 $1.60) Sprint(325 .15 $1.36) Claim(167 .14 $1.24) J/T 2025-26 SA(25 .04 $0.17) J/T 2025-26(37 .05 $0.34)

3
30 - 1

Desert Dawg
Own: David Hinkins
Black, White "1/st" Logo On Back, White

AGUILAR A (87 5 11 5 .06) 2025: (378 36 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 35

$25,000

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Jan) CTBAJA25 $12,000
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Shazara (El Corredor)
Br: Terry C Lovingier (Cal)
Tr: Farias Adan(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(35 2 .06)

L 120

Life 3 1 0 0 $19,000 51

2025 3 1 0 0 $19,000 51

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

SA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $20,080 51

Wet(372) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(266) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(322) 2 0 0 0 $1,000 38

21á26= 3LA fst 1000 :52.91 - Alw 15000N2L 52 1 /7 3 3¦ö 3¨ô 4ªö Payeras E L126fb 3.10 - Voucher126©ô Petrakos126¦ Jimmy Delivers126É Chased ins,outfinished
Hand timed

21æ25= 6LRC fst 5ôf 21© :45 :56©1:03¨ OC50k/SAL50k-N 36 2 /8 5 6§ö 6§ô 6® 6¦¨ Ortega C 122fb 35.60 81=07 A. P. Again122¦ Jalisco122ó Opus Uno122¦ö Brk in/brush,insd,fade
5æ25= 7Dmr fst 5ôf 21§ :44¨ :57 1:03§ ÐImSmokinB101k 38 2 /8 6 7©ô 7ªô 8®ö 8¦ª Frey K 119fb 51.60 77=07 Max Ciao121ó Thirsty Rebel121¦õ Saul Elliott121Ç Off pace inside, empty
27Þ25= 5LRC fst 5f 22 :46 :58¨ ÐMd 50000 51 3 /10 2 2ô 1§ô 1ª 1¨ô Orantes W Rª 114fb 64.00 88=07 DsrtDwg114¨ô WvWithEnvy119¨õ OnStpByond119ô Outsd,shook free,drftd
WORKS: à17LA 4f fst :49§ H 1/2 à10LA 4f fst :51¨ H 3/3 à3LA 4f fst :50¦ H 1/3 á15LA 3f fst :38¨ H 18/25 â30LA 5f fst 1:05© H 14/14 â8LA 4f fst :50§ H 3/4
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(6 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(9 .11 $0.47) Dirt(34 .06 $3.95) Sprint(37 .05 $3.63) Claim(20 .05 $0.21) J/T 2025-26 SA(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

4
8 - 1

Desert Kat
Own: J K Racing Stable LLC
Yellow, Blue Diamond Frame "Jk" On Back

ESPINOZA V (33 6 4 2 .18) 2025: (77 9 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 33

$25,000

Ch. g(08.28.25) 3 (May)
Sire: Gato Del Oro (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Our Miss Mo (Uncle Mo)
Br: JK Racing (Cal)
Tr: Papaprodromou George(87 20 14 14 .23) 2025:(346 50 .14)

L 120

Life 3 1 0 0 $13,200 51

2026 1 0 0 0 $700 45

2025 2 1 0 0 $12,500 51

SA 1 0 0 0 $700 45

D.Fst 4 1 1 0 $15,830 51

Wet(379*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(342*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(311*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(389) 2 1 0 0 $12,500 51

9â26= 5SA fst 6f ÿ 22 :45 :57 1:09 OC50k/SAL50k-N 45 1 /5 4 3¦ô 3§ 3« 5¦§ô Laprida J L122b 16.20 83=03 MrcosPrformnc122ó SndtMo122¤ö CortofAppl122¨õ Stalked inside,weaknd
6ã25= 5LRC fst 5ôf 22 :45¨ :58 1:04¨ ÐMd 20000 51 1 /10 6 1¦ô 1§ 1ª 1¨ô Laprida J 122b 4.60 89=09 Desert Kat122¨ô One Happy Dude122©õ Kiki Ride122¦õ Hand urging, FTG
Previously trained by Dollase Craig 2025(as of 8/17): ( 60 4 6 4 0.07 )

17Ý25= 4Dmr fst 5ôf 22 :45© :59 1:05© ÐMd 20000 11 6 /10 3 4¦ 5¨ô 7¦¥ 7¦© Herrera D A 122b 7.30 66=12 Jalisco122¦õ Mr. Pippins122¦õ Wave With Envy122ö Close btwn,2-3w,tired
20Û25= 2LA fst 1000 :56.34 :56.78 Mdn 12000 8 6 /6 4 4©õ 3¨õ 2§ô Payeras E 126 *1.70 - WickedWind123§ô DesertKat126ö ApolinarGrydr126¦õ Off slow,4w, 2nd best
WORKS: à23SA 4f fst :50¦ H 40/49 à15SA 4f fst :49© H 42/62 â26SA 4f fst :48¨ H 17/59 ã29SA 4f fst :50© H 94/99
TRAINER: 61-180Days(32 .09 $0.69) Dirt(240 .17 $1.41) Sprint(256 .14 $1.19) Claim(141 .23 $1.94) J/T 2025-26 SA(5 .20 $0.76) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $0.76)

5
8 - 1

Beers On Me
Own: Ty Leatherman
Lime Green, White Stars On Back And

MALDONADO E (86 14 12 16 .16) 2025: (340 47 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 47

$25,000

Ch. g(04.14.25) 3 (Feb) FTCAYR24 $28,000
Sire: Catalina Cruiser (Union Rags) $10,000
Dam:Silver Sidney (Sidney's Candy)
Br: Machmer Hall & Mr & Mrs Carrie & Craig Brogden (Ky)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(130 31 19 12 .24) 2025:(612 75 .12)

120

Life 7 1 2 1 $44,960 56

2026 2 1 0 0 $15,120 56

2025 5 M 2 1 $29,840 48

SA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 1 2 1 $37,120 56

Wet(312) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(256) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(248) 1 0 0 0 $7,840 -
Dst(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Evans Justin 2025: ( 370 92 71 42 0.25 )
23á26= 8Sun fst 6ôf S 22§ :44©1:08©1:15 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 39 1 /7 7 7¨ö 6¦ö 7¬ö 7¦ªõ Hernandez O K L121b 8.50 80=03 ChampagneLne121¦ô IlenRight124¦ôWestofMe124§ö Jostled/steady st,3-2p
19â26= 1Sun fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :57©1:10 Md SpWt 26k 56 5 /6 3 4ö 4¦ô 1¦ 1ªô Hernandez O K L121b *.20 93=08 Beers On Me121ªô Final Trial121§ô Bad Boy One123«õ Bmp brk,4p,kick clr
16ã25=11Zia fst 5f 22¨ :46¦ :58§ Md SpWt 45k 42 1 /10 2 3¦ 3É 2ô 2¦ô Hernandez O K 120b 2.00 86=14 LordChthm120¦ô BeersOnMe120«õ OnHorsTown120ö Track,svdgnd,2nd best
18ä25= 5Zia fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57¦1:10 Md SpWt 45k 48 1 /7 2 1Ç 2ô 3ô 3§õ Hernandez O K 120b 1.60 84=08 FortySeven120ó LordChathm120§õ BeersOnMe120¬ô Bmp brk,svngd,chs on
Previously trained by O'Neill Doug 2025(as of 8/31): ( 417 40 51 44 0.10 )

31Ý25= 6Dmr fst 6f 22 :44© :56¨1:08© Md SpWt 82k 48 2 /9 5 9ªõ 8© 8¦¥ 7¦® Maldonado E 122b 27.20 78=09 Kristofferson122öMr. A. P.122¬õ Falcon Jet122¨ö Climbed early, inside
Previously trained by Mendez Luis 2025(as of 5/10): ( 36 7 4 5 0.19 )

10Ü25=10GP fm 5f ê 21© :44§ :56¦ RylPlmJuvB100k - 2 /8 1 2¦ 1Ç 3¦ô 4¬ Gonzalez E 118b 6.40 82=11 Sandal's Song118¦ô Squire121ªô Arkadelphia118Ç Duel,svd gnd,wkn
18ß25= 2GP fst 4ôf 22 :47§ :54 Md SpWt 68k - 5 /10 3 3¨ô 3¦ô 2Ç Husbands M Jª 113b 6.10 86=15 Squire118Ç Beers On Me113¨õ Chance to Party118¦õ Chase,3p,duel,miss
WORKS: òà22Sun 5f fst :59© B 1/14 òâ12Sun 4f fst :46 B 1/31
TRAINER: 31-60Days(242 .14 $2.35) Dirt(330 .18 $1.84) Sprint(405 .16 $1.58) Claim(154 .21 $2.70) J/T 2025-26 SA(65 .09 $1.08) J/T 2025-26(88 .11 $2.09)
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6
3 - 1

Joker Went Wild
Own: Mayberry or O'Neill
Chartreuse, Green 'Do' On Back, Green

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 31

$25,000

B. c. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $75,000
Dam:Intimate Obsession (Elusive Quality)
Br: Legacy Ranch Inc (Cal)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(130 31 19 12 .24) 2025:(612 75 .12)

L 120

Life 4 1 0 1 $23,900 49

2026 2 1 0 0 $13,100 49

2025 2 M 0 1 $10,800 48

SA 2 1 0 0 $13,100 49

D.Fst 4 1 0 1 $23,900 49

Wet(404) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(275) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(404) 1 0 0 0 $3,600 47

1á26= 4SA fst 6f S 22¨ :45© :58¨1:12© ÐMd c-20000 49 1 /8 4 1Ç 1¦ 1§ 1ö Belmont C L122b *.90 77=18 Joker Went Wild122ö Kiki Ride122É Ottis Betts122ô Bpd early,vie ins,held
Claimed from Legacy Ranch, Inc. for $20,000, Koriner Brian Trainer 2025: ( 99 14 17 13 0.14 )
8â26= 6SA fst 6f 22 :44¨ :57©1:11¦ ÐMd SpWt 72k 47 6 /10 6 3¦ô 3§ 5¨õ 7¤ Belmont C L122b 6.70 77=15 MyBodciousBoy122ö BennyndthJt122¨ô RdHot122ô Forward 2wd,weakened
29ä25= 8Dmr fst 5ôf 21¨ :45§ :58 1:04© ÐMd SpWt 61k 47 7 /8 2 3¦ô 4¦õ 3¨ô 4¨ Herrera D A 122b *2.30 82=12 Moonshiner122¦ô Cornlusthgrt122¦õ PrnlliJons122É Floated/bpd early,3wd
30å25= 8Dmr fst 6f 22 :45 :57¦1:10§ ÐMd SpWt 62k 48 5 /9 5 3§ 4§ö 3ªô 3¬õ Herrera D A 122b 5.50 82=09 AnothrBllt122§ö MystcMoss122©ô JkrWntWld122§õ Bmpd st,chsd3w,no bid
WORKS: à21SA 4f fst :47© H 4/51 à11SA 4f fst :49© Hg 16/21 à1SA ú 4f fst :50§ H 23/27 á22SA 4f fst :49§ H 89/115 â25SA 4f fst :48© H 27/80 â2SA ú 4f fst :48¨ H 12/29
TRAINER: 1stClaim(17 .06 $0.40) 31-60Days(242 .14 $2.35) Dirt(330 .18 $1.84) Sprint(405 .16 $1.58) Claim(154 .21 $2.70) J/T 2025-26 SA(65 .29 $2.96) J/T 2025-26(65 .29 $2.96)
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7 Santa Anita ÐçOC 50k/N1X

6 Furlongs (Turf). (1:06¨) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $70,000 For California Bred Or
California Sired Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter Or Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race
Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Rail at 30 feet).

Post time: 4:07 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Late Pick 3 ($3 -
15% Takeout) 3X3 ($1), Leg 2 Of All Turf Pick 3

Beyer par: NA

1
9 - 2

Libel Proof
Own: Mark Stanton
Gray, Pink Emblem, "Stanton" On Gray

FRESU A (90 19 13 11 .21) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 99 Late 45

$50,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr) OBSOPN25 $25,000
Sire: Dialed In (Mineshaft) $10,000
Dam:Cynthiana (Into Mischief)
Br: Paul Cohen & Robert Master (Cal)
Tr: Bonde Jeff(45 2 9 10 .04) 2025:(114 11 .10)

L 120

Life 5 1 1 0 $54,300 66

2026 3 0 0 0 $6,100 48

2025 2 1 1 0 $48,200 66

SAê 1 0 0 0 $1,400 39

D.Fst 3 0 1 0 $16,900 55

Wet(412) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(387) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(290) 2 1 0 0 $37,400 66
Dstê(406) 1 0 0 0 $1,400 39

20á26= 8SA fst 5ôf C 21© :45¦ :57©1:04§ çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 48 1 /8 2 1Ç 1¦ô 1ô 4©ô Aguilar A L120b 11.70 86=12 LinosAngl120¦ö Donttllmwhttodo120§õ Pslubong115ô Vie ins,clear,weakened
23â26= 7SA fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58¨1:11© çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 40 4 /7 3 5§ô 5¨ô 5¨õ 6¬õ Aguilar A L120 13.70 75=13 MyLoveCaroline120§õ Lino'sAngel120ô MyKat122É Chased 3-4wd,weakened
9â26= 4SA fm 6f ê 21© :45¦ :57§1:09© çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 39 6 /6 2 2ô 1Ç 3ô 5¬ Aguilar A L120 *2.10 78=11 CeciliaStreet120ö Pasalubong120§õ Lino'sAngel120§õ Outside,led,drftd uppr
30ä25= 4Dmr fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:11¨ çÐOC 20k/N1X -N 55 4 /6 4 3¦ 3¦ 2§ 2§ô Aguilar A 120 *1.30 80=09 My Kat120§ô Libel Proof120Ç Lino's Angel120¦ô Stalked 3wd, held 2nd
7ä25= 3Dmr fm 5f ê 23 :46 :58 çÐMd SpWt 61k 66 4 /7 1 1¦ 1§ô 1ª 1©õ Aguilar A 122 2.70 87=11 Libel Proof122©õ StarsHollow122ô UpfortheHunt122¦ö Sped clear, drew off
WORKS: à20SA 4f fst :49 H 23/35 òà12SA 5f fst :59¦ H 1/14 à5SA 4f fst :49 H 9/16 òá5SA 4f fst :46¦ H 1/29 ã29SA 5f fst 1:01¦ H 46/104
TRAINER: TurfSprints(20 .05 $0.37) Dirt/Turf(16 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(40 .07 $3.57) Turf(29 .03 $0.26) Sprint(124 .07 $1.60) Claim(36 .08 $0.72)

2
7 - 2

Still Unwritten
Own: Richard Barton
Gold, Black Circle "B" Front And Back

MALDONADO E (86 14 12 16 .16) 2025: (340 47 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 99 Late 32

Ch. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Cat Burglar (Unbridled's Song) $2,500
Dam:Revenue Virginius (Congrats)
Br: Richard Barton Enterprises (Cal)
Tr: Hanson Ryan(62 4 15 7 .06) 2025:(183 20 .11)

L 120

Life 3 1 0 1 $52,800 66

2026 1 1 0 0 $42,000 66

2025 2 M 0 1 $10,800 48

SAê 1 1 0 0 $42,000 66

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $10,800 48

Wet(379) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(373) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(212) 1 1 0 0 $42,000 66
Dstê(390) 1 1 0 0 $42,000 66

17â26= 1SA fm 6f ê 21© :45¦ :57 1:09¦ çÐMd SpWt 72k 66 1 /10 1 1¦ô 1§ 1§ 1§ö Maldonado E L122b 5.20 88=13 StillUnwrittn122§ö MgglsMcG122§õ DnzngDsy122É Sped clear,inched away
24Ü25= 2SA fst 4ôf 22 :45¨ :51© çÐMd SpWt 61k 48 8 /8 2 2Ç 3§ô 3¤ö Escobedo A 119b 4.30 92=07 Liberation119¦ö Shady Stripes119¬ Still Unwritten119ô Brsh st,outsd,drft str
2Ü25= 4SA fst 4ôf 21¨ :46¦ :52¨ çÐMd SpWt 61k 42 7 /7 1 1©ô 1§ 4¬ô Escobedo A 119b 9.40 89=11 TapatiaMia119¦ CaraRose119©õ MyLoveCroline119§õ Opened up,yield midstr
WORKS: à18SA ú 5f fst :59¦ H 1/2 à9SA 5f fst 1:01 H 13/35 à2SA 4f fst :47¦ H 5/64 á12SA ú 5f fst 1:01© H 5/9 á5SA 5f fst 1:02§ H 13/20 â29SA 5f fst 1:00¨ H 3/21
TRAINER: 61-180Days(43 .02 $0.16) TurfSprints(44 .14 $1.72)WonLastStart(22 .14 $5.79) Turf(105 .09 $1.94) Sprint(159 .12 $1.20) Alw(24 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 SA(12 .17 $1.50) J/T 2025-26(14 .14 $1.29)

3
6 - 1

Eighties
Own: Reddam Racing LLC
White, Purple Hoop, White Bar On Purple

AYUSO A (207 29 23 33 .14) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 69

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: I'll Have Another (Flower Alley) $10,000
Dam:Octogarian (Rock Hard Ten)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Garcia Antonio C(33 4 4 3 .12) 2025:(182 13 .07)

120

Life 6 1 0 1 $63,100 57

2026 1 0 0 0 $10,500 57

2025 5 1 0 1 $52,600 57

SAê 2 1 0 0 $46,500 57

D.Fst 3 0 0 0 $7,000 35

Wet(349*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(253) 3 1 0 1 $56,100 57
Dstê(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

17â26= 7SA fm 1 ê 23 :46¨1:12 1:35© çÐCalCpOaksB175k 57 4 /8 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ 5¦ô 4©õ Ayuso A 124 15.90 77=14 Cee Drew124É Cashed124¨ô Cecilia Street124ô Brk in/bpd,bid ins upr
7ã25= 8LRC fst 1 ÿ 22¨ :45¨1:11¦1:38¨ çÐSvietProbB100k 35 5 /5 2Ç 2¦ô 4« 5®ô 4¦¦ô Ayuso A 118 4.80 70=17 Liberation119ô Cecilia Street117¬ Tiger Lady117© Duel outsd,chsd,weaknd
18å25= 5SA fm 1 ê ÿ 23¦ :47§1:12 1:36§ çÐMd SpWt 61k 57 6 /7 1¦ 1§ 1¦ô 1¨ 1© Rispoli U 122 7.20 78=13 Eighties122© Druliner122¦ô Cecilia Street122ô Pace inside, drew away
28Ý25= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 22§ :47§1:12©1:39© çÐMd SpWt 82k 43 6 /10 3§ 4¦ô 2¦ 2ô 3¦ö Herrera D A 122 32.20 62=31 It's a Fairlife122ô Druliner122¦õ Eighties122ô 3w turns,led brfly1/16
19Û25= 1Dmr fst 5f 21§ :45¦ :58¨ çÐMd SpWt 82k 11 9 /9 3 4©ô 6¦¥ 8¦§ 8¦«ô Herrera D A 122b 58.00 75=07 WhatsaGoodName122¦ Mohven122«õ CoyoteCfe122ô 4deep,4-3w turn,wknd
14Þ25= 7SA fst 5f 22 :46 :59 çÐMd SpWt 62k 27 6 /10 8 5ª 5¬ô 5¤ô 6¦¥ö Herrera D A 119b 16.30 80=08 MyLoveCroline119¨õ TmmyBby119¦ö FinlTblLdy120É 3wd into str, no rally
WORKS: à22SA 4f fst :48¨ H 27/79 à15SA 4f fst :49 H 28/62 à9SA 4f fst :48© H 32/90 à2SA 4f fst :48¨ H 22/64 á23SA 5f fst 1:02¨ Hg 40/42 á15SA 4f fst :49© H 79/110
TRAINER: 61-180Days(8 .00 $0.00) TurfSprints(28 .07 $1.01) Route/Sprint(19 .11 $1.52) Turf(91 .04 $0.83) Sprint(113 .08 $1.07) Alw(32 .03 $0.59) J/T 2025-26 SA(31 .13 $1.59) J/T 2025-26(50 .12 $2.01)

4
8 - 5

Troisieme Etoile
Own: Reddam Racing LLC
White, Purple Hoop, White Bar On Purple

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 67

B. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: I'll Have Another (Flower Alley) $10,000
Dam:La Premiere Etoile (Square Eddie)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(130 31 19 12 .24) 2025:(612 75 .12)

L 120

Life 2 1 1 0 $56,000 62

2026 2 1 1 0 $56,000 62

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

SAê 2 1 1 0 $56,000 62

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(358*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(330) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(280) 2 1 1 0 $56,000 62
Dstê(349) 1 0 1 0 $14,000 54

14á26= 1SA fm 6ôfê 23§ :47¦1:09¨1:15© çÐMd SpWt 72k 62 1 /10 7 5§õ 4¦ 4ö 1¦ Hernandez J J L122 *1.20 89=09 TroisiemeEtoil122¦ MgglsMcG122¦ MrlHooch122¦õ Mild shuffle1/4,gamely
17â26= 3SA fm 6f ê 22 :44© :57¦1:09¨ çÐMd SpWt 73k 54 7 /11 5 7ªõ 7ª 6©ô 2¦õ Rispoli U L122 *.80 85=13 FmousForz122¦õ TroismEtol122§ GoodGollyDolly122ó Tight erly,traffic3/16
WORKS: à18SA ú 4f fst :49¦ H 9/10 à8SA 4f fst :48 H 8/115 á11SA ú 3f fst :37§ H 4/4 â31SA ú 4f fst :49§ H 22/32 â10SA 4f fst :47§ Hg 22/77 â4SA ú 5f fst 1:02¦ H 48/62
TRAINER: TurfSprints(122 .13 $1.65) 31-60Days(242 .14 $2.35)WonLastStart(102 .15 $1.78) Turf(382 .12 $1.93) Sprint(405 .16 $1.58) Alw(123 .15 $2.57) J/T 2025-26 SA(65 .29 $2.96) J/T 2025-26(65 .29 $2.96)

5
30 - 1

Bobs Honey
Own: Robert G A Jones
White, Black Sash, Lime Green, Teal And

FREY K (131 12 24 19 .09) 2025: (691 72 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 40

B. f. 3 (Jan) NCAAU 24 $6,000
Sire: Dads Caps (Discreet Cat) $2,500
Dam:McKenzie Honey (Parading)
Br: Richard Barton Enterprises (Cal)
Tr: McCanna Tim(19 1 2 2 .05) 2025:(227 31 .14)

÷ 120

Life 3 1 1 1 $23,200 50

2025 3 1 1 1 $23,200 50

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

SAê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 1 1 1 $23,200 50

Wet(348) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(297) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(264) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dstê(366) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

23ä25= 4Dmr fst 5ôf ÿ 22 :45© :58 1:04¨ çOC50k/SAL50k-N 50 2 /4 3 4© 4© 4©ô 3©ô Frey K 119 8.20 81=09 My Kat119¦õ DarlinSugaree122¨õ BobsHoney119¦ô Tracked2-3wd,gained3rd
7æ25= 7EmDfst 6ôf C 22 :45 1:11¦1:18 çMkJuvFilly50k 37 4 /7 4 3¦ 5¦õ 3§ô 2§ Krigger K 120 3.76 77=15 BewitchingJoy120§ BobsHoney120¦ CodeofValor120§õ Bbbld, brshd, rlalied
10Ý25= 3EmDfst 5f 22¦ :45¨ :58 çMd 25000(25-20) 49 7 /10 3 4¦ 2Ç 1¦ 1§ô Krigger K 121 3.69 93=13 Bobs Honey121§ô Lotsa Kitty119¨õ More Trouble119ô 4-w, drew clear
WORKS: à21SA 5f fst 1:02¨ H 55/63 à14SA 4f fst :48§ H 12/59 à8SA 4f fst :48© H 52/115 à1SA 3f fst :36© H 4/11
TRAINER: 61-180Days(31 .06 $0.75) 1stTurf(10 .00 $0.00) 1stLasix(7 .29 $1.40) TurfSprints(18 .17 $1.63) Dirt/Turf(15 .07 $1.27) Turf(43 .07 $0.68) J/T 2025-26 SA(13 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(20 .00 $0.00)
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6
6 - 1

Donttellmewhattodo
Own: J K Racing Stable LLC
Yellow, Blue Diamond Frame "Jk" On Back

BERRIOS HECTOR I (123 17 35 17 .14) 2025: (572 114 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 102 Late 42

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Gato Del Oro (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Princess Rahy (Coil)
Br: JK Racing (Cal)
Tr: Papaprodromou George(87 20 14 14 .23) 2025:(346 50 .14)

L 120

Life 6 1 1 1 $58,700 54

2026 2 0 1 0 $14,500 54

2025 4 1 0 1 $44,200 51

SAê 2 0 0 1 $7,700 42

D.Fst 3 0 1 0 $15,000 54

Wet(336*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(351*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(304*) 3 1 0 1 $43,700 51
Dstê(404) 2 0 0 1 $7,700 42

20á26= 8SA fst 5ôf C 21© :45¦ :57©1:04§ çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 54 4 /8 8 7¨ö 5© 5§ô 2¦ö Geroux F L120b 19.60 89=12 LnosAngl120¦ö Donttllmwhttodo120§õ Pslbong115ô Off slw/bpd,4-3w,angld
9â26= 4SA fm 6f ê 21© :45¦ :57§1:09© çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 19 1 /6 5 1ô 2Ç 6§ö 6¦©õ Maldonado E L120b 4.60 71=11 CeciliaStreet120ö Pasalubong120§õ LinosAngel120§õ Bpd st,inside,gave way
30ä25= 4Dmr fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:11¨ çÐOC 20k/N1X -N - 1 /6 6 - - - - Maldonado E 120b 9.50 - 09 My Kat120§ô Libel Proof120Ç Lino's Angel120¦ô Stumbled/lost rider
9ä25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 23 :46¦ :58¨ çÐMd SpWt 62k 51 4 /9 2 1ô 1¦ô 1¨ 1§õ Maldonado E 122fb 2.70 84=16 Donttellmewhattodo122§õ DanzingDisy122ö Blz122ó Ins,clear3/8,kept busy
5å25= 1SA fm 6f ê 21¨ :45¦ :57¨1:10 çÐMd SpWt 62k 42 1 /10 3 1¦ 1§ 1§ 3¨ Maldonado E 122fb 8.80 81=12 CeeDrew122§ô DnzingDisy122ô Donttellmwhttodo122ô Cleared,ins,wknd late
6æ25= 4Dmr fst 5ôf 21¨ :45§ :57§1:03© çMd SpWt 82k 39 8 /10 3 3¦ô 6§ö 7« 10¦©ô Maldonado E 122b 23.30 75=09 Revera122ªô Kizazi122É Sounds Lucky122ô Bmpd st,4-3-5wd,faded
WORKS: òà23SA 4f fst :47§ H 1/49 òà15SA 5f fst :59 H 1/60 à8SA 4f fst :48¦ H 17/115 á15SA 4f fst :48¦ H 16/110 á7SA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 43/70 á1SA 4f fst :50 H 67/87
TRAINER: TurfSprints(50 .16 $1.45) Dirt/Turf(34 .06 $0.92) 31-60Days(150 .15 $1.43) Turf(185 .14 $1.25) Sprint(256 .14 $1.19) Alw(49 .12 $1.37) J/T 2025-26 SA(6 .33 $2.07) J/T 2025-26(8 .38 $2.25)

7
5 - 1

Lino's Angel
Own: Edwin G Alvarez
White, Blue Horse Front & Back, White

BAZE T C (122 9 9 14 .07) 2025: (477 46 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 59

B. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Uncle Lino (Uncle Mo) $1,500
Dam:Endless Thirst (Stay Thirsty)
Br: Edwin G Alvarez (Cal)
Tr: Alvarez Edwin G(31 2 3 8 .06) 2025:(95 6 .06)

L 122

Life 10 2 2 2 $141,120 69

2026 3 1 1 1 $64,400 58

2025 7 1 1 1 $76,720 69

SAê 1 0 0 1 $8,400 50

D.Fst 9 2 2 1 $132,720 69

Wet(363) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(355) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(278) 1 0 0 1 $8,400 50
Dstê(356) 1 0 0 1 $8,400 50

20á26= 8SA fst 5ôf C 21© :45¦ :57©1:04§ çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 58 8 /8 6 4¦õ 4§ 2ô 1¦ö Baze T C L120b 3.70 91=12 LnosAngl120¦ö Donttllmwhttodo120§õ Pslbong115ô Chsd4-5wd,clear midstr
23â26= 7SA fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58¨1:11© çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 51 3 /7 2 4§ 4§ 4¦ö 2§õ Baze T C L120b 10.20 80=13 MyLoveCaroline120§õ LinosAngel120ô MyKat122É Bobbled,2-3w,gained2nd
9â26= 4SA fm 6f ê 21© :45¦ :57§1:09© çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 50 3 /6 4 4§ 5¦ö 5¦ö 3¨ Baze T C L120b 11.10 82=11 CeciliaStreet120ö Pasalubong120§õ LinosAngel120§õ Waited ins,evenly late
30ä25= 4Dmr fst 6f 22§ :46 :58§1:11¨ çÐOC 20k/N1X -N 55 6 /6 5 4¦õ 4§ 3¨ 3§ô Baze T C 120 4.40 80=09 My Kat120§ô Libel Proof120Ç Lino's Angel120¦ô 4wd into str,denied2nd
31å25= 3Dmr fst 7f 21© :44¨1:10¦1:23© çÐGldStJuvFB177k 15 2 /11 8 9©õ 9«ô 10§¦ 10¨§ Baze T C 122 62.80 52=14 Mohaven122©õ Cashed122ô Liberation122¦ô Broke in air,lst irons
3å25= 4SA fst 6ôf S 22 :45§1:11§1:18 çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 59 2 /6 2 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ô 2¨õ Baze T C 122 5.20 79=12 Liberation122¨õ Lino's Angel122É Cara Rose122ª Duel outsd,btw,held2nd
1æ25=10Dmr fst 5ôf 21§ :44¨ :57¦1:04 çÐGenPortinB101k 69 8 /8 5 7©õ 7©õ 5ª 5©ô Baze T C 121 60.50 84=14 Too Sassy121¨õMohaven121¦ Liberation121É Veered out start,5-2wd
3Ý25=10Dmr fst 5f 22¦ :46¦ :59 çÐCTBAB100k 42 3 /7 3 6¨õ 5¨ 6« 6¤ö Baze T C 120 19.20 81=11 ìMyLoveCaroline120ó Jasmina120¦õ TapatiMi120ô 3-4wd,tip out,weakened
18Û25= 7Dmr fst 5f 22 :46 :58© çÐMd SpWt 82k 59 8 /9 2 6§ô 6¨õ 5§ô 1ö Baze T C 122 21.70 91=10 Lino's Angel122ö Cara Rose122ö Blame It On Abby122ó 5-4wide, drove past
28Þ25= 5LRC fst 5f 21© :45¦ :57¨ çÐMd SpWt 46k 37 1 /8 3 4§ô 4ªõ 4¬ 4¦¥ö Baze T C 119 6.70 82=06 Jasmina119ª Final Table Lady120¦ Too Sassy119©ö Chased inside,weakened
WORKS: à20SA 4f fst :53© H 35/35 à4SA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 7/9 á4SA 5f fst 1:01¨ H 10/19 â18SA 4f fst :47¨ H 7/58 ã29SA 4f fst :46© H 4/99
TRAINER: TurfSprints(14 .00 $0.00) Dirt/Turf(17 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(41 .05 $1.30)WonLastStart(9 .11 $3.11) Turf(23 .00 $0.00) Sprint(109 .07 $1.51) J/T 2025-26 SA(13 .08 $0.72) J/T 2025-26(35 .09 $2.51)
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8 Santa Anita çOC50k/SAL50k

6ô Furlongs (1:13) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $35,000 (plus $4,200 CBOIF - California Bred
Owner Fund) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less And Which
Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming $50,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000

Post time: 4:37 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10), Latedouble ($5 - 15% Takeout) Beyer par: NA

1
5 - 1

Angel Baby
Own: Valle Las Palmas LLC
White, Red Square "V" On Back, White

LEZCANO A (79 12 3 12 .15) 2025: (287 25 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 82

Ch. f. 3 (May) KEESEP24 $18,000
Sire: Known Agenda (Curlin) $5,000
Dam:Naughty Rendezvous (Into Mischief)
Br: Spendthrift Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Valenzuela III Martin(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(5 0 .00)

L 122

Life 5 1 0 0 $28,300 65

2026 2 1 0 0 $23,700 53

2025 3 M 0 0 $4,600 65

SA 2 1 0 0 $22,100 53

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $22,100 53

Wet(401) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(288) 3 0 0 0 $6,200 65
Dst(364) 1 0 0 0 $500 19

20á26= 1SA fst 6f 22© :46¦ :58©1:12 çËMoc 36000(62.5-50)C 53 2 /6 5 5¨ô 2ô 1ô 1¦õ Lezcano A L120 25.90 81=12 AngelBby120¦õ McSniper122É EightiesMusic122§õ 5-3w move,edged clear
23â26= 3SA fm 1 ê S 24§ :49§1:14¦1:38¦ çMd 50000 48 7 /7 7ªõ 5© 4¦õ 4§ 4¨õ Lezcano A L122 7.30 66=22 Miss Donna122¦ Springline122ô Heavenly Belle122¦ö 2-3w,gain3-4w,flatten
28ã25= 1SA gd 1 ê 22§ :46§1:11§1:36¦ çMd SpWt 73k 35 11/12 3¦ô 2¦ 2§ 9©õ 11¦¬ô Aguilar A 122b 43.30 61=14 Ramayana122¦ô ImprobableU122Ç ChairsCoin122ô Bpd4deep1st,2w2nd,brsh
9ä25= 1Dmr fm 1 ê S 23¦ :47©1:12¦1:36 çMd SpWt 60k 65 6 /6 4¨ 4¨ 4§ô 4© 4ªö Herrera D A 122b 45.60 77=17 Hypergamy122§ Ramayana122§õ Springline122¦ô Tracked 2wd, weakened
17å25= 9SA fst 6ôf 22 :45¦1:11§1:17¨ çËMoc 35000(62.5-50)N 19 5 /9 8 3¦ô 4§ 7¤õ 8¦®ö Herrera D A 122b 32.80 64=12 Cosmic Heat122öMimi'sMemory122ó Debby'sGal122§õ Chased 3wide, faded
WORKS: òà21LA 5f fst :59© H 1/5 à13LA 5f fst 1:00© H 3/5 á15LA 4f fst :48¨ H 11/28 á7SA 4f fst :48© H 26/90 â17LA 5f fst 1:02 H 3/11 â11LA 4f fst :48 H 5/42
TRAINER: 31-60Days(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(3 .33 $17.93) Sprint(4 .25 $13.45) J/T 2025-26 SA(2 .50 $26.90) J/T 2025-26(3 .33 $17.93)

2
15 - 1

Savannahs Big Girl
Own: Akin Avery or Sherman
Red, White 'A' On Back, White Diamond

HERRERA C (38 3 2 3 .08) 2025: (208 8 .04)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 47

B. f. 3 (Feb) NCAAU 24 $22,000
Sire: Mr. Big (Dynaformer) $5,500
Dam:Oh Baby Oh Baby (Orientate)
Br: Horseplayers Racing Club LLC (Cal)
Tr: Sherman Steve M(11 1 1 1 .09) 2025:(77 12 .16)

L 122

Life 2 1 0 0 $13,800 41

2026 1 1 0 0 $12,600 37

2025 1 M 0 0 $1,200 41

SA 1 1 0 0 $12,600 37

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $13,800 41

Wet(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(276) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(391) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

15á26= 6SA fst 6f 22© :46¨1:00¦1:14 çÐMd 20000 37 7 /13 5 4¦ 3¦ô 2¦ 1ö Kimura K L122b 3.50 71=15 SvnnhsBigGirl122ö ShsBck122Ç WillowinthWnd122ô 4-3wd,bid1/8,best late
7ã25= 5LRC fst 5ôf 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:04§ çÐMd 20000 41 2 /8 7 8ªõ 6«ô 5¤ 4ªõ Kimura K 122b 6.90 85=07 GraciesGem122ª KissMeCoco122Ç FmousForz122Ç Bpd st,ins-2w,edged3rd
WORKS: à22SA 5f fst 1:04¦ H 53/55 à8SA 4f fst :49¨ H 85/115 à1SA 4f fst :49¨ H 63/79 á7SA 4f fst :48© Hg 26/90 â31SA 5f fst 1:04 H 64/68 â25SA 5f fst 1:03§ H 56/63
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(12 .17 $0.62) 31-60Days(29 .14 $0.79)WonLastStart(13 .38 $2.49) Dirt(69 .16 $1.04) Sprint(48 .21 $1.88) J/T 2025-26 SA(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(6 .00 $0.00)

3
8 - 1

Authentically
Own: Waller Waller or Lytle
Lime Green, Pink Celtic Heart Front And

PEREIRA T J (168 18 18 29 .11) 2025: (402 53 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 86

B. f. 3 (Jan)
Sire: Authentic (Into Mischief) $15,000
Dam:Sole Proprietor (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Jane Ann Lytle & Rick & Sharon Waller (Ky)
Tr: Brinkerhoff Val(26 2 2 4 .08) 2025:(122 14 .11)

122

Life 6 1 0 0 $17,920 60

2026 1 1 0 0 $15,600 39

2025 5 M 0 0 $2,320 60

SA 1 1 0 0 $15,600 39

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $15,920 39

Wet(348) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(327) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(272) 4 0 0 0 $2,000 60
Dst(283) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

30â26= 1SA fst 1 23 :48¦1:14§1:43¦ çMd 32000 39 6 /6 6ª 6§ö 2¦ 2Ç 1¦ö Pereira T J 122 *.70 58=42 Authntclly122¦ö KssMCoco122¦ª LongRngPurst122¦ 4-3w,2-3w,proved best
28ã25= 1SA gd 1 ê 22§ :46§1:11§1:36¦ çMd SpWt 73k 53 5 /12 10« 11¤õ 11¤ 11ªõ 9¤ Pereira T J 122 75.60 71=14 Ramayana122¦ô Improbable U122Ç Chair's Coin122ô Pulled/checked early
26å25= 4SA fm 1 ê S 23 :47§1:12 1:35© çMd SpWt 60k 43 1 /6 6¬ 6«ô 6ªô 6ªô 6¬õ Demuro M 122 9.10 74=14 WildLikethWst122ô IslndHom122§õ FortuntTruth122É Bpd st,insd,3w-insd
3å25= 1SA fm 1 ê 22© :46©1:11¦1:35¦ çMd SpWt 62k 60 5 /9 9¬õ 9®ö 9«ö 8«õ 6©ô Franco G 122 37.20 79=12 Latte Luv122§ô Tiz Grace122¦ Conquistadora122É Bumped st,ins,ins-3wd
16Ý25= 4Dmr fm 1 ê C 22© :47©1:12¨1:37© çMd SpWt 82k 50 10/10 9ªô 8«ô 7« 7©ô 6¨ô Franco G 122 81.40 70=17 YoursSincerely122¦õ ImprobbleU122É TizGrc122¦õ 3-2w,2w,mvd out,mildly
Previously trained by Ennis John 2025(as of 5/26): ( 107 17 15 17 0.16 )

26Ü25= 4Ind fst 5f 22¨ :46¦ :59 çMd SpWt 32k -0 1 /9 9 9¦¥ 8¦§ 8¦¤ 9§¬ Pedroza M Jr 119 21.80 60=11 Kontiki119¬õ WannaGoHome119§ HotCrazyMtrix119¬ö Impeded start,trailed
WORKS: à21SA 5f fst 1:03© Hg 62/63 à14SA 4f fst :47© H 3/59 à8SA 4f fst :48¦ H 17/115 á28SA 4f fst :48§ H 29/68 á23SA 4f fst :48¨ H 33/59 á14SA 5f fst 1:01© H 42/68
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(16 .06 $0.57) 31-60Days(53 .11 $1.42)WonLastStart(14 .07 $2.26) Dirt(102 .14 $1.71) Sprint(94 .12 $1.60) J/T 2025-26 SA(3 .33 $1.13) J/T 2025-26(3 .33 $1.13)

4
6 - 1

Donde Esta Jefe
Own: Seymour Jukie and Jack Stable LLC or
Purple, Orange "Sjj" White And Purple

DEL-CID V (14 2 1 2 .14) 2025: (543 134 .25)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 65

$50,000

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Pavel (Creative Cause) $4,000
Dam:Then and Now (Old Fashioned)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(130 31 19 12 .24) 2025:(612 75 .12)

L 122

Life 6 1 0 1 $19,020 51

2026 2 0 0 1 $3,980 51

2025 4 1 0 0 $15,040 51

SA 1 0 0 1 $3,480 49

D.Fst 4 1 0 1 $16,480 51

Wet(324*) 1 0 0 0 $2,040 49
Synth(284) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(207) 1 0 0 0 $500 51
Dst(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

1à26= 1SA fm 1 ê S 23© :47©1:11§1:36¦ çOC50k/SAL50k-N 51 4 /6 5¨ô 6ªô 6«ô 6¬ 6¬ Lezcano A L122 26.20 72=18 Tiyara122É Bear's Board122ô Famous Forza122¦ Bit slow, 2wide-inside
1á26= 7SA fst 5ôf C 22¦ :46¦ :59§1:06¨ çClm 20000 49 6 /8 1 7«ô 7¤ô 4¬ô 3¨ Jaramillo E L120 6.90 77=18 LittleTinkerElle124¦ö DrlinSugr120¦õ DondEstJf120ô 4wd,angled out,up3rd
6ã25= 6LRC fst 5ôf ÿ 22 :45¨ :57©1:03© OC50k/SAL50k 51 3 /6 2 6¨ 6¨ö 6ª 6ªõ Payeras E 122 17.50 88=09 Itlio122É FumnosMgic122É MrcosPrformnc122¦ö 2w,swung5w,no response
16ä25= 2Dmr gd 5ôf S 22 :45© :58§1:04© Clm 25000 49 5 /7 2 7§ö 7ªõ 6¬ 4¨ô Payeras E 120 21.80 81=12 ChseNRyn120¦ MrcosPerformnc120ö MyMoroni122¦ö 3-4wide,belated rally
19æ25= 2LRC fst 5ôf 22§ :46¦ :59 1:05§ çÐMd 20000 37 3 /7 2 4§ 4¨ 2¦ 1¦ö Payeras E 122 3.70 85=09 DondeEstJefe122¦ö SherLightning122§ ClmBch117ö In range4w,drove clear
10Ý25= 5Dmr fst 5ôf 21§ :45¦ :58 1:04¨ çÐMd SpWt 82k 10 3 /10 8 10¦¤ 10§§ 10§¥ 10§ªô Antongrgi III W 122 25.70 60=12 Mohaven122§õ Miss Kona122ö Cashed122§ô Bumped st,4wd,outrun
WORKS: à18SA 4f fst :48© Hg 8/10 á21SA ú 4f fst :49 H 17/36 á11SA ú 4f fst :49¦ H 11/13 â28LA 3f fst :37¨ H 3/3 òâ21LA 5f fst 1:00¨ Hg 1/5 ã30LA 5f fst 1:00¦ H 8/21
TRAINER: Turf/Dirt(89 .16 $2.24) Route/Sprint(78 .12 $0.86) Dirt(330 .18 $1.84) Sprint(405 .16 $1.58) Claim(154 .21 $2.70)

5
3 - 1

Meridian Mae
Own: Matt Boyd
Black, Black "B" Emblem OnWhite Block

KIMURA K (177 34 29 28 .19) 2025: (715 89 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 52

B. f. 3 (Apr) NCAAU 24 $7,000
Sire: Stanford (Malibu Moon) $4,000
Dam:Meridian Mama (Forestry)
Br: Dan Northrup (Cal)
Tr: Puype Mike(44 6 5 7 .14) 2025:(174 20 .11)

L 122

Life 3 1 0 0 $25,700 63

2026 2 1 0 0 $21,500 63

2025 1 M 0 0 $4,200 52

SA 2 1 0 0 $25,200 63

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $25,200 63

Wet(417) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(379) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(335) 1 0 0 0 $500 11
Dst(402) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

21á26= 8SA fst 6f 21© :44¨ :57¦1:10§ çÐMd 50000 63 7 /8 2 3ô 1ô 1§ô 1«õ Kimura K L122 5.00 89=12 MeridinMe122«õ CmmysGirl122¦ TwistedHumor122¨õ Vie btw,duel ins,clear
17â26= 3SA fm 6f ê 22 :44© :57¦1:09¨ çÐMd SpWt 73k 11 9 /11 7 3§ô 6© 9¤ 10¦¬ö Aguilar A L122 22.30 68=13 FmousForz122¦õ TroisimEtoil122§ GoodGollyDolly122ó Chased 3deep, tired
29ã25= 2SA fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10¦ çÐMd SpWt 70k 52 2 /6 3 4¨ 4§ 5¨ö 4¦¥ Kimura K 122 12.10 80=09 BillieHolidy122ªô Goodgollytizmolly122§õ Goj122§õ Chased 2-3wd,weakened
WORKS: à21SA 4f fst :48¨ H 16/51 à14SA 4f fst :49¦ H 35/59 à8SA 4f fst :48¦ H 17/115 á14SA 4f fst :49§ H 56/78 á7SA 4f fst :51§ H 85/90 â10SA ú 4f fst :49© H 22/29
TRAINER: 31-60Days(81 .12 $1.56)WonLastStart(28 .11 $0.98) Dirt(66 .12 $0.91) Sprint(125 .12 $1.56) J/T 2025-26 SA(39 .10 $1.19) J/T 2025-26(65 .12 $1.14)
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6
5 - 2

Memetic
Own: Calumet Farm
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons On

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 57

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Mar) FTCAYR24 $35,000
Sire: Lexitonian (Speightstown) $7,500
Dam:Arabica (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Linda Madsen (Cal)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(130 31 19 12 .24) 2025:(612 75 .12)

L 122

Life 4 1 0 0 $18,000 65

2026 3 1 0 0 $17,500 65

2025 1 M 0 0 $500 18

SA 3 1 0 0 $17,500 65

D.Fst 3 1 0 0 $17,500 65

Wet(418*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(376*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(309*) 1 0 0 0 $500 18
Dst(371) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

20á26= 8SA fst 5ôf C 21© :45¦ :57©1:04§ çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 45 2 /8 5 6¨õ 6ª 6ª 6ªõ Frey K L120 3.70 86=12 LnosAngl120¦ö Donttllmwhttodo120§õ Pslubong115ô Altered bit early,3-2w
23â26= 7SA fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58¨1:11© çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 49 5 /7 7 6¨ 6ªô 6¨ö 5¨õ Frey K L120 *2.00 79=13 My Love Caroline120§õ Lino's Angel120ô My Kat122É 4-5-2w,needed more
15â26= 4SA fst 6f 22© :46 :58¨1:11¦ çMd 32000 65 2 /7 2 4§ 4¨ô 2§ 1©õ Frey K L122 16.10 85=13 Memetic122©õ My Girl Mia122ô FlamingoStar122¦ö Chased 2wd, going away
28ä25= 1Dmr fm 5f ê 23 :46¨ :58§ çMd SpWt 62k 18 1 /9 2 9®ö 9¦§ 9¦¥ 9¦¨ Demuro M 122 13.10 72=11 Eva Lea122¦ô Counterbalance122¦öMiss Donna122É Bpd st,bpd/check early
WORKS: à22SA 4f fst :48© H 34/79 à15SA 4f fst :49 H 28/62 à8SA 4f fst :50© H 111/115 á15SA 4f fst :49 Hg 49/110 ã31SA 5f fst 1:02 Hg 20/27
TRAINER: 31-60Days(242 .14 $2.35) Dirt(330 .18 $1.84) Sprint(405 .16 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 SA(65 .29 $2.96) J/T 2025-26(65 .29 $2.96)

7
3 - 1

Stardialed
Own: Wonderland Racing Stables LLC Bambaue
Turquoise, Black 'W' On Silver Ball

FRESU A (90 19 13 11 .21) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 37

$50,000

Ch. f. 3 (Feb) OBSMAR25 $65,000
Sire: Dialed In (Mineshaft) $10,000
Dam:Fly to the Stars (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Springhouse Farm & Ben McElroy (Ky)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(130 31 19 12 .24) 2025:(612 75 .12)

L 122

Life 4 1 0 0 $23,803 60

2026 2 1 0 0 $15,043 60

2025 2 M 0 0 $8,760 40

SA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $8,760 40

Wet(394) 1 1 0 0 $14,580 60
Synth(400) 1 0 0 0 $463 42
Turf(294) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(368) 1 0 0 0 $463 42

12á26= 8MVRmyø 6f S 23¨ :47§1:00¦1:13¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 24k 60 2 /7 3 1ô 1© 1« 1¤ô Bracho J A L120 *.80 79=23 Stardialed120¤ô Clearly Inish126§õ TwirlingLight126ö Kick clear turn,widen
9â26= 5TP fst 6ôfú 22© :46¦1:12 1:19 çËMd SpWt 48k 42 10/11 2 2¦ô 3§ 7ªô 8®ô Carrasco V R L120b 6.85 71=15 Menkaure120ô Golden Thread120ô Edey120¦ö Bump,2-3w,faded btw1/4
31Ü25= 3CD fst 5f 22¦ :45© :58© çËMd SpWt 91k 40 7 /9 3 6ª 2ª 3ª 5ª Machado L 119 5.92 84=09 Quick Sand119ö If If If119¦ Simone119¨ Gain 4p,vied plc,yield
30ß25= 2CD fst 4ôf 21© :44© :51¦ çMd SpWt 92k 31 8 /9 5 4¦¥ 3¦¥ 4¦¦ Machado L 119 15.89 89=07 Sassy C W119ªõ Wakuda119©ö Baffle119¦ Tracked 3p,outfinished
WORKS: à21SA 5f fst 1:00§ Hg 11/63 á27Kee 4f fst :48¦ B 13/60 á6Kee tr.tú 4f fst :49¦ B 7/25 â23Kee tr.tú 4f fst :50¨ B 23/37 ã27Kee tr.tú 5f fst 1:01§ B 3/3
TRAINER: 31-60Days(242 .14 $2.35)WonLastStart(102 .15 $1.78) Dirt(330 .18 $1.84) Sprint(405 .16 $1.58) Claim(154 .21 $2.70) J/T 2025-26 SA(76 .17 $2.44) J/T 2025-26(143 .18 $1.99)
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9 Santa Anita çOC 80k/C

6 Furlongs (Turf). (1:06¨) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $71,000 (plus $21,300 CBOIF -
California Bred Owner Fund) For Fillies And Mares Four Yearsold And Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000
Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Or Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Which
Have Not Won $60,000 Since July 1, 2025 Or Claiming Price $80,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races
Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Rail at 30 feet).

Post time: 5:07 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10), Super High5 ($1), Leg 3 Of All
Turf Pick 3

Beyer par: NA

1
30 - 1

Donttellourwives
Own: Gans Jacobs or Katz
Royal Blue, White 'Jgk' On Front And

AYUSO A (207 29 23 33 .14) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 59

B. f. 4 (Apr) OBSAPR24 $57,000
Sire: Khozan (Distorted Humor) $6,000
Dam:My Princess Dawn (Master Command)
Br: Cheryl Ann Curtin (Fla)
Tr: Powell Leonard(80 9 16 13 .11) 2025:(254 38 .15)

L 122

Life 10 2 0 3 $72,060 75

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 51

2025 7 2 0 2 $65,800 75

SAê 2 0 0 0 $1,580 48

D.Fst 8 2 0 3 $70,480 75

Wet(405) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(243) 2 0 0 0 $1,580 48
Dstê(384) 1 0 0 0 $1,080 48

11â26= 5SA fst 6f 21¨ :44 :56§1:09 4ÎçLsFlores-G3 51 6 /6 4 5¬ 5¬ô 6®ô 6¦ªö Herrera D A 120b 43.60 80=07 Margarita Girl120¦ö No Bad Beats120¦õ Ooty124§ö 4-3wide, no factor
27æ25=10SA fm Í6ôfê 22¦ :44¦1:06¨1:12© çJCHarris-G3 34 7 /12 9 11¤ 11¦¥ 12¦¥ 12¦¤ô Herrera D A 120b 93.30 69=09 Innovative120É Lee's Baby Girl120ôWarming120É Inside, jumped xing
24Ý25= 2Dmr fst 6ôf S 21© :43©1:08§1:15§ 3ÎçRchBrdoH-G3 68 2 /4 1 3ª 3¤ 4® 4¦§ô Herrera D A 117b 21.90 83=05 SweetAzteca126¨ô FormulaRossa117§ö Chismos119«õ 2-3wide, no response
29Þ25= 7LRC fst 5ôf C 21¨ :44 :56©1:03¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 75 2 /8 5 3© 3©ô 2§ô 1É Herrera D A L120b 30.40 96=10 Donttellourwives120É Mirind124É OverAttrcted126¦õ 2-4wide,rally,up late
10Ü25= 9SA fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :58¨1:11§ 3ÎçËMoc 62500N 67 4 /8 4 5ª 4§ô 1Ç 1ó Hernandez J J L118b 3.30 84=10 Donttllourwivs118ó AFrindofMin126¨ GuitrGirl121§ô Bid4deep,duel/drft str
6ß25= 2SA fst 6ôf 22 :45§1:11 1:17¨ çËMoc 62500N 72 2 /6 3 5§õ 4¦ô 3¦ 3¦ Lezcano A L122b 7.10 83=15 MaximunGold117ô Nikolin122ô Donttellourwives122¦¦ Bid btw,bpd/tight late
8à25= 4SA fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57¦1:10§ çMoc 62500N 66 6 /7 2 2ô 2¦ 2¦ô 3ô Lezcano A L122b 29.80 88=09 HppySu122ô MximunGold117ó Donttllourwvs122¬ô Prss,chsd3-2w,came bck
7á25= 9SA fst 6ôf 21© :44©1:11 1:17© çMoc 62500N 55 2 /9 2 6¨ 5¨ô 6¬ 7®õ Lezcano A L122 19.10 74=14 NoBadBeats122¨õ MaximunGold117ô HppySue122§õ Saved ground,weakened
14ã24= 6LRC fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:11§ çMd SpWt 40k 49 5 /7 4 3¦ 4§ 4¦õ 3©õ Lezcano A 120 15.20 78=17 PolythnPm120¦ö RioDlSol120§ô Donttllourwvs120ô 3wd,lack rm/bpd midstr
27æ24= 1SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :56©1:09 çMd SpWt 55k 48 6 /7 6 7¦§ 7®ô 7¤ö 5¦¥ Orantes W Rª 115 19.50 78=13 Acquittd120ö WhtAboutQ120¨ô CloudyWomn120Ç Green,svd ground,imprv
WORKS: à19SA 4f fst :49§ H 12/20 à2SA 4f fst :49¦ H 37/64 á23SA 4f fst :48 H 15/59 á14SA ú 4f fst :49 H 16/21 á7SA ú 4f fst :50 H 11/13 á2SA ú 4f fst :51§ H 19/19
TRAINER: 61-180Days(64 .09 $1.79) TurfSprints(31 .19 $1.61) Dirt/Turf(21 .10 $1.84) Turf(260 .15 $1.95) Sprint(86 .16 $2.26) Alw(105 .13 $2.09) J/T 2025-26 SA(53 .17 $2.41) J/T 2025-26(77 .13 $1.78)

2
12 - 1

Schilflied
Own: TCK USA
Red AndWhite Quarters, 'Tck' Horse

BAZE T C (122 9 9 14 .07) 2025: (477 46 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 77

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Apr) OBSAPR24 $210,000
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:Part of the Charm (Tapit)
Br: Spendthrift Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Gallagher Patrick(18 2 2 3 .11) 2025:(80 9 .11)

L 122

Life 15 2 2 1 $135,100 79

2026 1 0 0 0 $4,260 79

2025 10 1 1 1 $76,440 76

SAê 11 2 2 1 $132,100 79

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $500 60

Wet(396) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(310) 14 2 2 1 $134,600 79
Dstê(360) 1 0 1 0 $13,400 71

6á26= 5SA fm Í6ôfê 21© :43§1:06 1:12§ 4ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 79 5 /6 5 5¨ 4§ô 4¨ 4§ô Baze T C L122b 11.00 87=10 Imaboutago124É Certitude122¦ Tahini122¦õ Btwn,2wd,mvd out upper
28ã25= 8SA fst 7f ý 21© :44§1:09¦1:21¨ çLaBrea-G1 60 7 /10 8 5§õ 5¦õ 9¤ö 10§¥õ Baze T C 120b 69.80 76=06 Usha120ªõ Formula Rossa120É Simply Joking120¨õ Stumbled,4-5w,tired
27æ25=10SA fm Í6ôfê 22¦ :44¦1:06¨1:12© çJCHarris-G3 68 3 /12 8 4¦ô 3¦ 3¦ô 9© Baze T C 120b 49.30 84=09 Innovative120É Lee's Baby Girl120ôWarming120É Stalk btwn,2w,bid,wkn
26Û25= 9Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :45 :56© 3ÎçDasycutrHL120k 73 5 /10 6 5© 6©ö 8ªö 8¨ö Van Dyke D 117b 36.30 89=10 Pushiness120ó Uncorked121ö Visually119ô Antsy, bit tight 3/16
14Þ25= 4SA fm 1 ê 22© :45§1:09§1:33¦ çAlw 67000NC 65 3 /5 2ô 2ô 2¦ô 2ª 4¦¥ô Hernandez J J L120b 5.90 83=12 ThoughtProcess122ªö Innovtive120ó HeyLilLdy120©ö Outside,chsd2wd,wknd
18Ü25= 4SA fm 1°ê 48 1:11¨1:37 1:49© çHnymoon-G3 73 6 /6 3§ô 4§ô 4§ 2¦ô 5§ô Fresu A 120b 13.00 78=23 FirenzeFlavor122ó MisoPhansy120ó JunglePece120ö 2-3wide turns, evenly
27ß25= 7SA gd Í6ôfê 21© :44¦1:07¦1:13© çSenorita-G3 69 3 /7 7 3¦ô 3¦ô 3§ 5© Fresu A 122b 6.50 79=17 Jungle Peace122Ç Amorita122¦õ Cloe124É Ins,mv out,chck midstr
6ß25= 6SA fm Í6ôfê S 22 :44§1:06¨1:12§ çOC 100k/N1X -N 75 3 /6 3 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ 1ô Hernandez J J L120b *1.50 90=10 Schilflied120ô PrimendRedy120¦ö OvetsHobby120§ô Ins,angl,bid3deep,best
9à25= 1SA fm 6f ê ÿ 22© :45§ :57¦1:09¦ çOC 100k/N1X -N 71 3 /6 5 3¦ 3¦ô 2Ç 2ô Berrios Hector I L120b 2.50 87=10 Jungle Peace120ô Schilflied120¦õ Hey Lil Lady120É Stmbld/bpd,2-3w,denied
9á25= 7SA fm Í6ôfê S 22¨ :44§1:06©1:12© çSweetLifeL102k 72 3 /9 5 5¦ö 3§ 3¦ô 4¨ Berrios Hector I 120 4.50 85=12 Casalu124¦ö AsCatchCan122¦õ Tequilaandtherpy124ó Inside, no late punch
24â25= 7SA fm 1 ê S 22 :45§1:10§1:35 çOC 100k/N1X -N 76 4 /5 2ª 2« 2¦ô 2ô 3¨ô Berrios Hector I L120 *1.70 81=15 Supa Speed120¦ Resolve120§ô Schilflied120§ö Bid2w past1/4,led uppr
28ã24= 8SA fm 1 ê 22¦ :45¨1:10§1:34¨ çBluNorthrL101k 77 1 /8 6©ö 6© 5¨ 3¦ô 2¦ô Berrios Hector I 118 8.10 85=13 Casalu118¦ô Schilflied118É Supa Speed118§ Boxed 5/16, willingly
WORKS: à22SA ú 4f fst :49¦ H 11/12 à6SA ú 4f fst :48¨ H 10/19 á25SA ú 4f fst :49¦ H 5/7 á1SA ú 4f fst :49¦ H 23/33 â23SA ú 4f fst :50¦ H 12/12 â14SA ú 4f fst :51 H 9/9
TRAINER: TurfSprints(8 .12 $8.68) 31-60Days(33 .12 $4.32) Turf(86 .12 $2.18) Sprint(21 .10 $3.54) Alw(26 .15 $2.21) J/T 2025-26 SA(10 .20 $7.68) J/T 2025-26(11 .18 $6.98)

3
4 - 1

Tahini
Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Black, White 'Scorpion' And Emblem On

MALDONADO E (86 14 12 16 .16) 2025: (340 47 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 111 Late 55

B. m. 5 (Feb) OBSMAR23 $475,000
Sire: American Pharoah (Pioneerof the Nile) $25,900
Dam:More Fun Again (Arch)
Br: Tim C Thornton & Tom Van Meter (Ky)
Tr: Papaprodromou George(87 20 14 14 .23) 2025:(346 50 .14)

L 122

Life 18 2 1 2 $133,640 85

2026 2 0 0 1 $12,780 82

2025 6 0 0 1 $10,060 85

SAê 11 0 1 2 $39,740 85

D.Fst 3 0 0 0 $2,300 72

Wet(408) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(322) 15 2 1 2 $131,340 85
Dstê(374) 2 0 0 0 $4,760 71

6á26= 5SA fm Í6ôfê 21© :43§1:06 1:12§ 4ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 82 3 /6 4 1¦ 1¦ 1§ 3¦õ Geroux F L122b 9.80 89=10 Imaboutago124É Certitude122¦ Tahini122¦õ Clear to 1/16, caught
8â26= 5SA fm 6f ê ý 22¦ :45¦ :57 1:09 4ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 71 4 /6 5 2ô 2ô 2§ 4¬ô Espinoza V L122 8.90 81=11 Gratefully122¨ö Young Love124§õ Imaboutago124¦ô Outside, weakened
10å25= 5SA fm Í6ôfê 21¦ :43¦1:04©1:11¦ 3ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 85 5 /8 1 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 3¦ Demuro M L122 15.30 95=04 Egyptian Mau124ô Practical Dream120ô Tahini122¦ö Pace inside,dueled str
10Ý25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :44© :56§ 3ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 84 7 /8 1 2ô 2¦ô 2§ô 6¨ Demuro M L120b 13.40 92=06 MissRoberts120ô NayVBelle120ó BitsTigerMgic124¦ Prss outsd,chs2w,flatn
6Þ25= 7SA fm 1 ê 23 :46 1:09§1:34 3ÎçOC 80k/C -N 64 6 /9 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ 5¨ 7¦¨ Van Dyke D L124b 24.70 77=15 Sunset Glory126¦ Certitude124¦ô Mucho Macho Girl124¦ô Speed, gave way
17Ü25=10SA fm Í6ôfê 22© :45§1:07¨1:13¨ 4ÎçMizdrctinL102k 73 6 /9 5 2ô 4¦ô 2© 7®õ Van Dyke D 120b 31.30 75=16 Lunar Impact122ª Uncorked124¦ö Venganza122¦ô Bpd st,ceded,ins,angld
18ß25= 7SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45 :56¨1:09§ 3ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 59 1 /7 6 3§ 2§ô 2¨ô 6¤ö Kimura K L124 6.90 78=15 Granny Budgie126ô Pushiness126¦ô Visually124§õ Stalkd inside,weakened
29à25= 8SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :46©1:10©1:34¨ 4ÎçWilshire-G3 76 2 /7 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ 3¨ 6¤ô Kimura K 120 24.60 78=20 Tirupati120¦ Alpha Bella124¦õ Big Hug122ô Mild bid5/16,turnd awy
15ä24= 8Dmr fm 1 ê ý 22© :47 1:11©1:36§ 3ÎçOC 100k/C -N 76 4 /11 3¨ 4§ô 4¦ô 3ô 6¨ Espinoza V L120 12.50 80=15 Yerwanthere121¦ Sneaker120ô Real Fire121Ç Bid 3deep,no late kick
27å24= 7SA fm 1 ê C 22¨ :45§1:10¨1:34¦ çAtmnMiss-G3 66 4 /10 2¨ 2¬ 1Ç 4ö 8¦¦ Desormeaux K J 120 8.20 78=19 Watchtower120ó Medoro124¦õ Zona Verde124§õ Bid btwn1/4,led,folded
2æ24=10Dmr fm 1 ê 23¦ :47¨1:12¦1:35¦ çOC 80k/N1X -N 79 2 /12 1¦ô 1§ 1¦ 1§ô 1§ô Desormeaux K J L121 10.20 89=11 Tahini121§ô Watchtower124Ç Ketonia121ô Pace ins,drew awy uppr
11Ý24= 1Dmr fm 5f ê 22 :45 :56© 3ÎçMd SpWt 75k 79 3 /6 4 5¨ô 4¨ 3¦ 1§õ Kimura K L120 3.00 92=08 Tahini120§õ Judicious120É Cyprus Moon120¦ Bp st,ins-2w,angld upr
WORKS: à23SA 4f fst :50 H 35/49 òà15SA 5f fst :59 H 1/60 à1SA 5f fst 1:02¨ H 59/73 á22SA 4f fst :48§ H 59/115 â25SA 4f fst :51¦ H 73/80
TRAINER: TurfSprints(50 .16 $1.45) 31-60Days(150 .15 $1.43) Turf(185 .14 $1.25) Sprint(256 .14 $1.19) Alw(49 .12 $1.37) J/T 2025-26 SA(21 .10 $1.06) J/T 2025-26(32 .22 $1.76)
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4
12 - 1

Irina's Charm
Own: Old Bones Racing Stable LLC or Platts
White And Black Quarters, Green 'Obr'

KIMURA K (177 34 29 28 .19) 2025: (715 89 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 97

B. m. 5 (Apr) KEESEP22 $550,000
Sire: Justify (Scat Daddy) $200,000
Dam:Strike Charmer (Smart Strike)
Br: Mt Brilliant Farm & Ranch LLC (Ky)
Tr: D'Amato Philip(97 16 10 16 .16) 2025:(567 84 .15)

L 122

Life 9 2 0 0 $121,233 85

2026 2 1 0 0 $46,000 85

2025 1 0 0 0 $6,500 62

SAê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 7 2 0 0 $108,158 85

Wet(414) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(400) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(328) 2 0 0 0 $13,075 75
Dstê(415) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7á26= 6SA fst 7f 22¨ :45¨1:09¨1:22 4ÎçDWLukas-G2 72 3 /6 2 6§ 6« 5¤ 5¦§ö Ayuso A 120b 27.40 81=14 Splendor124¦ö MndMollyMcG120§õ FormulRoss120¨õ Mild shuffl early,2-3w
11â26= 7SA fst 6ôf 21¨ :43©1:09 1:15¨ 4ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 85 7 /7 1 4¨ô 4§ô 1§ 1§ö Kimura K L122b 13.60 94=07 IrinasCharm122§ö OurMoonlight122¦ BoltdVine122ô 3-4wd move,kick clear
17â25= 7OP fst 1° 47© 1:12¦1:37©1:51 4ÎçAlw 130000N2L 62 6 /6 5©ô 5ª 4©ô 4¦¥ 4¦¤ô Garcia M L118b 10.00 70=17 MissHbrids121¬õ Stndoutsnstion121§ LmonMuffn121®õ 2-3w, evenly, empty
1ã24= 7CD fst 1 ÿ 23 :45¨1:09¨1:34 3ÎçAlw 123355N1X 63 3 /6 4¦ô 4§ô 4©ô 5¤ô 5¦ª Garcia M L118b 7.35 82=05 Grand Job118¤õ Viable120ª Islander120É 2wbtw,chased 4p,no bid
20å24= 6Kee fm 1 ê 22© :46©1:12¦1:36¦ 3ÎçAlw 109550N1X 75 6 /12 6©õ 7¨ô 9¨ö 10©ô 8¨õ Garcia M L118b 13.77 82=14 Federalism118Ç Candy Bar122¦ Leo Toro118ô 2-3p,altr 7p3/16,nobid
8æ24= 5KD fm 7f ê 22© :45¦1:08¦1:20§ 3ÎçAlw 181600N1X 71 5 /11 5 8ªô 7©õ 6¬ 4®ö Garcia M L118b 5.60 92=05 KehoeBeach118¤ô KodiacWintergreen118¦ CndyBr121É 2p,6w1/4,missed 3rd
27Û24= 6ElP fst 6ôf 22¦ :44§1:10¦1:16© 3ÎçMd SpWt 71k 71 8 /12 7 4©ô 3ª 3¦ 1ó Garcia M L119b *3.14 89=17 Irina's Charm119ó Hey Olivia119ª Lady Chai119ô Brshd st,4p,rallied,up
21å23= 5Kee fst 6ôf 22¨ :46¦1:12§1:19§ çMd SpWt 100k 61 3 /12 7 3¦ 5© 5¨õ 4ö Talamo J 119b 5.61 76=21 DenimndPerls119ó SwtGlofMin119É CloptrSln119ô Ins,yielded,came again
16æ23=11CD fst 6f 21¨ :45§ :58 1:11 çMd SpWt 117k 59 2 /11 10 8ªô 5« 5©ô 4§ Talamo J 119b 12.61 80=14 WestSunset119É SweetGlofMine115Ç BngBngFury119¦ö 5wd 3/16, willingly
WORKS: à21SA 5f fst 1:00© H 16/63 à15SA 5f fst 1:02 H 43/60 à9SA 4f fst :48¦ H 11/90 à2SA 3f fst :36© H 5/9 á1SA 5f fst 1:01§ H 25/71 â25SA 4f fst :50 H 59/80
TRAINER: TurfSprints(110 .18 $1.43) Dirt/Turf(30 .10 $4.45) 31-60Days(244 .13 $1.00) Turf(490 .16 $1.63) Sprint(300 .17 $1.56) Alw(183 .15 $1.27) J/T 2025-26 SA(40 .08 $1.01) J/T 2025-26(64 .06 $0.77)

5
15 - 1

Violeta M (Arg)
Own: Las Monjitas Stable LLC
Royal Blue, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

ESPINOZA V (33 6 4 2 .18) 2025: (77 9 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 78

Dk. b or br m. 7 (Aug)
Sire: John F Kennedy*Ire (Galileo*Ire)
Dam:Olena*Arg (Orpen)
Br: Coporacion Argentina de Productores Frutihorticol (Arg)
Tr: Polanco Marcelo(8 2 0 0 .25) 2025:(55 2 .04)

L 124

Life 28 9 6 4 $118,908 82

2026 2 0 0 0 $4,760 75

2025 3 0 0 0 $5,920 82

SAê 2 0 0 0 $1,000 81

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $5,908 65

Wet(395) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(235) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(306*)26 9 6 4 $113,000 82
Dstê(340) 4 3 0 0 $18,770 -

15à26= 6SA fst 6ôf 22¦ :44¨1:09 1:15§ 4ÎçOC 80k/C -N 65 3 /4 4 4© 4©ô 4®ô 4¦¨ô Espinoza V L124fb 14.80 81=15 Thermal122ªô Magnificat122ô Cash Call124¬ô Chased 3wide, tired
31â26= 7SA fm 1 ê 23¨ :48¨1:13 1:36 4ÎçMegahrtz-G3 75 6 /9 8«ö 9ªö 9©ô 9©ö 9©ö Espinoza V 124 42.80 75=21 Princesa Moche120É Vibez122É Will Then124ô 2wd,2-3wd,no factor
1ä25= 3Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :46¦1:11 1:34¦ 3ÎçGldikova-G3 69 1 /11 1§ 1© 2Ç 8©ô 11¦¨ Smith M E 121 77.40 79=02 Special Wan123¦õ Breath Away125É Medoro121ö Rail speed, retreated
13å25= 7SA fm 1 ê 23§ :47§1:11©1:34© 3ÎçËSwingtimeB98k 81 2 /12 1¦ô 1¦ô 1ô 3ô 11©õ Smith M E 126 18.00 82=14 Vibez124É Word Play122ô Nadette126ó Pace ins,overtaken1/8
30Ý25= 7Dmr fm 1 ê C 22§ :46©1:11¦1:34© 3ÎçOC 100k/C -N 82 10/11 7© 6¨õ 6¨ô 3§ 4©õ Berrios Hector I L121 14.00 85=12 Vibez121¨õ Spicybug121ô Granny Budgie121ô 4w-ins, ins, lost 3rd
Previously trained by Juan Manuel Etchechoury

14ã24 San Isidro (Arg) ft Í1²ê LH 1:58¦ 3Î Copa de Plata - Roberto Vasque-G1 çStk 9820019 11«ö Fernandes G F 132 6.85 Brienne Trigger132§ Romana Craf132ó Presencial119É

5å24 San Isidro (Arg) ft Í1 ê LH 1:32¦ 3Î Copa Diamante-G1 çStk 37100 7 3¨ Enrique B R 132 *2.85 Nanabush132¨ Amiguita Gina132ó Violeta M132¨
6æ24 San Isidro (Arg) ft Í1 ê LH 1:36§ 4Î Sibila-G2 çStk 17100 8 1ö Banegas K 132 3.05 Violeta M132ö Amiguita Gina132ó Nanabush131ô
28Û24 San Isidro (Arg) ft Í1 ê LH 1:38¦ 4Î Eudoro J. Balsa-G3 çStk 13800 8 2É Banegas K 132 *2.60 Nanabush129É Violeta M132ó Soemia129¦
29Þ24 San Isidro (Arg) ft Í1°ê LH 1:48 3Î Estrellas Distaff-G1 çStk 70400 13 2¦ô Banegas K 132 23.75 Hawaiian Love132¦ô Violeta M132¦ Abogada Brava127§ô
15Þ24 San Isidro (Arg) ft Í1 ê LH 1:38¦ 3Î Omega-G2 çStk 12400 8 1Ç Giannetti A M 132 *2.05 Violeta M132Ç Soemia128Ç Amiguita Gina132¨ö
11Ü24 San Isidro (Arg) hy Í7f ê LH 1:24¦ 3Î General Las Heras-G3 çStk 9500 8 2É Giannetti A M 132 2.45 Giornata126É Violeta M132¦õ Candy and Giant132©
WORKS: à23SA 3f fst :37¦ H 5/13 à8SA 4f fst :48§ H 33/115 à1SA 4f fst :48§ H 25/79 á22SA 5f fst 1:01§ H 55/80 á15SA 4f fst :49§ H 66/110 á8SA 4f fst :50 H 42/56
TRAINER: TurfSprints(9 .00 $0.00) Dirt/Turf(9 .00 $0.00) Turf(37 .08 $1.28) Sprint(33 .06 $0.79) Alw(18 .11 $2.47) J/T 2025-26 SA(4 .25 $6.15) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $6.15)

6
9 - 2

Imaboutago (Ire)
Own: Mathilde Powell
Yellow, Gray Cap

DEMUROM (105 15 10 12 .14) 2025: (182 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 81

$80,000

Dk. b or br m. 5 (May) FTDAPR25 $55,000
Sire: Calyx*GB (Kingman*GB) $13,800
Dam:Newtown Pippin*GB (Dubawi*Ire)
Br: Ennistown Stud (Ire)
Tr: Powell Leonard(80 9 16 13 .11) 2025:(254 38 .15)

L 124

Life 11 4 0 1 $170,020 86

2026 3 1 0 1 $51,620 85

2025 3 0 0 0 $10,400 83

SAê 4 1 0 1 $55,520 85

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(439) 11 4 0 1 $170,020 86
Dstê(291) 2 0 0 1 $9,020 77

21á26= 7SA gd 6f ê 21© :44¨ :56 1:07© 4ÎçËWshngWellB102k 77 3 /9 7 5©ô 5§ô 4¨ 7©ö Ayuso A 122 26.40 90=04 Gratefully122Ç SaratogaSpecial124§ Antifona124É Ins-2w,tip3w,flattened
6á26= 5SA fm Í6ôfê 21© :43§1:06 1:12§ 4ÎçOC 80k/N2X 85 1 /6 2 4§ô 6©ô 5© 1É Demuro M L124 5.80 90=10 Imaboutago124É Certitude122¦ Tahini122¦õ Shuffl into trn,traffc
8â26= 5SA fm 6f ê ý 22¦ :45¦ :57 1:09 4ÎçOC 80k/N2X 75 2 /6 4 4ª 5¨ô 5¨ô 3« Demuro M L124 8.70 83=11 Gratefully122¨ö Young Love124§õ Imaboutago124¦ô Gaind ins,lack rm uppr
25å25= 7SA fm Í6ôfê 22 :44§1:06¨1:12§ 3ÎçRhp 65000 83 2 /6 1 2Ç 2¦ 6¨ 4§ö Rispoli U L122 6.60 87=12 Spcybug123¦õîLunrImpct123¦ôîMssLzzy125¦ô Duel,chsd,lack rm uppr
29Ý25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 22© :45© :57¦ 3ÎçOC 100k/C -N 77 1 /9 4 1Ç 1Ç 1ô 8ªô Herrera D A L120 4.00 85=11 Nay V Belle120É Egyptian Mau120§õ MissRoberts122ô Duel inside, gave way
26Û25= 9Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :45 :56© 3ÎçDasycutrHL120k 82 2 /10 3 3§ 2§ 2¦ô 4¦õ Demuro M 120 *2.10 92=10 Pushiness120ó Uncorked121ö Visually119ô Inside, no late kick
Previously trained by Ward Wesley A 2024(as of 12/28): ( 356 95 54 51 0.27 )

28ã24= 8GP fm 5f ê ý 20¦ :42¨ :54 3ÎçAbundntiaB105k 66 7 /11 6 2¦ 3¦ 5¦ö 9¬ö Gaffalione T 118 4.70 95 - JustaCare120¦ô Kary118¦ô Shootoutthelights120¦ô Urged 2p btwn,gave way
3ä24= 1Dmr fm 5f ê C 22© :45§ :56© 3ÎçOC 100k/N2X -N 86 2 /6 1 1Ç 1ô 1§ 1¦ Dettori L L118 *1.50 92=08 Imaboutago118¦ Ma Rae's Girl120§õ Itzel120É Inside,clear,held well
11Ü24=10CD fm 5ôfê 21§ :44© :56©1:03 çMamzelleL224k 45 9 /12 5 2ô 2Ç 6© 11¦¨õ Gaffalione T 118b *2.82 79=08 Twirling Queen118ö Toupie118ô Cloudwalker118¦ô Bmpd btw st,2wd,caved
20à24= 5FG fm Í5ôfê 22¦ :46¨ :58§1:04§ çOC 100k/N1X -N 82 9 /9 1 1§ 1§ô 1¨ô 1¨õ Loveberry J L119b *1.10 94=05 Imboutgo119¨õ TipsyRunner119ô IntrmittntFst119¦ö Clear 2p,widen handily
8ã23= 6GP fm 5f ê 21§ :44¦ :55§ çMd SpWt 61k 66 5 /12 6 1ô 1ô 1§ 1§ô Lopez P 118b 3.20 94=06 Imaboutago118§ô Turf Rocket118¦ Karaya118ô Pace2p,kick away,drvng
WORKS: à22SA ú 4f fst :48§ H 6/12 à15SA ú 4f fst :50 H 12/14 òà8SA ú 4f fst :46§ H 1/41 â30SA ú 4f fst :47¨ H 2/8 â22SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 2/4 â2SA ú 4f fst :48© H 14/29
TRAINER: TurfSprints(31 .19 $1.61) 31-60Days(131 .21 $2.77) Turf(260 .15 $1.95) Sprint(86 .16 $2.26) Claim(31 .19 $1.55) Alw(105 .13 $2.09) J/T 2025-26 SA(18 .22 $2.17) J/T 2025-26(34 .26 $4.23)

7
5 - 2

Jungle Peace (Ire)
Own: McClanahan Nentwig or Peskoff et al
Silver &White Halves, White Circle "N"

FRESU A (90 19 13 11 .21) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 80

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle*GB (Exceed And Excel*Aus) $8,300
Dam:Peace Treaty*Ire (War Command)
Br: M Brigid B Ltd (Ire)
Tr: D'Amato Philip(97 16 10 16 .16) 2025:(567 84 .15)

L 124

Life 10 3 0 2 $182,756 80

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 75

2025 7 3 0 1 $179,550 80

SAê 5 3 0 1 $148,700 80

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(316*)1 0 0 1 $2,435 -
Turf(310) 9 3 0 1 $180,321 80
Dstê(242) 3 1 0 0 $40,971 75

21á26= 7SA gd 6f ê 21© :44¨ :56 1:07© 4ÎçËWshngWellB102k 75 9 /9 1 3¦ 2¦ 5¨ 9ªö Fresu A 124 10.30 89=04 Gratefully122Ç SaratogaSpecial124§ Antifon124É Up close 2wd, weakened
31å25= 4Dmr fm 5f ê 22¦ :45¦ :56§ 3ÎçSKMaddyL201k 80 5 /7 1 2Ç 1Ç 4¦ 7ªõ Prat F 120 9.00 90=04 Queen Maxima124¦ Shoot ItTrue120ö NayVBelle122ö Vied ins,duel,weakened
6æ25= 9KD gd 6ôfê ý 21© :44§1:08§1:14§ çMusicCty-G2 77 6 /12 4 8©ö 8§ö 7ªö 5ªô Rosario J 120 31.81 92=03 Shisospicy120¨ Cloe120¦õ Tabiti120ô 2-3w,rail str,mildly
19Û25= 9Dmr fm 1 ê 23© :48¦1:12¨1:36¦ çSnClmntH-G2 78 7 /9 2¦ 3¦ 4¦ô 3§ 5¨ô Fresu A 121 15.50 78=15 Thought Process123¦ö Casalu121ö Will Then122ö Tugged,ins-2wd,flatten
18Ü25= 4SA fm 1°ê 48 1:11¨1:37 1:49© çHnymoon-G3 78 1 /6 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1¦ô 3Ç Rispoli U 120 *1.20 81=23 FirenzeFlvor122ó MisoPhnsy120ó JunglePece120ö Met bid,cleared,nailed
27ß25= 7SA gd Í6ôfê 21© :44¦1:07¦1:13© çSenorita-G3 80 2 /7 1 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 1Ç Rispoli U 122 3.80 83=17 Jungle Peace122Ç Amorita122¦õ Cloe124É Led ins,clear3/16,held
9à25= 1SA fm 6f ê ÿ 22© :45§ :57¦1:09¦ çOC 100k/N1X -N 72 1 /6 1 1ô 1¦ 1Ç 1ô Rispoli U L120 *.80 88=10 Jungle Peace120ô Schilflied120¦õ Hey Lil Lady120É Ins,dueled str,gamely
15á25= 8SA gd 6ôfê 22¨ :45§1:09¦1:15¨ çMd SpWt 61k 72 6 /8 2 3¨ 2§ 2ô 1ô Rispoli U L122 *1.90 90=12 Jungle Peace122ô Favor to You122ô Entressa122©ô Inside,bid1/8,driving
Previously trained by P Nolan

11å24 Dundalk (Ire) ft 7f ú LH 1:26© çIrish EBFMedian Sires Series Fillies 14 3¦ Whelan R P 127 33.00 Meg's a Star127ô Shelbiana120ô Jungle Peace127É
Timeform Rating: 64 Maiden 27100 In touch, rally 2f out, challenged 1f out, led late, yielded

7æ24 Navan (Ire) gd 6f ê LH 1:12¦ çIrish Ebf Auction Series Fillies Maid 16 6§ö Ryan GM 124 100.00 Actin Like A Diva126ô Agouti Bear124ô Kurrawa117Ç
Timeform Rating: 49 Maiden 27100 Ducked left start, bumped rival, drifted, no extra late
WORKS: à21SA ú 5f fst 1:01§ H 8/11 à14SA ú 5f fst 1:00§ H 3/8 à8SA ú 4f fst :49 H 25/41 á15SA ú 5f fst :59¦ H 7/27 òá9SA ú 5f fst :59¦ H 1/13 á2SA ú 4f fst :50¦ H 16/19
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(115 .21 $3.04) TurfSprints(110 .18 $1.43) 31-60Days(244 .13 $1.00) Turf(490 .16 $1.63) Sprint(300 .17 $1.56) Alw(183 .15 $1.27) J/T 2025-26 SA(87 .23 $2.01) J/T 2025-26(140 .19 $1.47)
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8
9 - 5

Certitude (Fr)
Own: Hronis Racing LLC
Dark Green, White 'Hr', Dark Green Bars

JARAMILLO E (183 38 31 17 .21) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 103 Late 82

Ch. m. 5 (Feb)
Sire: City Light*Fr (Siyouni*Fr) $7,700
Dam:Modestie*Fr (Nayef)
Br: SARL Ecurie Jean Louis Bouchard (Fr)
Tr: Sadler John W(81 8 15 10 .10) 2025:(330 70 .21)

L 122

Life 18 4 8 1 $187,280 89

2026 1 0 1 0 $14,200 84

2025 7 3 2 1 $118,080 89

SAê 13 3 8 0 $155,500 88

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(303*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(282) 18 4 8 1 $187,280 89
Dstê(265) 5 1 3 0 $42,900 81

6á26= 5SA fm Í6ôfê 21© :43§1:06 1:12§ 4ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 84 2 /6 6 3¦ô 3§ 3§ 2É Berrios Hector I L122 *.60 90=10 Imaboutago124É Certitude122¦ Tahini122¦õ Pull,ins,brf lead late
8ä25= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 22© :46¨1:11¦1:35§ 3ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 80 6 /9 1¨ 1«ô 1§ô 1¦ 3§ Berrios Hector I L121 2.20 84=18 PrincesMoche121¦ô HnnhBuckle121ô Crtitud121ó Caught midstr,saved3rd
10å25= 7SA fm 1°ê 47§ 1:10©1:34¨1:46§ 3ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 87 4 /7 1§ 1¨ 1§ 1¦ 2ö Berrios Hector I L123 *1.70 97=06 Paradise Lake123ö Certitude123©ö Khinjani125ó Speed,overtaken 1/16
10Ý25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :44© :56§ 3ÎçOC 80k/N2X -N 89 1 /8 6 3§ô 3§ô 3§ô 4¦ô Smith M E L120 3.30 93=06 MissRoberts120ô NayVBelle120ó BitsTigerMagic124¦ Stalkd ins,evenly late
6Þ25= 7SA fm 1 ê 23 :46 1:09§1:34 3ÎçOC 80k/C -N 88 3 /9 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ 1§ 2¦ Berrios Hector I L124 *1.80 89=15 SunsetGlory126¦ Crtitud124¦ô MuchoMchoGirl124¦ô Keen,2w,clear,caught
20ß25= 1SA fm 1 ê S 22¨ :46¦1:10 1:34§ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 85 4 /6 2¦ô 2§ô 2ô 1§ 1¦ö Berrios Hector I L124 3.30 88=14 Certitude124¦ö The White Lady126É Defiance124©ô Keen,bid2w1/4,kck clr
17à25= 3SA fm 6f ê ÿ 22¦ :44© :56¨1:08¨ 4ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 81 5 /6 6 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦õ Berrios Hector I L124 3.80 91=11 Certitude124¦õ YellowSunDress124¦ HeadedforOm124ö Cleard,ins,held safely
8á25= 5SA gd 1 ê S 23 :46©1:11 1:35¨ 4ÎçOC50k/SAL50k-N 81 1 /9 2¦ô 2§ 2¦ 1§ô 1§ô Cheminaud V L124 *1.70 82=19 Certitude124§ô Kahuraru124ó Upcharge124§õ Keen ins,bid2w,cleared
27ã24= 1SA fm 6f ê 23§ :46¦ :57¨1:09§ 3ÎçOC50k/SAL50k-N 76 6 /7 4 2§ 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ Rosario J L122 *2.90 85=14 Long Mayshe Reign124¦ Certitude122¨õ Avoir122¦ô Stalked 2wd, willingly
23ä24= 3Dmr fm 5f ê 23 :46§ :58 3ÎMd 50000(50-40) 73 3 /9 7 6© 6§ö 4¦ 1¦õ Cheminaud V L119 2.90 86=12 Certitude119¦õ Crazy Cavalier122ô Ocala Kid122ô Toss hd st,steady turn
25å24= 9SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¨ :57©1:09¨ 3ÎçMd 50000(50-45) 70 9 /9 7 6¨õ 5§ô 3¦ 2ô Berrios Hector I L121 *1.10 84=14 Jai Ho123ô Certitude121¦ö Dangerous Affair121ô 2-4wd,bid upper,denied
2Ý24= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 22 :45¦1:10§1:35§ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN2L 62 5 /8 5¨ô 4§ô 3ô 2§ 5ªö Berrios Hector I L118 *2.20 82=11 Ketonia120§õ Cameron Slough123ô Precipice125§ô 2w,bid3deep1/4,flattnd
WORKS: à22SA ú 5f fst 1:00 H 2/19 à8SA ú 4f fst :47¨ H 10/41 à2SA ú 5f fst 1:00§ H 6/13 á23SA ú 4f fst :47¨ H 4/20 á1SA ú 4f fst :46¨ H 3/33 òâ25SA ú 4f fst :47§ H 1/18
TRAINER: TurfSprints(96 .24 $1.93) 31-60Days(159 .16 $0.98) Turf(260 .17 $1.56) Sprint(238 .21 $1.39) Alw(109 .20 $1.32) J/T 2025-26 SA(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(6 .00 $0.00)
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